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MOT) 0051 04 CID789

: Further mvestlgatlon estabhshed probable cause to beheve the offense of Cruelty and '
Maltreatment did occur when unknown female(s).detention guards observed Mr. -
take a shower as a means to embarrass and insult him, . -

STATUTES

Artlcle 128 UCM]J: Assault (Unfounded) »
Artlcle 93, UCMJ Cruelty and Maltreatment

EXHIBITS/SUBSTANTIATION (k) |

ADDED ATTACHED

16. Agent’s Investigation Report (AIR) of SA (IR 9 Sep 05, dedilia fg reopening of
this investigation; review of the investigation ) "

Automated Database S__yst_em c_hcck for M,
coordination with the Staff Judge Advocate (SJA
R 023138
FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY - LAW ENFORCEMENT SENSITIVE - |
| ' 000092

ACLU-RDI 2250 p.2
DOD-048709



'ADDED NOT ATTA‘ HED 2

'> NONE

fio gmals of Exhlblts 16-22 are forwarded wn;h the USACRC copy of thls report

- STATUSl Thls isa Fmal Supplemental Report Commander s Report of Dlsc1p11nary
' .Actlon Taken (DA Form 483 3) is not needed ’ _

Rep_ort,Prepa.red By o | , Report Approved By

Spehi A

’ 'DISTRIBUTION

. 1 DIR USACRC 6010 6th Street Fort Belv1or, VA 22060 5506 (ORIGINAL)
: Dsbelvoirdms. armv srmf rml)

' jraq centcom smil. n111) 1racu:entcom sm11 m11)

ru; CDR, 3" MP Group; (CID), 4699 North 1st Street, Forest Park, Ga. 30297- .

5119 Fort Stewart, GA -@joreel army smil; mll) S
3 S 023139
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. DATE:

‘sbe1v01r dms armv sm11 rml) T
.C]DC ATTN CIOP ZA FORT 'ELVOIR VA

pus. armv smll m1])
forcel army smﬂ m1])

)2 -

Prliraq.centcom.smil.mil)

SUBJECT CID REPORT OF INVESTIGATION 4th\
C]D259 80214—/5C2B/5Y2E/5M3A

: DRAFTER

1, DATES/TIMES/LOCATIONS OF OCCURRENCES
1.13 JAN 2004, 0001 — 15 JAN 2004, 2400; BAGHDAD CENTRAL CONFINEMENT
FACILITY (BCCF), ABU GHRA]B IRAQ (12). -
2. DATE/TIME REPORTED 7 JUN 2004, 1000

3. INVESTIGATED BY

be) 6@ 1
(o’l c\

4. SUBJ ECT 3 N '
1. UNKNOWN; ASSAULT (UNFOUNDED) CRUELTY AND MALTREATMENT (NF I)

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY - LAW ENFORCEMENT SENSITIVE 023 1 41
000005
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2 U S GOVERNMENT FALSE OFFICIAL STATEMENT (UNF OUNDED)

6 INVESTIGATIV B SUM]\/IARY

THE ]NF ORMATION IN THIS REPORT IS BASED UPON AN ALLEGATION OR
PRELIM]NARY INVESTIGATION AND MAY CHANGE PRIOR TO THE COMPLETION ~
OF THE INVESTIGATION

1S AN UPEMIION LRAQI EREEDOM” INVESTIGATION
| 4TH SUPPLEMENTAL

THIS 4TH SUPPLEMENTAL REPORT I3 BE]NG SUBMITTED 10 UNFOUND THE
OFFENSE OF ASSAULT.. (4@) 2. »

VICTORY, IZ APO AE 09342,
]NVESTIGATION CPT

OP]NION ON THE FOLLOWING , THERE WAS NO SUPPORTING MEDICAL
- DOCUMENTATION; ID NOT REPORT THE INCIDENT FOR SIX MONTHS
" AMILITARY INTELLIGENCE INTERROGATOR MADE A STATEMENT THAT THE
DETAINEE WAS LIKE A H CHONDRIAC; AND THERE WAS NO WAY TQ
- DETERMINE HOW OLD THE §CAR WAS OR IF RECEIVED THE SCAR
' FROM A BURN AS HE ALLEGED. THEREFO] E OFFENSE ASSAULT WAS

UNFOUNDED.
bﬂcq
THIS 3% SUPPLE

I\WPORT IS BEING SUBMITTED TO MAKE
ADMINISTRATIVECORRECTIONS DISCOVERED ON THE 2"° SUPPLEMENTAL

3RP SUPPLEMENTAL=

REPORT. AS ADDED BACK TO THE SUBJECT BLOCK AS THE SUBJECT OF
FALSE OFF ICIAL STATEMENT HOWEVER THE OFFENSE WAS UNFOUNDED. THE
o 023142
FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY - LAW ENFORCEMENT. SENSITIVE .
| 60G008

~ ACLU-RDI 2250-p.6 R
DOD-048713



UNCLASSIFIED-F OR OFFICIAL USE ONLY LAW ENFORCEMENT SENSITIVE :
S 0153 04 CID259 80214 ‘

U S. GOVERNMENT WAS ADDED BACK TO THE VICTIM BLOCK FOR FALSE
OFF ICIAL SATEMENT AND THE OFFENSE WAS UNFOUNDED :

INVESTIGATION CONTINUES BY USACIDC

2ND SUPPLEMENTAL

fUPPLEMENTAL REPORT I BEING SUBMITTED TO '
ASSAULT AND CRUELTY AND MALTREATMENT, AND REMOY
SUBJECT OF FALSE OFFICIAL STATEMENT o

INVESTIGATION ESTABLISHED CREDIBLE INF ORMATION TO EL WAS
A VICTIM OF ASSAULT AND CRUELTY AND MALTREATMENT WHE}
STATEMENT THAT HE WAS BURNED WITH A CIGARETTE AND EXI—IIBITED,A SCAR
: CONSISTENT WITH A CIGARETTE BURN : ‘ )
INVI ESTIGATION CONTINUES BY USACIDC

197 ¢ SUPPLEMENTAL

THIS SUPPLEMENTAL REPORT IS BEIN G SUBMITTED TO REOPEN THIS
INVESTIGATION IN ORDER TO CONDUCT ADDITIONAL INVESTIGATIVE ACTIV ITY
AND PROVIDE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTATION OF ACTIVITY ALREADY
CONDUCTED o _ L S

L ON 3 MAR 05 THIS OFFICE RECEIVED INF ORMATION FROM THE OPERATIONS
- OFFICER, 11TH MILITARY POLICE BATTALION (CID) (FWD), CAMP VICTORY, 1Z,
REPORTING RECEIPT OF REQUEST FOR CORRECTION (RF C) (0115-05- CIDOOI) FROM
JUNITED STATES ARMY CRIMINAL INVESTIGATION COMMAND (USACIDC), WHICH
REVEALED THE NECESSITY FOR ADDITIONAL ADMINISTRATIVE AND
: INVESTIGATIVE ACTIVITIES : :

. INVESTIGATION CONTINUES BY USACIDC
FINAL REPORT'

ON7 IUN 04, THIS OFFICE RECEIVED MEMORANDUM OF TRANSMITTAL (MOT) .
’ (0051-04- CID789), FROM THE 75™ MILITARY POLICE DETACHMENT (CID) (FWD)
" 'BCCF, ABU GHRAIB, 1Z, WHICH RELATED. MR CLAIMED HE WAS
ASSAULTED BY GUARDS WHILE DETAINED AT BCCF o

]NVESTIGATION DETERMINED THE OFF ENSES OF ASSAULT AND CRUELTY AND
MALTREATMENT DID NOT OCCUR, AS ORIGINALLY REPORTED BY MR.
INVESTIGATION ESTABLISHED PROBABLE CAUSE TO BELIEVE MR. S
COMMITTED THE OFFENSE OF FALSE OFFICIAL STATEMENT WHEN HE PROVIDED
A STATEMENT WHICH HE KNEW TO BE FALSE. :

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY - LAW ENFORCEMENT _SENSTTTVE 02 3 143
| B o 000007
ACLU-RDI 2250 p.7
DOD-048714
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UNCLASSIFIED—FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY LAW ENFORCEMENT SENSITIVE
oL el 0153-04-CID259-80214

7 COIVIMANDERS ARE REMINDED OF TI-IE PROVISIONS OF AR 600 8 2 PERTAIN]N G
TO SUSPENSION OF FAVORABLE PERSONNEL ACTIONS AND AR 380- 67 FOR THE -
SUSPENSION OF SECURITY CLEARENCES OF PERSONS UNDER INVESTIGATION

8. C]D REPORTS ARE EXEMPT FROM AUTOMATIC TERM]NATION OF PROTECTIV E
MARKING IN ACCORDANCE WITH CHAPTERS 3 AR 25 55.

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY - LAW ENFORCEMENT SENSITIVE | 023144
600008
DOD-048715
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DATE 11 AUG 2005 '

FROM SAC 48™ MILITARY POLICE DETACHMENT (CID) (FWD)
TO: DIRECTOR, USACRC, USACIDC, FORT BELVOIR, VA
- CDR, HQ, USACIDC ATTN: CIOP-ZA, FORT BELVOIR, VA
CDR, 3D MILITARY POLICE GROUP (CID)
CDR, 11™ MILITARY POLICE BATTALION (CID) (FWD)
CDR, USACIDC, ATTN: CIOP-ZA, FORT BELVOIR, VA
CDR, 48™ MP DET (CID) (FWD)
CHIEF, INVESTIGATIVE OPERATIONS DIVISION, USACIDC
DEPUTY CHIEF OF STAFF, USACIDC
CID CURRENT OPERATIONS, USACIDC
DET SGT, 48™ MILITARY POLICE DETACHMENT (CID) (FWD)
MNF-1, CHIEF OF STAFF DETAINEE OPS . -
PMO, MNC-I
SJA, MNC-I, oIC

' SUBJECT:  CID REPORT OF INVESTIGATION — 3R° SUPPLEMENTAL/SSI- N
0153-04-CID259- 80214—/5C2B/5Y2E/5M3A - . N

" DRAFTER: | | |
- RELEASER: A

.,l DATES/TIMES/LOCATIONS OF OCCURRENCES

_ 1. 13 JAN 2004, 0001 — 15 JAN 2004, 2400; BAGHDAD CENTRAL cpb(, Y
CONFTNEMENT FACILITY (BCCF), ABU GHRAIB, IRAQ (IZ). b1 c‘
P @@4 |

3. DATE/TIME REPORTED: 7 JUN 2004, 1000

3. INVESTIGATED BY:

4. SUBJECT:

1. UNKNOWN ASSAULT CRUELTY AND MALTREATMENT (NFT)
- . 023140
UNCLASSIFIED-FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY
LAW ENFORCEMENT SENSITIVE
o 000009

ACLU-RDI 2250 p.9
DOD-048716



I_m ‘CLAS SIF IED FOR OFFICIAL USE OﬁLY
LAW ENF ORCEMENT SEN ;o

Res, 5*
) bied

) '(TRIBAL NAME{ W C1v: IRACL
ERTAL NUMBER (ISN) UsS
MALE WHITE XZ; DATE OF CAPTURE 2 JAN 2004 ASSAULT

| CRUELTY AND MALTREATMENT (NFD)

2.U0. S GOVERNMENT FALSE OFFICLAL STATEMENT (UNFOUNDED)
6. INVESTIGATIVE SUIVH\/IARY
" THE INF ORMATION IN THIS REPORT IS BASED UPON AN ALLEGATION OR

PRELIMINARY INVESTIGATION AND MAY CHANGE PRIOR TO THE
: COMPLETION OF THE INVESTIGATION,

N <O\ y UUT\O\[”nﬂr

'3RD SUPPLEMENTAL | s

THIS 3% SUPPLEMENTAL REPORT IS BEING SUBMITTED TO MAKE
ADMINISTRATIVE CORRECTIONS DISCOVERED ON THE 2"° SUPPLEMENTAL
REPORT. (W AS INADVERTENTLY REMOVED FROM THE SUBJECT
BLOCK AS WAS THE US GOVERNMENT REMOVED FROM THE VICTIM
BLOCK:

AS ADDED BACK TO.THE SUBJECT BLOCK AS THE SUBJECT OF

- FALSE OFFICIAL STATEMENT, HOWEVER THE OFFENSE WAS UNFOUNDED.
THE U.S. GOVERNMENT WAS ADDED BACK TO THE VICTIM BLOCK FOR
FALSE OFFICIAL STATEI\/IENT AND THE OFFENSE WAS UNFOUNDED

INVESTIGATION CONTINUES BY USACIDC
2ND SUPPLEMENTAL:

" THIS SUPPLEMENTAL REPORT IS BEING SUBMITTED TO FOUND THE
OFFENSES OF ASSAULT AND CRUELTY AND MALTREATMENT, AND
REMOVE_\S A SUBJECT OF FALSE OFFICIAL STATEMENT.
INVESTIGATION ESTABLISHED CREDIBLE INFORMATION TO BELIEVE -

/AS A VICTIM OF ASSAULT AND CRUELTY AND MALTREATMENT
 WHEN HE MADE A STATEMENT THAT HE WAS BURNED WITH A '

UNCLASSIFIED-FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY , 023146
LAW ENFORCEMENT SENSITIVE . |

ACLU-RDI 2250 p.10 f o . 000910
' DOD-048717
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CIGAR_ETTE AND EXHIBITED A SCAR CONSISTENT WITH A CIGARETTE
BURN o

INVESTIGATION coNTmI‘ f_JE;'s BY U’SA(fiDC_. |
- 1ST SUPPLEMENTAL

,THIS SUPPLEMENTAL REPORT IS BEING SUBMITTED TO REOPEN THIS :
INVESTIGATION IN ORDER TO CONDUCT ADDITIONAL INVESTIGATIVE
ACTIVITY AND PROVIDE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTATION OF ACTIVIT Y
ALREADY CONDUCTED o

ON 3 MAR 05, THIS OFFICE s RECEIVED INFORMATION FROM THE
OPERATIONS OFFICER, 11™ MILITARY POLICE BATTALION (CID) (FWD),
CAMP VICTORY, IZ, REPORTING RECEIPT OF REQUEST FOR CORRECTION
(RFC) (0115-05-CID001) FROM UNITED STATES ARMY CRIMINAL
INVESTIGATION COMMAND (USACIDC), WHICH REVEALED THE NECESSITY
FOR ADDITIONAL ADMINISTRATIVE AND INVESTIGATIVE ACTIVITIES.

TNVPquATmN CONTINUES BY USACTD,C,
FINAL REPORT

ON 7 IUN 04, THIS OFFICE RECEIVED MEMORANDUM OF TRAN SMITTAL

, (MOT) (0051 -04-CID789), FROM THE 75™ MILITARY POLICE DETACHMENT
(CID) (FWD), BCCF, ABU GHRAIB, 1Z, WHICH RELATED MR. | LLAIMED
HE WAS ASSAULTED BY GUARDS WHILE DETAINED AT BCC_, s

-4
CINV ESTIGATION DETERMINED THE OFF ENSES OF AS SAULT AND CRUELTY b‘] ¢
AND MALTREATMENT DID NOT OCCUR, AS ORIGINALLY REPORTED BY ’

MER. INVESTIGATION ESTABLISHED PROBABLE CAUSE TO BELIEVE

o MR COMMITTED THE OFFENSE OF FALSE OFFICIAL STATEMENT
WHEN HE _PROVIDED A STATEMENT WHICH HE KNEW TO BE FALSE.

7. COMMANDERS ARE REMINDED OF THE PROVISIONS OF AR 600-8-2
PERTAINING TO SUSPENSION OF FAVORABLE PERSONNEL ACTIONS AND
AR 380-67 FOR THE SUSPENSION OF SECURITY CLEARENCES OF PERSONS '
UNDER INVESTIGATION.

- 8. CID REPORTS ARE EXEMPT FROM AUTOMATIC TERMINATION OF
PROTECTIVE MARKING IN ACCORDANCE WITH CHAPTERS 3, AR 25-55."

UNCLASSIFIED-FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY 02 3 1 4 7
~ LAW ENFORCEMENT SENSITIVE "

000011
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" LAW ENFORCEMENT SENSITIVE

DATE 10 AUG 2005

FROM SAC 48TH MILITARY POLICE DETACHMENT (CID) (FWD)
TO: - DIRECTOR, USACRC, USACIDC, FORT BELVOIR, VA
-;'CDR, HQ, USACIDC ATTN: CIOP-ZA, FORT BELVOIR VA
'CDR, 3D MILITARY POLICE GROUP (CID). - e
~ CDR, 11™MILITARY POLICE BATTALION (CID) (FWD)
" CDR, USACIDC, ATTN: CIOP-ZA, FORT BELVOIR, VA |

- CDR, 48™ MP DET (CID) (FWD) S
CHIEF, INVESTIGATIVE OPERATIONS DIVISION USACIDC
'DEPUTY CHIEF OF STAFF, USACIDC |

© CID CURRENT OPERATIONS, USACIDC -

- DET SGT, 48™ MILITARY POLICE DETACHMENT (CID) (FWD)
MNF-I, CHIEF OF STAFF, DETAINEE OPS |
PMO,MNC-I"

SJA MNC I, OIC R

SUBJECT: CID REPORT OF INVESTIGATION ZND SUPPLEMENTAL/ SSI =
' 01 S’% (M. (‘mom Q071A_/<{“’)BllsyzEI/51\v{3A —

' DRAFTER
RELEASER.

1. DATES/TIMES/LOCATIONS OF OCCURRENCES

1 3 JAN 2004 0001 — 15 JAN 2004, 2400; BAGHDAD CENTRAL o
CONFINEMENT FACILITY (BCCF) ABU GHRAIB, IRAQ (12). @[é ) p b"\‘m“

2. DATE/TIME REPORTED 7 JUN 2004 1000

3 INVESTIGATED BY

4. SUBJECT -
1. UNKNOWN ASSAULT CRUELTY AND MALTREATMENT (NFI)

023148

'UNCLASSIFIED-FO_R OFFICIAL USE ONLY '
_ LAW ENFORCEMENT SENSITIVE :
SR | 000012
ACLU-RDI 2250 p.12 :
DOD-048719



UNCLASSIFIED-FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY o L
e LAW ENFORCEMENT SENSITIVE |

6 INVESTIGATIVE'SUMMARY

THE INFORMATION IN THIS REPORT IS BASED UPON AN ALLEGATION OR
o PRELIMINARY INV ESTIGATION AN D MAY CHANGE PRIOR TO THE

THIS 1S AN “OPERATION IRAQI FREEDOM” INVESTIGATION
o 2ND SUPPLEMENTAL . |

THIS SUPPLEMENTAL REPORT IS BEIN G SUBMITTED TO FOUND THE
OFFENSES OF ASSAULT AND CRUELTY AND MALTREATMENT AND

INVESTI ATION ESTABLISHED CREDIBLE INFORMATION TO BELIEVE

@ 25 A VICTIM OF ASSAULT AND CRUELTY AND MALTREATMENT

WHEN HE MADE A STATEMENT THAT HE WAS BURNED WITH A

. CIGARETTE AND EXHIBITED A SCAR CONSISTENT WITH A CIGARETTE
BURN..

INVESTIGATION CONTINUES BY USACIDC.
IST SUPPLEMENTAL

- THIS SUPPLEMENTAL REPORT IS BEING SUBMITTED TO REOPEN THIS
INVESTIGATION IN ORDER TO CONDUCT ADDITIONAL INVESTIGATIVE
ACTIVITY AND PROVIDE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTATION OF ACTIVITY
ALREADY CONDUCTED

ON3 MAR 05, THIS OFFICE RECEIVED INFORMATION FROM THE
OPERATIONS OFFICER, ™ MILITARY POLICE BATTALION (CID) (F WD),
CAMP VICTORY, 1Z, REPORTIN G RECEIPT OF REQUEST FOR CORRECTION
(RFC) (0115- 05-CID001) FROM UNITED STATES ARMY CRIMINAL
INVESTIGATION COMMAND (USACIDC), WHICH REVEALED THE NECESSITY
FOR ADDITIONAL ADMINISTRATIVE AND INVESTIGATIVE ACTIVITIES

INVESTIGATION CONTINUES BY USACIDC!
FINAL REPORT: |
- " UNCLASSIFIED-FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY | 023149
LAW ENFORCEMENT SENSITIVE |
000013
DOD-048720

" ACLU-RDI 2250 p.13
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UNCLASSIFIED FOR OF FICIAL USE ONI,Y
LAW ENFORCEMENT SENSITIVE e

. .ON 7 .TUN 04 THIS OFFICE RECEIVED MEMORANDUM OF TRANSMITTAL
(MOT) (0051 04 CID789) FROM THE 75TH MILITARY POLICE DETACHI\/IENT v

:,OMMITTED THE‘OFFENSE OF FALSE OFFICIAL STATEMENT
ROVIDED A STATEMENT, WHICH HE KNEW TO BE FALSE.

: 7 COMMANDERS ARE REM]NDED OF THE PROVISIONS OF AR 600 8-2
PERTAINING TO SUSPENSION OF FAVORABLE PERSONNEL ACTIONS AND

- AR 380-67 FOR THE SUSPEN SION OF SECURITY CLEARENCES OF PERSONS
UNDER INVESTIGATION '

8 CID REPORTS ARE EXEMPT FROM AUTOMATIC TERM]NATION OF
’ .PROTECTIV E MARKING IN ACCORDANCE WITH CHAPTERS 3 AR 25-55,

UNCLASSIFIED-FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY 023150
| LAW ENFORCEMENT SENSITIVE

. . 0600
ACLU-RDI 2250_p.14 10014

DOD-048721
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 UNCLASSIFIED-FOR OFFICIAL USE ONBY™ \»\fL |
LAWENFORCEMENT SENSITIVE =

DATE 4 MAR 2005

FROM SAC USACIDC 48THMP DET (CID) (FWD)
" TO: DIR USACRC FORT BELVOIR VA //CICR-ZA//
- CG USACIDC FORT BELVOIR VA //CIOP-ZA//
CDR USACIDC.3D MP GRP FT GILLEM GA
CDR 11TH MP BN (CID) (FWD) |
CDR 48TH MP DET (CID) (FWD)
DET SGT 48TH MP DET (CID) (FWD)
MNF-I, CHIEF OF STAFF, DETAINEE OPS
- PROVOST MARSHAL, MNC-I o
SIAMNCI

. SUBJECT:  CID REPORT OF INVESTIGATION -~ 1ST SUPPLEMENTAL/SSI -

DRAFTER:.
RELEASER:

0153 04 CID259 80214—/5C2B/5Y2E/5M3A
1 DATES/TIMES/LOCATIONS OF OCCURRENCES

.~ 1.13TAN2004,0001 — 15 JAN 2004, 2400; BAGHDAD CENTRAL ( /{/ )y
CONFINEMENT FACILITY (BCCF), ABU GHRAIB, RAQ (IZ) %) -LL y

2. DATE/TIME REPORTED 7 JUN 2004, 1000 .

3. INVESTIGATED BY

4. SUBJ ECT:

1. UNKNOWN, ; ASSAULT (UNFOUNDED),CRUELTY AND o
* MALTREATMENT (UNFOUNDED) (NF) - )@/, Y
2. | NTRIBAL NAME: —' CIV; IRAQI b 7(.»‘-{
INTERNMENT SERIAL NUMBER (1SN) us

UNCLASSIFIED-FOR OFFICIAL U_SE ONLY 02 d 3 1‘5 1
LAW ENFORCEMENT SENSITIVE , /

:000015,
DOD-048722

ACLU-RDI 2250 p.15



UNCLASSIF]ED-FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY
LAW ENFORCENIENT SENSITIVE

-M WHITE XZ: DATE OF CAPTURE 2 JAN 04; FALSE OFFICLAL
STATEMENT (NFI) | o

2 U S GOVERNMENT FALSE OFFICIAL STATEMENT

S

6. ]NVESTIGATIV E SUMMARY | . |

: THE ]NFORMATION IN THIS REPORT IS BASED UPON AN ALLEGATION OR
PRELIMINARY INVESTIGATION AND MAY CHAN GE PRIOR TO THE
COMPLETION OF THE ]NVESTIGATION :
THIS IS AN “OPERATION IRAQI FREEDOM” INVESTIGATION

15T SUPPLEMENTAL

THIS SUPPLEMENTAL REPORT I BEING SUBMITTED TO REOPEN THIS
INVESTIGATION IN ORDER TO CONDUCT ADDITIONAL INVESTIGATIVE
ACTIVITY AND PROVIDE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTATION OF ACTIV ITY
ALREADY CONDUCTED .

'ON 3 MAR 05, THIS OFFICE RECEIVED INFORMATION FROM THE
OPERATIONS OFFICER, 11™ MILITARY POLICE BATTALION (CID) (FWD),
CAMP VICTORY, 1Z, REPORTING RECEIPT OF REQUEST FOR CORRECTION
(RFC) (0115-05-CID001) FROM UNITED STATES ARMY CRIMINAL ~
“INVESTIGATION COMMAND (USACIDC), WHICH REVEALED THE NECESSITY
- FOR ADDITIONAL ADMINISTRATIVE AND ]NVESTIGATIVE ACTIVITIES.

INVESTIGATION CONTINUES BY USACIDC,
F]NAL L REPORT:

ON7 JUN 04, THIS OFFICE RECEIVED MEMORANDUM OF TRANSMITTAL

(MOT) (0051-04-CID789), FROM THE 75™ MILITARY POLICE DETACHMENT

(CID) (F WD) BCCF, ABU GHRAIB, IZ, WHICH RELATED MR, e LAIMED ' :
- HEWAS ASSAULTED BY GUARDS WHILE DETAINED AT BCCF, '

- INV ESTIGATION DETERMINED THE OFFENSES OF ASSAULT AND CRUELTY"
AND MALTREATMENT DID NOT OCCUR, AS ORIGINALLY REPORTED BY 7
MR- INVESTIGATION ESTABLISHED PROBABLE CAUSE TO BELIEVE

UNCLASSIFIED-FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY o 023152
LAW ENFORCEMENT SENSITIVE
- ' | - 0000186

ACLU-RDI 2250 p.16
DOD-048723



:-.l]__. o ’ R _.::;.{ B | . ) )

UNCLASS]FIED-FOR OFFICIAL USE ON?LY
- LAW ENFORCEMENT SENSITIVE ~

. ) OMMITTED THiE OFFENSE OF FALSE OFFICML STATEMENT |
WHEN HE PROV]DED A STAT EMENT WHICH HE KNEW TOBE FALSE

7. COMI\&ANDERS ARE REMINDED OF THE PROVISIONS OF AR 600 8 2 }
PERTAINING TO SUSPENSION OF FAVORABLE PERSONNEL ACTIONS AND ;
AR 380-67 FOR THE SUSPENSION OF SECURITY CLEARENCES OF PERSONS

: UNDER INVESTIGATION
, 8 C]D REPORTS ARE EXEMPT FROM AUTOMATIC TERMINATION OF

| UNCLASSIFIED-FOR OFFICIAL USEONLY | 0 2 3 1 5 3
LAW ENFORCEMENT SENSITIVE
| 00001 7

ACLU-RDI 2250 p.17
DOD-O48724



N DEPARTMENT OF THE ARM’ v
¢ %uTED STATES 'ARMY CRIMINAL INVESTIGATIO! < AMAND: -
I 3" MILITARY POLICE GROUP (CID) " . s
78"‘ MILlTARY POLICE DETACHMENT (ciD) (FWD)
. ' BAGHDAD,IZ . AR
APO AE 09342

| MEMORANDUM FOR SEE DISTRIBUTION .

 SUBJECT: CID REPORT OF INVESTIGATION - FINAL (C)/SSI 01,53-,04-61":)259-%30214‘-5/43,;’. .
- 5C2BI5Y2E/5MA T AT

DATES/T IMES/LOCATIONS OF OCCURRENCES 7. ‘ :
ST 1) 13 JAN 2004/0001 ~ 15 JAN 2004/2400 BAGHDAD CENTRAL o
' CONFINEMENT FACIL!TY ABU GHRAIB IZ i

: 'DATE/TIME REPORTED 7Jun 2004, 1000 'HRS_ :

._STATEMENT]

B CiV: NDRS# U

a —DATE OF CAPTURE: 2 JAN 04; M: C; ALDOOR Z; (NF1) [ASSAULT
UNFOUNDED)] [CRUELTY AND MALTREATMENT (UNFOUNDED)]

o 2 u.s. GOVERNMENT 22ND MILITAR’Y POLlCE BATTALION BAGHDAD 1Z;
. [FALSE OF FICIAL STATEMENTJ :

. INVESTIGATIVE SUMMARY
On 7 Jun 04, this office recelved Memorandum of Transmrttal (MOT) 0051-04- C|D789 from the g,

. 75"‘ Mmtary Police Detachment, Baghdad Central Confinement. Facility, Abu Ghraib, 1Z (BCCF),
which related Mr. -clarmed he was assaulted by guards whlle detained at BCCF.

¥

b2

|nvestrgatron determined the offenses of Assault and Cruelty. and Maltreatment did not oceur,
as originally reported by Mr- Investlgatron established probable cause to believe Mr,: ¢/

committed the offense of False Ofﬁcral Statement when he provrded a statement which
he knew to be false.  * :

-

- .- - FOROFFICIALUSEONLY . .~ S 02 3 15 4
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Py o ) 0153.04-CID259-80214

- STATUTES g
" Article 128, UCMJ, Assaut (Unfounded)

Article’ 93, UCMJ Crue,ty’ and | ,Itreatment (Unfounded)
18 USC 1001: Sta ;ement and entrtres .

_ EXHIBITS/SUBSTANTIATION ﬁﬂo
e Attached o f': \D’\"

g the recerpt of the
w of portlons of
‘ atlon logs whrch

Arabrc verbal statement 5Jun 04 Exhlbrt 13

'bg\@thg‘é /

arhng the rece|pt and revrew the detalnee records

pest qu ncaratal IUBTKI‘I-\) :
/‘ and translatron of Mr

L\ \B: SWorT Stz of SP 4 Jun 04 wherern he stated dunng his four months of
*interregat - ' allegations of abuse were not made and he drd not observe any
under U.S. control, ‘ \

___75;\ ca@-')

_,-.coordrnatlon wrth MSG N |

-7 B, Sworn Statement of SSG N 0 Jun 04 wherem he stated he never wrtnessed

“or otherwrse g knowledge of the events alleged by Mr - b 70
C syl 6)@) » 1
9. AIR of SA p 15 Jul 04, detamng the recerpt of Request for Assrstance from thls _

"oﬁ" ce and the rntervrew 0 SPC > b.-] e D

15 Jul 04, wherein he stated he was ofé of Mr
during his interaction with M. he never withessed.
further stated Mr’ne er| ade aj gatrons of abuse to hrm

28 Jul 04, detalllng the recerpt of MOT rntervrews of SSG-

_ and coordination with CP ) | s :

\@)@)Z’*‘ bl (3155

I FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY " S
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Qfa@rz b")el

14, Waiver Certificate and Sworn Statement of SFC
treatment of Mr. lenied the allegatlons made b
: wdnessed any abu ny etarnee

15 Arablc Ianguage statement of M . 5 Jun 04 (USACRC and File coples on!y)

| Not Attached:
- _»None

The onglnals of Exhlbrts 1, 3 through 13 are forwarded wrth USACRC copy of thls report The

original of Exhibit 2 is maintained in the filés of Detainee Operatlons Multmatlonal Corps—lraq, "

-Baghdad Central Conf nement Facrhty Baghdad IZ

\ 0153 04 CID259 80214-

9 Julb 04 wherem he detarled the _
and further stated he never .

n Speoral Agent,m
- ‘Dlstrrbutlon

1 DIR USACRC, 6010 6" Street Fort Belvorr VA 22060 5506 (ongmal)
1-Thru: CDR, 22™ MP BN (CID), APO AE 09342
“Thru: CDR, 3 MP Group (CID) . '
.- To: CDR, USACIDC, ATTN: CIOP-ZA, Fort Belvoir, VA 22060
1:USACIDC, ATTN: M. P (email only) ch\ / ’Cé/@J e
1-PMO, MNF-I (e-mail only .
1-CID LNO, MNF-i, APO AE 09335 (e -mail only) o ' @)@),/
1-Office of the Staff Judge Advocate HI Corps ATTN: CPT- (emall only) b“?C_Q._
1-File .

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY
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| from hlS si-ard placed-him-ia room with no lights or windows. Onhce inside, SGT,

e/ Dty

rvnuvur )IHI. (U 2e] =3 UNLT-LAW I:NI"UKbEWIENI lf'_ ? UNLY 0/53 OL/ élpzs‘(/ goZ/q

f
~AGENT'S INVESTIGATION REPORT ,_Ff_?'fff'_“_”ft_ " 0051-04-CID789

Cip Regulatlon 195-1 PUST
| » PAGE 1. OF/T/PAGES

' DETAlLS

- abused by US Soldlers while detalned at BCCF.

| 'was naked and plctures were takeri, He said this happened il three nights betweeri 0100 and

| office, interviewed Detamee- taineg stated he was captured on 15 Sep 03 and
- transferied to an Iragi Police jaitin Batigoba, Iraq (rorth of Baghdad) While in Iraqi Police custody,

and ,metlmes SGTF4
nigh reportedt e incident tg.
‘ ' HKE y‘ t

[40—2 bC 2
BASIS FOR lNVESTlGATlON On 3 Jun 04, thrs office was rictified by SPC
129-72-9087, B Company (Co) 202" Mllltary Intelligence (Ml) Battaliori (BN), Baghdad Central (iﬁfj

‘Confinerment Facility (BCCF), Abu Ghruyeb, Iraq (AGI), that Detainee
National Detainee Reportifig Systermn (NDRS)

Aldoor raq;

5@)—2 blen
t‘e__‘rvleWed S__l?_C 7

A2 7(

About 0910 3Jun 04,

| a black male (NFl) would hang hlm
by his arms from the bars on the metal door, with his feet off\the floor, for two hours. He said he -

ale WIth glasses (NF D, w1tn.essed this.

water on him. Detalnee ‘elated to SPC )
interrogator is aware of this and ¢ould give m 5e Efor s
the fernale soldier@é )4 e\ /g -

he was beaten, which resulted it broken ribs and a broken hand. He was s transferred to the BCCF,
on 2 Jan 04. He was then transferred to the “hard site”, Tler 1, on 5 Jan 04. He sald that once he »
was in his cell, about 0100 hrs a fat, black, male soldier in umform harmied SGT '

Dot == QP on both sides of the heatwith his fists. He then threw him to the floor and stepp,
on h|s hand, breaking it. SGT; hen-taqk 0 a showe r room and stnpped hlm naked.
He sald two females ln unlform were also in the shower roo Tt~ e~Hadastribed on

satd-tTeTa erf
&19] yed hlm wrth cold wa""" prh

sufferéd no more abuse after those three nlghts and was transferred ta the fents oh 3 Jain 04. (See

Sworn Statement) o (
o _ ey b7c‘l
] TYPEAGENTSNAMEAND SEQUENCENUMBER gWJ‘T ORGANlZATlON ‘

» 5 NAM SEC N ba\ | PRISONER INTERROGATION TEAM (PIT)(CID)

.Baghdad Central Conf‘ nement Facmly Abu Ghruyeb 09342

vy

“SIGNATURE g DATE EXHIBIT 5 7
CID FORM 94 ~ FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY LAW ENFORCEMENT USE ONLY ,;umﬁ ML t

DO D-O48728



FOR OF’ ‘IAL USE ONLY-LAW ENFORCEMENT l”""T} ONLY 0/53 of/ CZDZS’? ?@Z[(f

AGENT'S wg;gg{,ggne;',w REPORT [ "™ wororcoms
PAGE 2 OF 2 PAGES - '

DE‘-‘TAILs
() > Lwi
AGENT'S COMMENT: The above AIR entry was made to clanfy the wr;tten statement made by
showed this agent a sear-en-his right thigh that would be consistent with a Cigarette
burit. He also showed thig agent surgical scérs on his abdomen and left elbow which he alleged
‘were a résult of the abuse suffered from the Iragi Pohce No photographs were taken at thls tlme
dué to this office having ho aSSIQned camera.

"AGTENT’S COMMENT Unable to locate a list of pnson guards on du \ durmg the mc:dent time
frame, The night shift prison uards for Tier 1: CPL e

0

all members of 372nd MP Co, are all

vestigation (ROI) (0003- 04-CID149 83130) Gl )2) :

k| aq . . b7ce 2l o
73-p4-CID149-83130) ancf_ /f/i Pe/

C, 372" MP CowiGWas

3. Written on the back of SFC
' ept mg on hands

Cé) &-4] '29‘{
About 1300, 6 Jun 04, SA§ ewed the interrogation log of Detainee {iiJil§f and
determined the assngned mterrogators for each interrogation. SGT T NEEN
determinied to be the primary interrogator during the incident time frame/ This information was
extracted and recorded on a cover sheet. (See Interrogatlon Log and/Cover Sheet)

GE)2+ bl

is currentl on ieave therefore an interview could not be

AG’ENT'S’ COMMENT: SGT
| conduéted at the time of this report.
. ///////////////////////I//////////////////////I/////////////////////LAST ENTRY/////////////////////////////////////////////////////////////////////

TYPE AGENT S NAME AND SEQUENCE NUMBER ORGAN!ZATION

SA ‘ba‘ l b—) e'i PRISONER INTERROGATION TEAM (PIT)(@)Q 3 ]_ 5 8
) T— Baghdad Centra| Com“ nement Facmty Abu Ghruyeb 09342 -
SIGNATURE DATE EXHIBIT .

— , _. BJduno4 | i nann22.
€ID FORM 84 FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY LAW ENFORCEMENT USE ONLY

ACLU-RDI 2250 p.22.. e e e e e . -
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, HDO U4-b|l.)439 6U4'|4
3t ..‘s"'}t i s.-"""“n‘ 9 Urs‘ —0'1'

f‘:’

TR/ ‘ TION OF STATEMENT PROVIDED BY DETAINEE : ]
5 June 04/1420 P R 6/3 /@)

On September 15 2003 I was arrested by Deyala Pohce Department i Yaaqoba and I was
tortured there by the Police department My left hand and .one of my- left r
result of the torture. .On Janurary 1, 2004, | was transferred to Abu G
Janurary 5, 2004, | ‘was tortured by a black American soldier rafne
hand and stripped mie in front of the female soldiers; arid. placad ¢ the co shower for
. 15 mihutes, and repeated that act at a second and third day, and he  lighted i
in my rrght Ieg, and turhed on a noisy récorder all the nrght and that is my

~ Q: Do you wish to add anything to thrs statement? . R A :
* A No ///End_ of Statenlent/lL I R, __,,,_W.‘,UE M B ' o T

VERIFIED BY

‘ Assngned to , '
Prrsoner Interrogatlon Team (PIT)(CI D)
- 75h Military Police (MP) Det. (CID)(FWD)(-) ‘
- Baghdad Central Confinerent Facility (BCCF)

Ahll (‘hrn mnh Iraq I\PO AE On342

For Offi clal Use Only Law Enforcement Use Only Ex h b ¢ «1 O 2 3 1 5 9

000023
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AGENT’S INVESTIGATIVE REPORT L R 0153 04—CID259 80214 ’.

CIDRegulatlon 1951 R Pagelofl

N

BASIS F OR INVESTIGATION ThJS 1nvest1gat10n was mltlated based on a Memorandum of
Transmittal 0051-04-CID789 from the 75" ‘Military Police (MP) Detachment (DET) (CID)

(F WD) Baghdad Central Conﬁnement F ac111ty (BCCF) Abu Ghraib, 1Z which related Mr.
. NDRS# claxmed he wa assaulted by guards whxle detalned at

| BeBCCE, (-9 b’)o}

,About 1315 8 Jun 04 SA
MP DET (CID) (FWD), BE
Worksheet pertaining to SF y
“MD; apparent medical screening; and interrogation records. T ’ ents for detaﬂs) ///Last

'» .;Entry///

78" MP DET (CID)(FWD)
Baghdad, [rag APO AE 09342
‘ Date: 8 Jun 04 :

A T ORCEMENT SENSITIVE - Exhlbxt
- FOROFFICIAL USEONLY o 023160
o e o ﬂﬁﬁﬂdé
ACLU-RDI 2250 p.24 L 4
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Page(s)

25/ ?é

- Us. CENTRAL COMMAND -
7115 SOUTHBOUNDARYBLVD -
- ATIN: CCJ6-DM o

~ MACDILL AIR FORCE BASE
'FLORIDA 33621 s

MaSter Sergeant Pamela Andre\ais' .
andrewsp@centcom smﬂ m11 -
(813) 827 5341/2830
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AGENT’S INVESTIGATION REPORT M sossaciorss

) ciD Regulatlon 195-1

PAGE1OF2PAGES.

-and COnduct-interVieWs
(NFI), and

— NDRS# while hé was confined at the BCCF during early 2004
Further, coordinate fo’\c%m phy5|cal for Detameg-
ey b1 — - |

7] 6E)] 6Ye)2h e
About 1515, 14 Jun 04, S/ interviewed SPC '

Co. 202™ Mllltary Intelligence BN Baghdad Central Confinement
Ghruyeb, Iraq (AGH). (See Swom Statem )
AP -
told this age tthat
was known as ‘(NN -
Gr)) bl B |
About 1400, 15 Jun 04, SASEEEN interviewed SS

205™ MI BN, Joint Interrogation and Debriefing Centef (JIDC), BCCE
was not sure of the dates, but stated that Detainee,
shown the Interfogator Extract and she clarified the timeli

AGENT'S COMMENT SP
hypochondnac SEC

-tended to be an exaggerator a
ring his mtervuews W|th

(NF1) pertalnmg to their knowledge of abuse that occurred to Mr

=%f events.- She explamed that he was

nd

not a criminal nor committed any acts against the Coatfion Forces, but was only picked up and
" transported to this location to be debriefed for inteffigence: Once his intelligence value was

determined he was held as a Ml hold.” S ated that for the first three days he was still bemg

processed at which time, SPC poke with the defainee daily. Between 6 — 9 Jan 04,

During this time, several interrogators debrlefed-thlch s reflected in the Interrogation
Extract. On 10 Jan 04, |t was determi
-transferred to the har ith special considerations.

fed Americ

cocored him
«F0INET Temale, described as very pretty With-bjorte-hai ;,They explained t
0uld be handled like any

o

special considerations fot bnd it was deter Trree
etalnee when out of his cell, in order

Oty = i :

pent a lot of time together an e

SP/C-

was housed in the Screening Room in the In-processing area because of his unusual status. %@ﬁ)}f i

npo could not be maintained and as -
e housed in his own room and

n—fo'cﬁ’ When SP and SSG took o the hard site, they
im into the shawer room, here g brlefedaSGT %\lgifGT _ nd
G

n

oer

ORGANlZATION

TYPE AGENT'S NAME AND SEQUENCE NUMBER (5)

-——-—! ' .| PRISONER INTERROGATION TEAM (PIT)(CID) -
‘ SA “ 1 c’{ T Baghdad Central Conﬂnement Facﬂrty Abu Ghruyeb 09342

SIGNATURE

DATE ’ ’ EXHIBIT )
16 Jun 04 T 0

23162

CID FORM 4. FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY-LAW ENFORCEMENT USE ONLY 0890057
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AGENT S IN\CGDESQELSI:‘};QPN REPORT _R.O R oss 04-CID789
. : - PAGE 2 OF 2 PAGES

DETAILS T
' sVer saw any lnjurles or heard. hlm complaln of abuse. She stated
 were now stateside in the 470”‘ MI BN,

About 1000, 16 Jun 04, Mr Ji§  this office, translated Detainee,
prevnous statement (See Trans atlon of lraqi Statement) :

(b)@)@ b1aY

AGENT’S COMMENT It was venﬁed through the 391% MP BN that -was transferred to
Camp BUCCA on 9 Jun 04, therefore a medical screenlng was not conducted

Status: Your RFA has been completed in the attached enclosures No further investigative activity —
is anticipated by this office. '
//////////////////////////////////////////////////////////////////// LAST EN TRYl/////////////////////l//////////////////////////////////////////////

TYPE AGENT'S NAVE AND SEQUENCE NUMBER oXe) T ORGANIZATION - - ,
Y C..‘ - PRISONER INTERROGATION TEAM (BIT)(CID)
i e G Baghdigg.;ggenira;l,gg'ntglgnjent Facility, Abu Ghruyeb 09342

SIGNATURE

DATE EXHIBIT -
- - 16Jun04 S N1 3
FOR OFFICIA USE ONLY- LAW ENFORCEMENT USE ONLY 0 UEJHE;S s

DOD-048734
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AN s oBsoq-pass vou

SWORN STATEMENT ..

File Number: 0058-04-CID789
- Location: Wb, Iraq
Date: 14 Jun '

atement of: SPC

31\

b SSN Grade/Status E 4/AD
e \Org/Address A Co, 202" MI BN, Abu Ghruyeb, Iraq

1
statemient freely. :
On the night in questron either the sixth of seventh of January, 2004, # ’k"( ([} co¥
moved from the room at Screening to Tier One of the Hard Site, also referred 10 as Segregation.
The reasonirg behind this was to provide him safety and anonymity from all other detainees, '
‘while maintaining security required when local nationals are on post. We had been keeping him -
in a half furnishéd room.in Screening, and hiad been guarding him ourselves 24 hours a day for 5)6)y
about three days, while we tried to find better accommodations. We had not considere B
detainee, per se, but as a guest; we saw the interrogations as debriefirigs, Unfortunately, the
prison has no facility for debriefings, we were not able to continue the 24-hour personnel
(A@) ¥ resources, and Segregatmn was the best we could do for hrm WM we
f}c'{'pro"ﬁr books, gum, toiletries(®IG) ~ 2
Textra-blankets _ag_dh__ﬁ__l‘s_uelvﬂran clothes Most of these th1ngs were paid for out of our gy brea=-
pockets. I do not remember w wh‘at-had that night, but at the very leagt e :
magazines, some fruit, and his own clothmg SSG ad spent the last three (610 ¥
* days trying to find an acceptable solution to the problem of housing and 1 b_eﬂie’v—?_t‘}_ra_gt,,‘oﬂb‘{"
‘was she who set up the arrangement in Tier One. The arrangement was that - Wwould be -
kept away from the other detainees, would be treated well, would be allowed to hang a sheet as a
curtain to keep his identity secure, and that he would be allowed to keep anything we gave him,
so long as it did not compromise the safety of the MP's. We agreed that the MP's would yell at
HL)¥  him, for show, so the other detainees would. not see hiin as receiving any different treatment. All -
0716 “7of this met with pproval. When Egglét ;‘ ier One, we were met by a Non
ALY Commissioned Officer named e1t &% E5 o an E6. was a little loud with
0 Qo‘*f’ but this was within the parameters of the arrangement. We were led to a shower room
g(@jvf on the Second Floor, and made quiet introduictions, all the while trying to set mind at
©l¢L. ease, told me that ptior to releasing to~h1s room, he would have to glve him a
NMe)y, shower. The shower Would be coldwater only, as there was ho hot water in the byi
1 e would have ol obsestédisy a guard - who I undesst ! ‘__‘70*{ [é)féj ’7‘
objected, especially to.the cold water, but acquiesced after.so . He understood that
N g we had no other place to put him, and that this was apparently a stlcklng point for the MP's. 1 '
oL aly other Amerlcan present when I left was a SGT eft for the D'?c/)n /[b) (é} -2
wentba j-affice. I don't remember the time, but feel it was after midnight . '
gx;)q then. Itold SSG insistence on doing things his way, his 1ntractab11" -
¥ ;g,&g i dealing wi and the unpleasant way he had treated me. She felt that as out
" of line, and went, ‘without me, to Tier One to speak to hith. She came back with the same results
I had gotten, but she felt that she had reinforced our starice on and our expectations for

—ﬁo o, bre
INITIALS | : I Page Lof3
FOR OFFICIAL USEONLY - 023164
o lcw) En Fowcew;m+ Se?s,ﬁ ue :WLEXHIBIT b 000059
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want to make the followmg statement under oath: I am making this

ad a couple of
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N.l j,,\s\Dk :

'STATEMENT oF: M x DATED isdath CASE#: 0058—04-CID789

the MP’s treatment of h1m Ireturned to- Segregatlon the followrng mormng and found y
very upset. He said tha¥ the observéf of the shower had, in fact, been the woman that we had
seen the night before. To rhake matters wotse, the woman had required that he move his hands
from where they were covermghrs genitals, She explained fo 'that it was_necessary so.
that she could ensure he was not 1111¢1t1y bringing anything into the faclhty aid that his
own wife of 18 years tad never seen him completely naked, and that this American woman h “d.
done so. I think he was also bothered by the casual or unceremonious nature of it. I suppo:
that he felt she should have been coy or less ditect about her v1sual 1nspect10n I thr

-w showenng 1do not remember i aid that he had ultlmately moved his |
hands, or if they had been forcrbly moved by one or both. of the MP's, but I do recall that he was
" told to do 1t quite a number of times. When -related the story to me, I was upset and told’

him 50, butI also tried to downplay the: exp ‘ ’
~ Personnel as we still V1ewed hlS presence

sentially voluntary Consequently, I d1d not press
]@ 2 C with Ji at day, I returiied to my office and bnefed
e c,D- Chic 1 jad hapj They were. both angry, and Chief
—~— /ent ] e : ISSue W P's. Tdon't remember the details, but I
and that Ch1e Y 2ot his way. For a month or so after
1mpressron that I myself was a Warrant Officer, a
1 L op sake. At the time in question, I had known -
about a week For that week and the succeedlng Week I worked Wlth th elght hours a.

days a week, for an average of three and a half or four hours a day I found that he was prone to
exaggeratlon sometirhes gross exaggeratlon He'was also a hypochondriac, regularly
‘announcing some new disease or symptom that he was suffenng from. He told me of the sudden

- onset of diabetes he was experiencing, that “This teeth were beginning to fall out, that he was ~
suffering from intermittent bouts of temporary blindness, and that he wa expenencmg sudden
~spells of'unconsciouSn 3 once that during one fahsesy iGes of
unconsciousness, he fel ad on a wall. He grabb 'fm and‘ 116 show me the bump
on his head. What I felt with my ﬁngers was not a bump but a skin-colored; raised mole on the

. right side of his head; There was no bump. There was only one female MP present when I left

‘Segregation that mght I saw her on duty in Tier One many times after that. She always seemed

good about enisuring that was well taken care of. occasionally complained that

the giiards had remoyed his’s eet, and each time, I spoke to them to try and ensure that it did not

happen again. ‘He also said that they were occasmnally brusque with him. Aside from that,

| Pnever complaitied that he had been mistreated in any way. Whether or no wife

has ever seen him completely naked, my impression of his modesty was reduced by tales he told

about women he had dated, both before and durrng his mamage

. Q: SA ‘ 579(,(5)&) /

A: SPC =, if]

- Q: Whois SSG : i
A: She was my team chief and she is st111 here. | reported all my act1v1t1es to her .

INITMLS—g)@)Z,@E)Z R | Page2of3

FOR OFFICIALUSEONLY = .
'LAW ENFORCEMENT SENSITIVE . EXHIBIT 6 023165

“000060
DOD-048736

ACLU-RDI 2250 p.29 - - . -



,L{j;\ndb(

“ DATED 15 hun 04 CASE# 0058 04- CID789

' Baghdad w1th L
Q Did you ever w1tn_,

was anested Other than that Isaw no ether' ihjunes Ifhe would have been abused he would
‘have told me, _Our rapport was such that he Would have told me,

Q- D1d ver tell you he had been abused physmally‘?

A No . o -

-

A: No. . He only told me about showermg in cold v water in front of a woman Tethink if there % ), Z_

. would have. been anythmg more he would have said it then. - = o L= S :

Qs Why do you think he ‘brovght this 'accusatlon of abuse? ' ; -
A: Tthink be disliked 7anted to- hurt him and maybe he misses the atetition
he used to receive. He was undet a lot of atten‘uon o P

" Q: Do you have anything to add t6 this statement? ©
'A: No. ///END OF STATEMENT/// {8

-5)@—7;

‘!oz.— o |
" Page 3 of 3 A A 3
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DAT‘ED-_{, 04 -

STATEMENT OF: | | CASE#: 0058-04CID789.
- - ARFIDAVI Torecieeeee ~ -
HAVE READ OR HAVE HAD READ TO ME THIS STATEMENT WHICH BEGIN ,
ON PAGE 1 AND ENDS ON PAGE 3. 1 FULLY UNDERSTAND THE CONTENTS OF THE ENTHREw

: 'STATEMENT FREELY WITHOUT HOPE OF BENEFIT OR REWARD, WITHOUT THREAT OF . .
PUNISHMENT AND WITHOUT COERCION UNLAWFUL INFLUENCE OR UNLAWFUL INDUCEMENT

" (Slgnature of Person Makmg Statement)

- STATEMENT MADE BY ME. THE STATEMENT IS TRUE. I HAVE INITIALED ALL CORRECTIO S AND
HAVE INITIALED THE BOTTOM OF EACH PAGE CONTAINING THE STATEMENT, 1 HAVE MADE THIS. '

<——(—’r%£ped—Nm:le—UrA UI ouu nmuuuotm lllg Udul)

. Article 136 (b) (4) UCMJ
(Authonty to Administer Oath)

@))@zb’za .

mmsd—- o Page 463

FOR OFFICIAL USEONLY L » 02316 K

LAW ENFORCEMENT SENSITIVE EXHIBIT o

ACLU RDI 2250 p. 31

gagoszg-

DOD-048738



’ TROI NUMBER e - - -
AGENT S INVESTIGATION REPORT MB | (08‘33;.3‘_*0‘2’?5;533311‘9
CiD Regulation 195—1

_PAGE 1 OF 1 PAGES

e ©CX)Z

BASIS FOR INVESTIGATIONT About 0600, 30 J{m 04 fiis office received a Requdera Assistance QPA)
from the 78th Miitary Police Detachment (CID), 3rd MJ Group, Baghdad Iraqg APO AE 093, {o locate. full
identify,afid mteerew SSGH ., and SPC; R

egardlng their i mteractlon with Mr.
umber

Cé) 4,
B b b el /
About 1030 30 Jun 04, SA coordinated with MSG

470" MI Group, FSHTX and was informed that SPC? is currently deployed to Honduras for 6
Y Z) brz Gy

months as part of Joint Task Force (JTF) BRAVO

| GAO1 bl G et
About 1200 30 Jun O4 SA conducted an 1nterv1ew of S _ D rovided a.

he did not recall ever meeting or heanng of a guard by the name of SGT
Sworn Statement for details) .

STATUS: This investigation is closed within the files of this ofﬁce All requested investigative activity has
been completed. /////////////////////////////// Last Entry /////////////1///////////////////////////
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| »CID Regulatlon 1.

o On 13 Jul 04 thls ofﬁce recexvcd a Request for Ass1stance (RFA) from the 78th
. (MP) Detachment (CID) (FWD) Baghdad Iraq, APO E 09342, wh

CbL>2 b“icla

e . : Puexto RICO Branch Oﬁ'lce (CID)
' ' : Fort Buchanan PR 00934 .

Special Ager
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SWORN STATEM ENT "
For use of this form see AR 190-45; the proponent agency is ODCSOPS .

e o (62 ) ofSFoY-2/D 328

-

. PRIVACY ACT STATEMENT '

AUTHORI'TY: , Title 10 USC Segction 301; Title 5 USGC Section 2951; E.O. 9397 dated November 22, 1943 (SSN).

PRINCIPAL - -To provide commanders and law enforcement officials with means by which information may be accurately identified.
ROUTINE USES: Your social security number is used as an addifional/alternate means %d@ 2:” catzon to facmtate filing and retrieval.
DISCL.OSURE: stclosure of your social secunty number is voluntary. ] = C , D 2 5 ‘a

1. LOCATION ' 2. DATE (YYYYMMD: 3. TIME 4 FILE NUMBER
%\c\a N-oa cib oepice 2004 61 1S Q/\b DY 0Y-

5. LAST NAME, FIRST NAME, MIDDLE NAME. 6. SSN. - 7. GRADE/STATUS

E-4 / Ac C‘l"l ve.

8. ORGANIZATION-OR ADDRESS™— _

JARFOR | JTE- 934 f>o+t> Qfmo Fhr bASz, t/onclur&‘

, WANT TO MAKE THE FOLLOWING STATEMENT UNDER OATH:

Usac( 4-5 e an \nFDrm e P -“r\e,_ ClA . He (Jroulée_.l 4444_ ClA

u.'.:v\rk :somL lo'ca;b'omégdm Anc! SAFe. ]ﬂoacs o'p —

The Armed Forces caid  a. c.pu?\a.. of locations Cwebh Lhe,
‘ o nb-l-lq,xrzj; A4S -Quncl

b
ﬁb'?(«“{) (b)C)%
The CAA Ae..c.\a.(esl — AS An: NOYt R.tz.hAla\g_ Source. Ancl

,\-\M,m id L\-\M\..H«ﬁ-{- e wou(:l V\LLC‘ ""b s-Lno prtsu:cltnj

"V\-‘pb( MG\.:("\«"O% L' WVMn' “\e_ KCD"" Qosnj ‘t‘!» “c’\u_ AfWL—c,Q&

'Q:e('c,c,s }aASL &L \Qmu(a‘xg ‘vuco/v«-a.)nm Ve .Afrvu.ql ';‘of'c,ej

ordes 'H\L_ ;trAgT Police Yo Arresd klM'M
Continued next page . ' ‘ . _ S C_A.f) @"k.'z{'

ulAS Q.. MAIKL\nf .Saz/rc#

Anal he. _was orawclac( le/ia AN ZSM ngmée/ for /us protecdion
Jﬂﬂ
And S0 he could  ceceive me.A;C.aLA-H-e.n%bn oK needed. —

ADDITIONAL PAGES MUST CONTAIN THE HEADING "STATEMENT C— .- TAKEN AT DATED

THE BO7TOM OF EACH ADD/TIONAL PAGE MUST BEAR THE INITIALS OF THE PERSON MAKING THE STATEMENT, AND PAGE NUMBER
MUST BE BE INDICATED.
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USE THIS PAGE IF. NEEDED IF THIS PAGE IS NOT NEEDED PLEASE PROCEED TO FlNAL PAGE OF THIS FORM.
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@045 Ol} C’D7F7

o STATEVENT (Gortinied |
ﬂ»qs -\'AKLRV to ‘e Ir‘Aa,\' Police Stadom 1o here '/\L
v-e.Mcuyuch dedoran L A/ma.S‘/ I mondh | ﬂf//'e/ Ly se fease
he  come  down o abo 6’40/4;/5 ,,la prove 21 svwtashie |
ﬂ/v‘ﬁp %e }M/@f/ﬂa —"@‘Z# } ”:Z) g cavp/e, of
fﬁ,w} /A ere af Hhe \{nvlaﬂ’wa;a‘fm moms ;%r /;,:5 5,4/é,v‘y_ _
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, ‘8PC , WANT TO MAKE THE FOLLOWING STATEMENT UNDER
‘ e following

'What is your military occupatlonal specialty (MOS)?
My MOS is 97-E, which is Interrogator. T

How long have you been on -that. MOS? _

About three years and seven months. S L -

What is your current pesition at Joint Tagk Force-B (JTF-B)?

I am a Counter Intelligence and support Force Protection as a de- brlefer

How long have you been in that p031tlon°

‘Since 2 June 2004.

Were you: deployed to Iraq°

Yes, I was deployed to Iraq from 19 Oct 2003 through 10 April 04. I am not
exactly sure about the dates.

Q. Were you assigned to the Baghdad Cerntral Conflnement Faeility (BCCF), Abu
Ghraib, Irag (AGI)? : XA i

A. 1 was assigned there from 19 Oct 2003 through 10 Aprll 2004 1 spen@& all my
’deployment aggigned to AGI. -

Q. . What were your duties at the BCCF?
eAfv,l—waswass&gned«aS*an‘Tnteffé@éfB?‘fo’EBé Foreign Fighters and Extremlst
Terrorists Teams. _

‘Q. Did you part1c1pate in the 1nterrogatlon of Iraqi detalnees?

A. Yes, I did. . _ S
Q. Do you remember Mr Y ::ional Deta‘inee‘ Reporting System

.(NDRS) nunbexr ' - oL _ :

A, Yes, I do rememb r him. - F :

" Q. At this time I an\ showing you a photo of Mr - do you recognize hlm”f’
A. Yes, I do recogniie him from ghe photo.
Q. Do you know when MX. argived at AGI? _ »
A. I don’t remember thd exatt dgte, butF think it was some time on December .
2003. : '

B 2Pl 2-d
esti ns are yo clarify my handwrltten statement'

LG

©
- n
>

w@?@?p?@?pw

Q. During our 1nterv1ew y u frel Mwas not Considered a d_e,,taineef, Can
‘you explain why? - ) “1@&{ :
A. Mr. g€ a CIA- source until they considered hlm a non-reliable source.

He then kept 901ng to the U.S. Armed Forces to provide information. At one point
the Armed Forces ordered his arrest to prevent him from keep coming to them. As
far as I know he spent about a month in jail and when he was released, he then
"went on his own to AGI to volunteer information again. It was then that he
called the attention of Army MI communlty and he was placed on AGI as a frlendly
source of information. Therefore he was not con81dered a detainee.

Q. What was your interaction with Mr. - ey "Ica.f 47)
pwma/

A. I was assigned as one of Mr. q v 1nterroga§ors. Everything ,
around Mr. as frlendly because g a frlendly source of information; he
walked to our doors :

1 rfSTmation. He received very special treatme
in that he received the same food that U.S. soldiei were receiving; detainees ,

'_{Q, % PAGE

EXHIBIT _@_ © INITIALS OF .PERSON MAKING STATEMENT -‘\&’}AG{’ _
_ For- Dpﬁ;uul Ose 8;\\ Y Q{)[é)'z M

e -
Layy Evvpe\-ceweﬁ Senstt \P ' 5 . 02 3 17 7
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N -~ BO045-04-CID253-
'STM SPC — TAKEN AT: Soto Cano Air Basé (T%:3), HO; DATED: July
5, 2004 CONTINUED: _
Wonly received MREs. Also, he was prov1ded a speCIal room with the religious
materials that he requested; he was also provided movies for his entertainment
among other privileges, which of course were not available to other prisoners.
Q. ‘Do you have any knowledge regarding Mr. _sufferlng broken bones wh:x.le
under U.S. control" A , ,
A. No. _ '
Q.. Do you have any knowledge regarding Mr. -ever being handcuffed to a cell
door, c¢ausing the detalnee to stand on his toes? . s

3

. A.  No.
Q. Do you have any knowledge regardlng Mr. - belng burned by a U.S. soldler
with a cigarette?

A. No. bIL)2
2 go you know SGT L_/bv} Z-

‘A. Thée name sounds familiar, but I cah e, place the name with the face. I think
he was one of the MPs ass:.gned to the jail, but I not sure. I believe he was a
black male MP, I think a Staff Sergeant, that worked during nlght shift.

Q. Do you have any knowledge of SGT- forcing Mr. -to be strip naked

: ?
gefolxq‘z'U g. female soldlers (\b)@) 2'/ b.,}c’?‘

Q. What was Mr. demeanor during his interviews? _

A. He was comfortable with the treatment he was receiving. knew from the

.begigg&gg;EEéEhhghwéﬁhhgtwbelngbtreated,as~a—reguiar'det§1nee. only

—.concern was his family. He thought that.extremists that knew he‘was helping the
‘U.8. had killed his son. So, was concerned with this and wanted to know
the status of his family. Another issue that he commented on was that one of his

-family members was killed and tortured at AGI during Saddam’s regime. Besides

--these issues I never heard- complalnlng about his treatment or anythlng
'while I was there. .

Q. Did Mr. -ever make any statements regardlng abuse to you?

A. No, - C B . -

Q. Do you know what is refereed to as the “hard 51te”’>

'A. The hard site is the isolation and segregation area of the AGI.

Q. What type of treatment did Mr. -recelve from the guards when hé was
transferred to the hard site? ' ' - o

A. The first time he was moved from-the 1nproce531ng center to the hard site I
wasn’t present. When he was moved from the hard-site to his room we moved him .
and provided security to him, so there was no Military Police (MP) contact
between them. Then we transported him back from the Room to the hard site, so
again there was no interaction between MPs and him. Everytime he was
interrogated we would go and transport him and on those occasions the only
contact between MPs and would be during the “pat down” searches. We were
present all the time and I never observed anything wrong. '
Qi Did you ever observe any injury sustained by Mr. (P
A. Never. Everytime I saw he was healthy and he never coElalnt about anythlng

Q. Who was assigned to your team while at AGI? -\bﬂ 7
. Gl N

/-_

m{mérr, __Q_ xNITiALs OF PERSON MAKING STATEMENT - pacE ~ ¢ oF 9 races
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* 'STATEMENT oF: SPC — TAKEN AT: Soto Cano Air Base (JTF-B), HO; DATED: July

‘g5, 2004 CONTINUED:

PP A. It was SSG— - a CACI contractor, he was known

as and myself.

Q. Do you keep in touch with them?

A. I keep in touch with ijjjJP chrough the email.

Q.  When was the last time you communlcated with her’

A. It was about June 2004. :

Q. You mentioned that some members of your team went to Washlngton D.C. to be

questloned about the abuse at AGI, Who were they?
A. SGT -, SGT , and scT (i they were not on my team, but
‘belonged to my unit; we deployed together. Even though we worked in different
téams, we still work in the same building and live together 1n the same barracks,
we were ]ust worklng in separate teams.
Q. When was the last time you communicated w1th them? -
A. Before I came here last May 2004. :
Q. Did you discuss any detainee abuse sub]ects w1th them? :
A. No, we never discussed anything that had to do with detainee abuse.. The only
thing we were told about the detainee abuse was to-not say anything to anyone and
“to be careful with the press, that was because of the ‘press coverage and the
1nveStlgations going on. We were instructed to only discuss the subject in an
official manner with the proper authorities. . These instructions came from the——
chain of command~#ﬂ,*ﬁWVa4ﬂV/l««-«~/«~"/"/"’ﬂv_qﬂﬁv*,iﬁ/ﬁ///{rﬁﬂ
'f—Q-*5*a*§66”WIEEéss any type of abuse agalnst any -detainee while at AGI?
. A. No, I never witness any type of improper behavior going on at AGI. During
the time I was assighed there were a lot of VIP visiting the AGI, so everything I
- saw was pretty much “a get ready for inspection -environment” meaning that people
weré working to together to pass the inspection.. Also; most of my interrogations
- took place during the day, so I never observed anything improper 901ng orl.
.'Q.. Why do you think Mr. T Making these allegat IBrree

*A. I think Mr. Mprov1ded all the 1nform “(
"Military Intelligence ped ST W T TS L, ". That’s

was transferred to GANCI, which is the genera_wmopulatlon area, I think
upset and angry, because all his privileges®are gone and he is just one of.the
rest. GANCI is the place where thegpePut all the regular criminals and enemy
combatants. I think he wantg.#® come back to AGI and be treated the way he was.
Q. Do you know when Was transferred to the “GANCI”? :

A. According to the NDRS, he was transferred on 5 Jun 04. I was already gone.
Q. When you work with the detainees do you use aliases or false names?

A. When you work with detainees you don’t want give them your full name, because
of security concerns, but everybody knew my flrst name- I never used any
fake names for my interrocgations. ‘

Q. Did your other unit members made any comments to you about their knowledge of
detalnee abuse? »

Al

Q. What is your relatlonshlp with' SPC“ _

EXHIBIT & © INrrians o pErsoN waxing starenent (P PAGE _ oF __9 pacEs
For OFffical O&eﬁ@m\y

Law) Enforcemeant SeMH’ <}
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. - . .., . ) . J%X . ’ 7- o .: R ‘ T R
R W’Mﬁ o ~ POL5-04-Clprsas
STATEMENT OF: SPC TAKEN AT: Soto Cand- Alr Base (JTF B), HO, DATED July
15, 2004 CONTINUED: : o s .
I&A, He was my teammate whlle I was a5519ned to AGI- Sometlmes we worked together
(fto 1nterrogate detainees, but most of the time we worked on our own. I don't

remember him using any aliases, or falsé names with- detaineés. He worked with

) but I don’t remember whether he used hlS first name or last name ‘with

2 I'know that he just graduated from Interrogator School and this was hig
flrst’a551gnment as an 1nterrogator.‘ I haven’t been in contact with him since I.
left. "I never saw him getting violent or raising his voice to any detainee.

y s the type of pexrson that would allow him to be controlled by the person

he was interrogating. blaved to talk to BANKS and only to that’s why -
I was also assigned to M. t fjformatlon from him without wasting. ‘

timé, which was one of | £ ;”L- he would itee ing li ort w1th the
detainee, even though port was alre.;u.A;tabllsheai ~ %;7F
Q. Do you know a ' s

A. I don’t remember th“
am not surs.

he’probably works at the 1nproces51ng sectlon. I

Q. Who prepared the handwrltten portlon of this statement°

A, I did. = » :

Q. Who answered the questlons in thlS statement7

A. I did.

Q. Are you rendering thls statement out of your own free w1117

A. Yes, I am. R , -
rLL__lxrﬁKﬁr&ﬁﬁﬁe and tha prov1d1ng a false statement to a federal law

- enforcement officer is a cr1m1na1 offense7
" A. Yes, I do.

Q: Do you have anythlng to add to this statement’_ ‘
“A: " No. ///END OF STATEMENT/// R

EXHIBIT lﬂ ' INITIALS OF PERSON MAKING STATEM'ENT_ PAGE _8_ or _G_ sacEs

For Owtp»oa[ Ose Onl |

Law Enpofcemem“/ Seusitive L 023180
600075
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L 0/53 0’7’ cpzs9-gozy
TAKEN AT anm OAW, AD  patep_2os4 ZSLM &

9. STATEMENT (Continued) @ D45-04-C1D253 :
/////////////////////////////////{!///////////////////////////777/7'//////////////////N T USED ////////////////////f/f////////////////////////////////////// /////////////////////////// ‘

STATEMENT OF 2 C.

AFFIDAVlT

, - HAVE READ OR HAVE HAD READ TO ME THIS STATEMENT

- WHICH BEGINS ON PAGE 1, AND ENDS ON PAGEMULLY UNDERSTAND THE CONTENTS OF THE ENTIRE STATEMENT MADE
BY ME. THE STATEMENT IS TRUE. | HAVE INITIALED ALL CORRECTIONS AND HAVE INITIALED THE BOTTOM OF EACH PAGE

CONTAINING THE STATEMENT. | HAVE MADE THIS STATEMENT FREELY WITHOUT HOF REVAC -

THREAT OF PUNISHMENT AND WITHOUT COERCION UNLAWFUL INFLUENC -

. WITNESSES: " Subscribed and swom to before me, a person authonzed by law to ‘

administer ogths, this /I dayof /,‘_,
atf/p 310 /575 0 A

ORGANIZATION OR ADDRESS

- %A | ,,
{Typed Name of Person Adminis Oath)

10 USC 936

ORGANIZATION OR ADDRESS » . . (Authority To Administer Oaths)

INITIALS OF PERSON MAKING STATEMENT , ,
_ , ' PAGE G OF G PAGES

PAGE 3, DA FORM 2823, DEC 1958 * For ofDetal Ose Dl ' . , Exh/\é/‘ﬂwﬁw’?%
Law Erforcenant Setshve 023181

DOD-048752

ACLU-RDI 2250 p.45



AGENTSINVESHGATHﬂﬂREPORT iifl::ﬁ?@f#f§ijf“

- cIh Regulatzon I 95-]

_PAGE 1 OF 1PAGES

DETAILS.

About 1530, 20 Jul 04 thls ofﬁce received a Request for Assistance (RFA) from the 78™ Mlhtary Police Detachment
(CID) (FWD) Baghdad, lraq, APO AE 09342. The RFA requested this office locate, fully identify, and interview SGT
_ F(NFI), 372" Military Police Company. SGTb is last known to-be in Camp Arifjan, Kuwait,

deteimine whether SGT-was involved in any assaults against MR.
Confi nement Facility (BCCF)

4 About 1345, 20 Jul 04 st%hnterwewed SGT

. Company, and advised him of his legal nghts SGT
~\want to be questloned further. B

a detainee at Baghdad Central

, P 37X™ Military Police
Istated he wanted a awyer to r‘present him and did not

¢o, bre |
AGENTS COMMENTS: Before rights advisement, seTg Priomed y ;
worked with hirfi on a few occasions. Further, he had an incident with MR-)but it was ot violepjelLast Entry///

' TYPED AGENT SNAME ANDSE

—— P(E 4") ﬁ-(‘ . 78t MP Det (CID), Camp Anﬁan Kuwalt

APO AE 09366 o
....... i o
y w11 02318.:!
FOR OFFICIAL USE OMY( — : :
AFEBTT Law En'peawevf\' S@WSA’\ UE E . U 0 0 ﬂ 7 7
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1

W ‘E’ | RIGHTS _ARNING PROCEDURE/WAIVER CERTH ATE mss—oq CiDS9- 80 21f
ot niaatl o S

For use of this form, see AR 190- 30; the proponent agency is ODCSOPS

b 7 I 2 7 DATA REQUIRED BY THE PRIVACY ACT

AUTHORITY: Tnle 10, United States Code, Section 3012(g) .

PRINCIPAL PURPOSE: ~ To provide commanders and law enforcement officials with means by which information may be accurately identifi ed.
ROUTINE USES: Your Social Security Number is.used as an addltlonallaltemate means of identification to facilitate filing and retrieval.
DlSCLOSURE:_ o Disclosure of your Soctal Secunty Number is voluntary. .

1. LOCATIO 2. DATE % " |3 TIME . 4. FILE NO.

72 Wit Df:r@b) G Al m)ﬁ&ﬂ? 2 Jlyod | 1345 00e7-04-CDEZ

8. ORGANIZATION OR ADDRESS
37a%" Tl kara, Yolie day -

GRADE/STATUS A s NI T
S6v Aoty S Sas L

PART | - RIGHTS WAlVER/NON-WAIVER CERTIFICATE

7.

Section A. Rights

The mvesnga!or whose name appears below told me that helshe is with the Umled States Army C\VN\—\M\: TNU%scav‘“lxmw W
and wanted to quesuon me about the following oHense(s) of which | am

suspectediaeeused: “MD‘Y\}} \ 3‘3 ('?\\Y\/-‘!-ﬂ«
- Betore he/she asked me any quesnons about the otfense(s), however, he/she made it clear to me that | have the following rights:
_'1. I do naot have to answer any questions or say anything. .

2. - Anything | say or do can be used as evidence against me in a criminal trial. .
3 (For personriel subject 1o the UCMJ) ! have the right to talk privately 10 a lawyer belore, during, and after questioning and to have a law'yer present with me
during questioning. This lawyer can be a ctwhan Tawyer | arrange for at no expense to the G°‘"3"‘TM ilila lawye] detailed-for-me-at- neexpensemﬂ'ne N
_eboth, oo . :
’ . ' - or -
(For civilians nol subject 1o the UCMJ) | have the right to tatk pnvalely to a lawyer before, during, and alrer questioning and to have a lawyer present with me
during questioning. | understand that this lawyer can be one that ! arrange for at my own expense, or if | cannot afford a lawyer and want one, a |awye1 mtl be
" appointed for me before any questioning begins.
4. iftam now mlhng to discuss the offense(s) under mvestlgauon with or without a lawyer present, | have a right to stop answering quesuons at any tnme. ot speak

pnvately with a lawyer before answenng !urlher even if | slgn the waiver below.

5.  COMMENTS (Conlinue on reverse side) W \;,u,h. Wdiaded v & -—\M \/5‘04/\ W%«:\‘S RN s%@M
*QN‘M OW&W ™ s\LL gi\:vsf 5 "34’-0600? ﬂn&ﬂwédﬂ éﬁwu}%7&tm

Section B. Waiver

I understand my rights as stated above. | am now willing 1o discuss the olfense(s) under investigation and make a stalement without talking to a lawyer tirst and
without having a lawyer present with me. T :

WITNESSES (if available) 3. SIGNATURE OF INTERVIEWEE

la. NAME (Type or Print)

b.  ORGANIZATION OR ADDRESS AND PHONE

4. SIGNAJURE OF INVESTIGATOR pelliiSaiE: 'g Cé/l/ .

2a.” NAME (Type or Print)

‘s. ORGANIZATI N OF INVES‘HGAT_Q
0BV e DET @Y

- Kuwsek , p9304

b. ORGAN!ZATIO_N.OR ADDRESS AND PHONE

Bmwp Booliven ,

Section C. Non-waiver . !

1. 1do not want to give up my rights:
w “Fwant a lawyer. o o "M ldo nol want to be questioned or say anything.

02318p

ATTACH THIS WAIVER CERTIFICATE TO ANY SWORN STATEMENT (DA FORM 2823) SUBSEQUENTLY EXECUTED BY THE SUSPECT/ACCUSED.

DA FORM 3881 NOV 89 . " EDITION OF NOV 84 IS OBSOLETE

For Opp‘c"afl Use Ow‘\'l = Ltaw Enﬂomemetﬂ Sms +|u€ E“L\E&{Yk'ﬂlz -
'ACLU-RDI 2250 p.47 DOD-048754




‘ ""'iv\' ,9‘ ’ ‘ o ) o ) .! \ »
“AGENT’ S INVESTIGATION REPORT ~ . 0153-04-CID2595-80214

CID Regulat:l.on 1981 == D Page 1'of 1

: BASIS F OR INVESTIGATION ThlS 1nvest1ga’uon was 1n1t1ated based ona Memorandum of
Transmittal (MOT) 0051-04-CID789 from the 75" Military Police Detachment (MP DET), 4,[ ) ‘7’
Baghdad Central Conﬁnement Facility, Abu Ghraib, 1Z (BCCF), which related Mr L#
laimed he was, assaulted by gua:rds ‘while he was detani_ﬁd«

. BCCF. - =

About 1000, 9 Jul 04, SA interviewed SSG ) 372m
Military Police Company (MP CO), 515" Combat Support Battalion (CSB), Bag'hdad“IZ{ who
stated he assumed duties Assistant Noncommmmoned Officer in Charge for night shift guards at
. Tier 1, BCCF, on 19 Jan 04, SSG stated prior to this date, he worked as the Force
Protection NCOIC and Hhad little contact with the detainees. SSG Jstated he never -
witnessed the abuse or maltreatment of any detainee. SS(lstated he hadno -
- knowledge that any detainee was burned or beaten. SSG so stated he did not know
of any detainee who suffered broken bories while at BCCF or was handcuffed to hang from his "

| .‘Cell o ﬁ”)’ @E:)/

: _About 1044, 9 Jul 04, SA Y dV1sed SFC

CoO, 515t CSB, Baghdad, 17, of his Iegal rlghts w]mch he waived, an Wi
Jf—s%afemen%wheremﬁe_deﬁ* iled the treatment of Mr. FVRiTE Teyas confined at Tier 1,

" BCCF. SF C-demed the alleganons made by Mr. Pan ’further stated he never

witnessed any abuse or maltreatment of any detamee at BCCF. ( e aiver certlf cate and .

*  statement for detaﬂz ' -

2}@ 001,

P 372" MP

On 23 Jul 04 SA

the offenses of Assault and Cruelty

and M : ( / her opined probable
-cause existed to believe Mr. ommitted the offense of False Official Statement, when he
prov1ded a sworn statement, which he knew to be false ///LAST ENTRY/// '

Cb)@) L

- 'sa | . b,hv\ 5 MP Detachment (Forward) (CID)
_Special Agent, Baghdad Iraq APO. AR 09342 L i
‘ f © °  Date: - Exhibit: S
23 JUL 04 R 023184
" CID Form FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY ' o
Low Enforcenent Sensthop . 000073

ACLU-RDI 2250 p.48 B | | DODe048755



Y S e ozs;w/ c/1>294 g0z
RIGH WARNING PROCEDURE/WAIVER CER JFICATE
- For use of thlS form. see AR 190-30 the Drononent agencv 1s ODCSOPS

DATA REQUIRED BY THE PRIVACY ACT
'AUTHORITY? Title 10, United Statés Code, Section 3612(g)

PRINCIPAL PURPOSE: To provide commariders and Taw enforcement officials with means by which mformauon may be accurate]y identified.
ROUTINE USES: -Your Social Seturity Nusiber is used as an additional/altérnate means of ldentlﬁcanon to facilitate filing and retrieval.
DISC_'LOSURE: ’ chlosure of your Social Security Number is voluntary. _ .
LOCATION - = i o 3. TIME._} T4 FILENO.
bv*‘ s, %4 Cmup\hvw‘wi %@@)m R oy & |
: 8. ORGANIZATION OR ADDRESS
y et J12l foldy e
T |7 GRADERTATOS | 515 (mabtt stppect Wr@ﬂ

ET/AD Bashatrol. T7-

PART 1- RIGHT S WAIVER/NON—WAIVER CERTIFICATE

Section A. Rights

The investigator whose name appears below told me that hefshe is with the United States Army Criﬁﬁnal Investigation Command (CID)
as a Special Agent , . and wanted to question me about the following offense(s) of which 1 am

suspected/accused  fl¢ ?&Mﬂ’{/e&( Jil 55&//’ QU&/ [ A@ll W @M i Z)'ﬂ*/ ,
Before he/she asked me a{)/ questmns about the offense(s), howevéf, he/she made it clear to mé that I hdve the féliowing rights:
1. 1do not have to ahswer any- quesnons or sray_ anything.

-2.. Anything 1 say or do cah bé used as evidehee against iie in a criminal trial, : .
3 (For personnel subject to the UCMJ) 1 have the right to talk privately to a lawyer before, during, and after questioning and to have a lawyer present with rrie

during questionig. This lawyet can be a cmhan lawyer I arrange for at no expense to the Govemment or a military lawyer detailed forshe atho-expense tOTmE, |
or both, = - : - . - ‘ . N

-or- . : : .
(For civilinnis not subject to the UCMI) 1 have the right to talk pnvate]y to a lawyer before, during, and after questioning and to have a lawyer present with me
dunng questlomn g. 1 understand that this lawyet can be one that 1 arrange for at My own expense, of if T cannot afford a lawyet and want one, 2 )awyer will be
' appointed for me before any questioning beging. * ‘ . .
4. 1] am now willing to discuss the offense(s) under n}vestlgatlon, with or wnhout a Iawyer present, Ihave a right to stop answermg questxons at any time, or speak
- privately witha lawyer before answenng further, even if I sign the walver below

5. COMMENTS (Cetlﬁnﬂ’e on re\tcrse side). :
' A RV AT

ctwff B. Waiver ) ) \}9 )~ ] :
finderstand my rights as §tated above I am now“wﬂ]mg to dlscuﬁ the offense(s) under investigation and make a statement thhout talkmg to a lawyer t' rst and
w1thout having a’ lawyer present with me. S0

WITNESSES (favazlable) T 3. S‘IGNATURE OF IN ' _ LDJU?/ é_

1a NAME ( Type or Przﬁt)

b ORGANIZATION ORADD_RESS ANDPH | 4. SIGNATURE Ol ATo-R (6{6 ) ,,
“"Lﬂct

y p y GATOR.
SA e

"2a. NAME (Type or Prin)

b. ORGANIZATION OR ADDRESS AND PHONE 6. ORGANIZATION OF INVESTIGATOR
_ ' : 78" Military Police Detachment (CID)
e i Baghdad iz
Section C. Non-Waiver

1. T do not want to give up my n'ghts::'

[I]1 wanta fawyer. ) T o [Tt do not watit to be questioned of say anything.
2. SIGNATURE OF INTERVIEWEE ‘ T

0231sp
ATTACH THIS WAIVER CERTIFICATE TO ANY SWORN STATEMENT (DA form 2823) SUBSEQUENTLY EXECUTED BY THE SUSPECT/ACCUSED
DA RORM 3R&1 NOWV R4 - . F.I\IT\'(\M la)

E \l EA TQ NRANY l'-"T‘I-T
For DEH

{SIG_ Ose Dnly | ﬁxthQ§014

- ' Law Entorcement Sensitue ‘
ACLU-RDI 2250 p.49 ' DOD-048756
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) OIS 040U 259-9 1
)

LOCATION -

- For usé of this form, seé AR 190-45;

.~ ¥ SWORN STATEMENT —

the proponent agency is. Office of The: Deputy Chief of Staff for Personnel.

) | o OM-T.TME' ‘ FILE NUMBER ~~~
| Buildioy 34 (puplichon, 22 gy o/l 1@ | |
LAST NAVEFIRST NAME, MIDDLE NAME SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER | GRADE/STATUS
BT /D

Sowe deérﬂpﬂ 1/1 g X
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INITIALS OF PERSON MAKING STATEii' )

PAGE10OF -3 —pAGFq

THE BOTTOM OF EACH ADDIT/

" ADDITIONAL PAGES MUST CONTAIN THE HEADING “STATEMENT OF

INITIALEDAS “PAGE____ OF ___ PAGES.” WHEN ADDITIONAL PAGES ARE UTILIZ
LINED OUT, AND THE STATEMENT WILL BE CONCLUDED ON THE REVERSE SIDE

_ _ TAKEN AT ___ DATED ___CONTINUED.”
ONAL PAGE MUST BEAR THE INITIALS OF THE PERSON MAKING THE STATEMENT AND BE

ED, THE BACK OF PAGE 1 WILL BE

| OF ANOTHER COPY OF THIS FORM. _
DA FORM 98913 . SUPERSEDES DA FORM 2823, 1 JAN 68, WHIGH WILL BE USED. 00003 1;
ranze For Offictal Use B\ 023186 Eu,\;\,(hlL('
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AGENT S INVESTSGATION REPORI ' RO! NUMBER
. ' 0153-04-CID259-80314

CID Regulation 195-1 , ,’
PAGE 1 OF 2 PAGES

DETAILS
On 4 Mar 05, this inivestigation was re-opened based on a Request for Corréction from Headquarters (HQ),

United States Army Criminal Investigation Command (USACIDC), 6160 6™ Street, Fort Belvoir, VA 22060 to| -
conduct additional investigative activity, as HQ USACIDC beheved there was credible information to believe
the offenses occurred as alleged.

Internment Serial Number SN U
formerly of 372 Mlhtary Police Comp

suspect, SGT’ invoked his rights. but verbally admitted he “had an incident with

w A4 lent .

as not vio Jy@lf’ ‘ M#-——“— | |
HQ USACIDC ﬁthherr rfquest on SSG RS
205™ Military Intelligenée Ba#faligd (205™ MI Bn), Joint Interrogatron and Pe

AG], related Mré \2

205“’ MI Bn BCCF AT,

SGT

further prov1d d a Sworn Statement on 14 Jun 05, statmg the only female that could have been

. present when Mr - took a shower was SGT “(N F).

Addrtlonally, HQ, USACIDC requested this ofﬁce eonduct another interview of SPC
formerly of 372™ MP Co, BCCF, AGI, and to locate, fully identify and interview “SGT
" (NFI). HQ, USACIDC based this request on the fact that the physical description given for the
female present ;((ll) tP‘e shower matches the description of SPC W d SGT
b
Abogt O 5 Mar 05, SA-onducted a Blometnc Automated Tool Set (BATS) check of Mr
~which revealed he was released from Camp Bucca Detentron Facility on 14 Dec 04, and his current
whereabouts are unknown :

About 1400, 5 Mar 05, AN | this office, conducted a DEIDS check on SGT NP
SSG SR < SPC SGT SNENIPP 25 identified as being assigned to the 2™ MI BN,
Darmstadt, Germany, SSG was identified as being assigned to the 205" MI BN, Camp Zama,

Japan, and SP%was identified as being assigned to the 372" MP Co, Cumberland, MD.

TYPED AGENT'S NAVME AND SEQUENCE NUMBER ORGANIZATION .
*_. . : . Detainee Abuse Task Force, 48" MP DET (CID),
| r]c/ }(‘9{‘5’3“‘\ Camp Slayer, Irag. :

pgpp) (eonneny _‘-°‘”mﬂ' b p23190
CID1iCE)BR7 ' i bt l ' s
ACLU-RDI 2250 p.54 NFORCE MENT SFWTNF s
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AGENT’S INVESTIGAT(ON REPORT | ~ ROINUMBER
‘ 0153-04-CID259-80314

B ' " CID Regulation 195-1

PAGE 2 OF 2 PAGES

DETAILS @ ﬂ ) / b70l

L ‘z About 0900, 7 Mar 05, SA recewed a copy bf pages 46 and 47 of SPC

but did not elaborate on who gave her the order to be in the shower.

b s1¢

Between 0900 7 Mar 05 and 1300 12 Jul 05, SA
an interview with SGT
as coordination with the 372 htary Police Company, Cumberland, MD and CW3 ) the

USACIDC SAC at Abu Gharib during the time frame of the incident. Further, during interviews with SGT
S - sFC B Co, 309" Ml Bn, Fort Huachuca, AZ 85613,
further information 1denti ibng. “SG was developed.

ho—reiafe“cf hec dﬁnomy&nng

, this ofﬁce bnefed CPT
1ce of the Staff Judge Advocate (SJA)
aspects of this investigation. CPT ’o ined there was no credible mformatmn to mee

Defense Instriction (DODI) titling SGT for burning Mr a cigarette,
oplned there was sufficient evidence to believe the offense of assault did not occur
based his opinion on the following: there is no supporting medical documentation;
‘the incident for six months; SSG

About 1315, 12 Sep 05,8
Multinational Corps - Iraq

statement made by SPC
present and observed Mr

*Swom Statement made on 8 Nov 04 extracted from USACIDC Report of Investigation 0003- 04-
CID149-83130. SPC stated she was requested to be present when male detamees were showering,

attempted to fully identify, locate and arrange for|
Databases checked included DEIDS, AXKO, and DEERS, as well

Céﬁs)i‘
Mn all ';}‘/

no

/IILAST ENTRY/// .
"
TYPED AGENT'S NAME AND SEGUENGE NUMBER ORGANIZATION
7 C// . Detainee Abuse Task Force, 48" MP DET (CID)
N // Camp Slayer, Iraq.
SIGNATURE DA.TE EXHIBIT -

- . CID FORM 94 N Fd
ACLURDY 2250 p.55
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FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY - Law Enfoecement Sensmve
AGENT’ S INVESTIGATION REPORT ™™™ | o0 < cbosa

CID Regulation 195-1

PAGE 1 OF 1 PAGE(S) _

DETALLS

BASIS FOR INVESTIGATION On 11 Mar 05, a Request For Assistance (RFA) was recelved from the 48™

. Military Police (MP) Detachment (CID)(FWD), 11th MP Battalion (CID)(FWD), APO AE 09342, requestmg '
this office to conduct an interview of SPC; 372 MP Company,

Cumberland, MD, regarding ailegatlons 0 assa" i ement Fac111ty (BCCF), Abu

.Ghanb Iraq. /7 ] B
(B 15 b1 .

About 1535, 11 Mar 05, smoordmated with CPT

Fort Hood, TX 76544 (FH who related she did not want her client, SP ’

anyone regarding the 1n01dent ///LAST ENTRY///

'Defense, I Corps and -
to be interviewed by

Fort Hood CID Office

Fort Hood, Texas 76544
DATE EXHIBIT

15 Feb 05 | 02319‘

Vi 94 FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY Law Enforcement Sensitive o gy d J ) ‘
ACI'U-RDI 2250 p.56 | DOD- 048763

TYPED AGENT"S NAME AND SEQUENCE NUMBE 2 > ORGANIZATION
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. lZA\m ey s VR -
. o P 2 SRS
2R
AGENTS i"VEST'G ATION REPORT JROPNUMBER
; - _ OOZO-GS—C! 012-
CID Regulation 195-1 -
] FAGE 1 OF 1 PAGES
{ DETAILS : .
On 7 Mar 05, this o:flce received a Reguest Ior_A351stance (RFA) from the

45t514111Tary Police (MP) Detachment (DET),
request regquired’ th1s office to locate
interviews of SPC
Cumberland, MD,
detainee abuse,
Central Custody

7

which coccurre
Facility (BCCF), Abu Gharib,
. Y ,

About

Baghdad,

fully identify ‘and conduct witn
37271 MP Company,
regarding their kn wledge of
d while they were
Irag.

Iraa 09342, The

288

4
v-

Li

£y oy

DCJ_

ng at the Baghdad

1410, 11 Mar 05, SA
Administrator, 372nd MP Compa: Cumberland,
reassigned to 3rd Headguarters, Headﬁuarters
orps, Fort Hood, TX, due to her courts-marti
urther, Ms. —related SCT N33
related there was only.a soldier with the la: —
was & male soldies
STATUS: Basic request compieted No further 1nvestlaat1ve act1v1ty is
anticipated by this office.///LASY ENTRY// /

Q\U;aéo'}’op \A\’J T
#h2 bz

TORGANIZAT!

s
1S

TYP.ED AGENT’S NAME AND SEQUENCE NUMBE%) 1

Mesde Resident Agency (CID)
Fort Meade, MDD 20755

ON

2 O Of

FOR OFFICIAL USE DALY - LAW FHEABOERFENT ermorsur

DATE EXHBT - .
11 Mar 05 023193
KB FRb250 p57 FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY 0000839
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ROI NUMBER  0153-04- crozs%em—&;a\q

AGENTS INVESTIGATION REPORT .- 0026:04-CIDB37
CIDRegulatron 195_.1_ PAGE 1 OF 1 PAGE

DETAILS .
About 0900, 8 Mar 05, this offiée received a Request for Assrstance from the 48% Military Polrce
Detachment (CID), 11th Military Police Battalion, Baghdad, Iraq, APO AE 09342, to conduct an
interview of SPC_n reference to the name he used during the interrogations of detarnees at
{the Baghdad C htral Confi nement Facrlrty (BCCF) Abu Gharib, Irag,
viel @1 B
obtaingd a sworn statemerit from SPC ‘ _
~ithat he used the fictitious name o vhile conducting interviews with a detainee at the
" IBCCF to protect his pérsonal identity. further related that it was common practice
arnong his fellow interrogators to do so, and list other names he may have used whrle worklng in Abu
Gharrb iraq (See Sworn Statement for details

i e 0]

Abou_t 1 315,_ 9 Mar 05, S- rdinated with SA d bnefed him on the
status of this investigation.” SA elated that no further investigative activity was required
from this office and requested a dw  to the completed-request-be-emailedtohim ™|
—land- fottowedupwﬁh—a“ﬁara"&fﬂue to systemrc problems with the recerpt of mail i in that area.

'/\bout 0855 9 Mar 05 SA

ISTATUS: This request is closed in the files of this offi ce No further investigative actrvrty is
antrcrpated unless further requests are received. ///Last Entry///

306D ;

(/th‘afakﬁrd | 762,

— OR-GAN.IZATION : T '
: ] Darmstadt Resident Agency, 5" MP Bn (CID),

APO AE 09175 . /
DATE . T TEHBT — - R
“17 Mar 05 {0\ 023194
OFFICIAL USE ONLY | — -
LAW ENFORCEMENT SENSITVE S C - naan_sa

. 1FEB77 S - :
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- (pMIT) AV LSWORN STATEMENT
o For use of this form, sée AR 190-45; the propaonent agengy is Office-of Tte Deputy Chief of Staff for Personnel,
LOCATION _ '_ T ..+ .. |DpamE | TIME  FILE NUMBER

9 MR O 085S . | ep 2 -05- amcm
SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBE}q GRADE/STATUS

E- ‘-F/AD
Gt A GRP

R &mmm\, Drn_Al. mmsm;—r,, APD AE AUTS

. WA%T TyKE THE FOLLOWING STATEMENT UNDER OATH:
,_ 2or BRI AIDY
S JL\!‘LJ\ é\a Yo -

nasd
/

45;,¢;“2L;:TL,‘7 ,»;m;.;;,;A;ﬁ
ﬁ'té—”-ﬂ.-&g(’n‘/.c- j Q'AAJ |
@ NHATI 1% TUE Eaa-mf _

-

:u. Q. u)a—-aofl-u.' 50 /JA—««@ \Du

EXHIBIT ' INITIALS OF PERSON MAKING STATEMENT - o IR -
' - L _ : : PAGE 1 OF S paces

ADDITIONAL PAGES MUST CONTAIN THE HEADING "STATEMENT OF _.__ TAKEN AT DATED _.__CONTINUED.”
THE BOTTOM OF EACH ADDI TIOI_\IAL PAGE MUST BEAR THE INITIALS OF THE PERSON MAKING THE STATEMENT AND BEO 2
INITIALED AS “PAGE _____ OF ____ PAGES.” WHEN ADDITIONAL PAGES ARE UTILIZED, THE BACK OF PAGE 1 WILL BE
LINED QuT, AND THE STA TEMENT WILL BE CONCLUDED ON THE REVERSE SIDE OF ANOTHER COPY OF THIS FORM. . . .

% LU IQ%’SZZSO p. 59 - SUPEF%@EFP@M&SEMXNWCH WILL BE USED. UU Ut

T QENQITIVE
T AW ENENRCEMEN DOD-048766
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STATEMENT OF SPL - TAKEN AT WT%T pATED 9 /W\R o5 CONTINUED
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"y }.W ENFOhCEMF:\s’"MN:asTsVE \

- - OO g- oe. 0}25&:37
FILE NUMBER:

STATEMENT OF 51’0- TAKEN AT NRM&TAb-T DATED 9 M4, %CONTINUED

STATEMENT (Continued)

JaL PLBAS&», et AM @"T#SR NAMES nlw MAM_HA\JB us,ph
- Ar 4’{—\.&‘0-—':.- a)e—u» ‘

B 1S TueRe ANVLT-HIN& VU WISH.
. A: gJo /4 enb 5 S’rrArreMe:JT‘//7

o "_T?’h& gﬂm;xva\w? |

P

AFFIDAVIT

, ' l, , HAVE READ OR FAVE HAD READ TOME THIS STATEMENT
WHICH BEGINS LY UNDERSTAND THE CONTENTS OF THE ENTIRE STATEMENT MADE BY ME.
THE STATEMENT IS TRUE, | HAVE INITIALED ALL-CORRECTIONS AND HAVE INITIALED THE BOTTOM QF EACH PAGE CONTAINING THE -
STATEMENT. { HAVE MADE THIS STATEMENT FREELY WITHOUT HOPE QF BENEFIT OR REWARD WITHOUT THREAT OF PUNISHMENT,
AND WITHOUT COERCION UNLAWFUL INFLUENCE, OR UNLAWFUL INDUCEMENT."

: , L _ (Signature of Person Making Statement)
WITNESSES: - o )

Subscribed and swal
to admlmster oaths thxs
at IR

{o before me, a person authorized by law
day.o AR 20 05

“ORGANIZATION OR ADDRESS.

ORGANIZATION OR ADDRESS |

Article 136 UCMJ _

INITIALS OF PERSON MAKING STATEMENT

. (Au(honty To Administer Oafhs)
O TDILOYAY YTOT

023497
. - PAGE 8 OF 3 _PAGES

B, , T L anAnaT
ACLU-RDI 2250 p.61 - Lawe | | DOD-048768
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FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY
Law Enforcement Sensitive -
- s : : ROINUMBER . = N .
AGENT’S INVESTIGATIVE REPORT TR 0089:05-CID446
CID Regulation 195-1 ' | I Pége 1o £1 pagé‘s-

DETAILS: .
About 1445, 27 Apr 05, this ofﬁce received a Request for Assistance (RFA) from the 48th M111tary Police

‘Detachment (CID) (FWD) Baghdad, Iraq APO AE 09342, to locate, fully identify and obtain a sworn
statement fromi SFC g B Company (B Co), 309th Military
Intelligence Battalion (MI BN), Fort Huachuca, .

Bl -
About 1500 27 Apr 05, S.
309th MI BN, FHAZ, who verified S was assigned to B Co, 309th MI BN, FHAZ SFC
was 1m school at this time and prov1ded contact information for her.

Q1. cd SFC S

About 1520, 27 Apr 05, SA il c\omdmated with SFC

_'or an 1nterv1ew on 28 Ap’f 05.

, who provided a sworn statement in

d clarify she did not know him as SGT-'

| About 1700, 28 Apr 05, SA
| which she detailed how she knew SGT
(See Sworn Statement of SFC

| STATUS: This action is closed in the files of thlS__O_fﬁ,CB.——NOafoﬂ‘lef*iﬁVestlgmﬁmVlty 1§W
R D Y ~LAST ENTRY---- P ——

Byt o0 1k
W bree

TYPED NAME, SEQUENCE NUMBER ORGANIZATION

g A _ Fort Huachuca Cnmmal Investigation DlVlSlOIl Office
Fort Huachuca, AZ 85613
- DATE . EXHIBIT )
o 28 Apr 05
FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY E(H’l 8 é‘rf
(Automated) Law Enforcement Sensitive ' o
PROTECTIVE MARKING 1S EXCLUDED FROM ‘ 02 3 19 8

AUTOMATIC TERMINATION (Para 13, AR 34-16) )
nnnna/

ACLU-RDI 2250 p.62 | " DOD-048769
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FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY ;

éfg)z \O/l et LAW. ENFORCEMENT SENSITIVE
_ "~ SWORN STATEMENT.

For use of this form, see AR 190-45; the proponent agéncy is ODGSOPS

LOCATION ’ DATE TIME FILE NUMBER )
Bldg 31022, Fort Huachuca. AZ 85613 28 Aor2005 | /812 B | (080.05. CID446

LAST NAME, FIRST NAME, MIDDLE NAM SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER RANK/STATUS

ADDRESS/ORGANIZATION
Bravo Company, 309 M111tary Intc]hgence Ft Huachuca AZ 85613

WANT TO MAKE THE F OLLOWING STATEMENT UNDER

mng Rt to clarif my interview on 15 JUN 04. By stating I know of SGT
it did not mean I knew SG as “SGT, I was asked who SG ight be and
ing anywher to that name is SGT -

erson I could think Of sotin

Q Did you type the above statement?

il _ by the name SGT -

'Q: Did you know SGT
A:No
'Q: Why would anyone think that you might of known him by that name?

A: Because of my last interview which was obv1ous1y a misunderstanding, when I answered I only meant -
] tha sounded closer to _ .
Q: Have you ever heard anyone er to y the name S GT o

A: No.
"Q: During your four of duty in Iraq was the 372nd Military Pohce within your Workmg area?
A:Yes. ,

Q: Did you know a SGT_
A:No -

Q: Did you know SP

| 1 A: To the best of my rcCo as a tall female, white and a smoker.
Q: Did you ever talk to SPC [ ) 5( o
A:'No, I would just see her around 1n the work area. E

Q: Do you remember

A: Yes, ver well we WOrRe
Q, Who is ¢
as the name

ere you ever -made aware of Y
A I was never made aware of any physical abuse, however Mr
him a hard time, like sometimes SGT- would not give
facility.

Q: Is there anythmg else you wish to add to this statement?
A:No :
///////////////////////////////////////////////////////END OF STATEMENT///////////////////////////////////////////////////////////////

along tlme

himself w ‘f:n interrogating MR Pe also called himself

emg physically & by SGT .
as giving

rom the dining

EXHIBIT J INITIALS OF PERSON MAKING STATEMENT mi | PAGE 10F 2 PAGES
D

ADDITIONAL PAGES MUST CONTAIN THE HEADING "STATEMENT OF___TAKEN ) __CONTINUED.”
| THE BOTTOM OF EACH ADDITIONAL PAGE MUST BEAR THE INITIALS OF THE PERSON MAKING THE STATEMENT AND BE INITIALED
AS “PAGE.__OF___PAGES.” WHEN ADDITIONAL PAGES ARE UTILIZED, THE BACK OF PAGE 1 WILL BE LINED OUT AND THE
STATEMENT WILL BE CONCLUDED ON THE REVERSE SIDE OF ANOTHER COPY OF THIS FORM.

DA FORM 2823. JUL 72 SUPERSEDED DA FORM 2823, 1 JAN 68, WHICH WILL BE QseD,
* FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY _ : &9 1 99
LAW ENFORCEMENT SENSITIVE EXHIBIT # ~
ACLU-RDI 2250 p.63 = - hoanas

DOD-048770
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LAW ENFORCEMENT SENSITIVE

AFFIDAVIT ]

1, SFC —HAVE READ OR HAD READ TO ME THIS STATEMENT WHICH BEGINS ON PAGE 1 AND ENDS ON

PAGE __2 . IFULLY UNDERSTAND THE CONTENTS OF THE ENTIRE STATEMENT MADE BY ME. THE STATEMENT 1S TRUE. | HAVE

INITIALED ALL CORRECTIONS AND HAVE INITIALED THE BOTTOM OF EACH PAGE GONTAINING THE STATEMENT. | HAVE MADE THIS

{ STATEMENT FREELY WITHOUT HOPE OR BENEFIT OR REWARD, WITHOUT THREAT OF PUNISHMENT, AND > WITHOUT COERGION,
UNLAWFUL INFULENCE, OR UNLAWFUL INDUCEMENT. ' S

WITNESSES:

Subscribed and sworn to before me, a person authorized by Law to
administer oaths, this 28 _day of APRIL 2005
at Building 31022, Fort Huachuca, AZ 85

RGPTI i (Jb@l)tﬁc/‘\s

(Typed Name of Person Administering Oath)
| o , Article 136(b)(4)UCMJ
ORGANIZATION OR ADDRESS - ' . S (Authority to Administer Oaths)

INITIALSOFPERSONMAKINGSTATEMENT! S . | PacE 2 OF2 PacES

U.S. Government Printing Office: 1993 - 342-027/80494

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY » (Z/
LAW ENFORCEMENT SENSITIVE .~ p EXHIBIT__& = d‘
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DATE: 27 JULY 2004

FROM: SAC, 78TH MILITARY POLICE DET (CID) (FWD)
TO: ~ DIRECTOR, USACRC, USACIDC, FORT BELVOIR, VA
S CDR, HQUSACIDC ATTN: CIOP-ZA, FORT BELVOIR, VA
' CDR, 22" MILITARY POLICE BATTALION (CID) (FWD)
' CDR, 3D MILITARY POLICE GROUP (CID) -
CDR, 78™ MILITARY POLICE DET. (CID) (FWD)
MNF-I, CHIEF OF STAFF, DETAINEE OPS ‘
PROVOST MARSHAL, MNF-I. -
‘LNO CID, MNF-T (FOR FURTHER DISTRIBUTION)

SUBJECT: CID REPORT ~2D STATUS/SSI - 0153-04-CID259- 80214—,
 5C2B/5Y2E

DRAFTER . SA
RELEASER: SA

1. DATES/TIMES/LOCATIONS OF OCCURRENCES
1, 13 JANUARY 2004/0001 HRS—15 JANUARY 2004/2400

HRS; BAGHDAD CENTRAL CONFINEMENT FACILITY, ABU GHRAIB, IZ

2. DATE/TIME REPORTED: 7 JUN 2004, 1000 HRS

INVESTIGATED. BY: SA

4. SUBJECT: 1. (UNKNOWN); (NFI); [ASSAULT
(UNFOUNDED) ] [CRUELTY AND MALTREATMENT (UNFOUNDED) ]

(TRIBAL NAME:
ADATE.OF CAPTURE: 2 JAN 04;
[FAL FICIAL STATEMENT]

[ADPT 2.
; CIV; NDRS#
M C; ALDOOR 1Z; 1Z;

5. VICTIM: 1. (TRIBAL NAME:

_; CIV; s ' - DATE OF CAPTURE: 2 JAN 04
'™; C; ALDOOR, IZ; [ASSAULT(UNFOUNDED)] [CRUELTY AND

MALTREATMENT(UNFOUNDED)]

[ADD] 2. .. U. S GOVERNMENT 22" MILITARY POLICE
BATTALION, BAGHDAD 17; [FALSE,OFFICIAL STATEMENI]

6. INVESTIGATIVE SUMMARY " THE INFORMATION IN THIS REPORT -
IS BASED URON AN ALLEGATION OR PRELIMINARY INVESTIGATION
AND MAY CHANGE PRIOR TO THE COMPLETION OF THE '
INVESTIGATION.

UNCLASSIFIED - FOR OFFICIALUSEONLY 023“@1

ACLU-RDI 2250 p.65
DOD 048772
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by-2

L mes FISTS,

. THE TOTALITY OF THE INFORMATION DEVELOPED DURING THE COURSE
OF THIS INVESTIGATION, CPTI-OPINED SUFFICIENT EVIDENGE=

- FALSE.

~NCLASSIFIED - FOR OFFICIAL US. ONLY

2D STATUS:

: | R L)Y
THIS STATUS REPORT WAS GENERATED TO UNFOUND MR. A ‘%2[7’2},

THE VICTIM AND THE UNKNOWN SUBJECT AS A SUBJECT OF ASSAULT

AND CRUELTY AND MALTREATMENT; AND 10 INDEX MR.{JJJJP2s Ty’
SUBJECT AND THE U.S. GOVERNMENT AS A VICTIM OF FALSE . »

OFFICIAL STATEMENT.

ON 23 JUL 04, CPT 'CHIEF OF CRIMINAL LAW, _5)@)/1
OFFICE OF THE STAFF JUDGE ADVOCATE, ITI CORPS, BAGHDAD, IZ, _
WAS BRIEFED ON ALL ASPECTS OF THIS INVESTIGATION. BASED ON b7¢2_

LIEVE MR.

STATEMENT

‘OMMITTED THE OFFENSE OF FALSE OFFICIAL
N HE PROVIDED A STATEMENT, WHICH HE KNEW TO BE

INVESTIGATION CONTINUES BY USACIDC.

INITIAL REPORT:

. THIS IS AN “OPERATION IRAQI FREEDOM” INVESTIGATION.

THIS INVESTIGATION WAS INITIATED BASED UPON A MEMORANDUM OF
TRANSMITTAL 0051-04-CID789 FROM THE 75™ MILITARY POLICE
(MP) DETACHMENT (DET) (CID) (-) (FWD), BCCF, ABU GHRAIB, IZ,
WHICH RELATED MR. FCLAIMED HE WAS ASSAULTED BY GUARDS,
WHILE DETAINED AT THE BCCF.

PRELIMINARY INVESTIGATION REVLE“_ <. ARRIVED [AT T
BCCF ON 2 JAN 04. MR. Z WAS TAKEN TO/ TIER

ONE, WHERE SGT R AULTED HIM OVER -
o

STRUCK MR
REW HIM TO THE F

ACLU-RDI 2250 .66 R  gnanag

' STATED

STEPPED ON HIS HAND: HFTHEN STRIPPED HIM NAKED IN
FROMT OF FEMALE GUARDY, HANDCUFFED HIM TO HIS CELL

FORCING MR. TO STAND ON HIS TOES. MR. '
WENT ON FOR TWO MORE NIGHTS, AND THE G
SUPERVISOR, S , WOULD SOMETIMES BE

PRESENT.

FURTHER INVESTIGATION REVEALED THAT THE TEIR ONE NIGHT
SHIFT GUARDS DURING THE TIME FRAME OF THIS INCIDENT WERE
ALL CURRENTLY LISTED AS'SUBJECTS OF CID ROI 0003-04-CID789-

023202
UNCLASSIFIED - FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY

DOD-048773
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~NCLASSIFIED - FOR OFFICIAL US.. SNLY

83130. ADDITIONALLY, THE SHIFT SUPERVISOR WHO WAS NOT A
SUBJECT OF THE ABOVE REFERENCED ROI WAS SFC ]
372"° MP COMPANY, CHAMDERSBURG, MD, WHQ IDENTIFIED
372" MP COMPANY AS SIMULATING AS IF HE
WERE GOING TO STEP ON DETAINEES HANDS

) (52
dbree

. ADDITIONAL INVESTIGATION REVEALED THERE WAS No scT (g
WORKING ON TEIR ONE DURING THE NIGHT SHIFT AT THE B
DURING JAN 04. :

EFFORTS ARE ONGOING TO CALIDATE MR. -LAIMS AND
| FURTHER IDENTIFY HIS ASSAILANTS. (é,[} \3,7 7[
L’ C
INVESTIGATION CONTINUES BY USACIDC.

7. COMMANDERS:ARE_REMINDED OF THE PROVISIONS. OF AR 600-8-2
PERTAINING TO SUSPENSION OF FAVORABLE PERSONNEIL ACTIONS AND

- AR .380-67 FOR THE SUSPENSION OF SECURITY CLEARANCES OF . o
PERSONS UNDER - INVESTIGATION.

_8; CID REPORTS ARE EXEMPT FROM AUTOMATIC TERMINATION OF
PROTECTIVE MARKING IN ACCORDANCE WITH CHAPTER 3, AR 25- 55.

023203
UNCLASSIFIED - FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY
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DOD-048774
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'FDATE o TUN2004

FROM SAC, 78TH MILITARY POLICE DET (CID) (FWD)
TO: ~ DIRECTOR, USACRC, USACIDC, FORT BELVOIR, VA -
" CDR, HQUSACIDC ATTN: CIOP-ZA, FORT BELVOIR, VA

CDR, 22"° MILITARY POLICE BATTALION (CID)FWD)

CDR, 3D MILITARY POLICE GROUP (CID)

" CDR, 78™ MILITARY POLICE DET (CID) (FWD)

MNC-1, CHIEF OF STAFF, DETAINEE OPS -

PROVOST MARSHAL, MNC-1 |

LNO CID, MNC-1 (FOR FURTHER DISTRIBUTION)

f _ SUBJECT CID REPORT INITIAL/SSI 0153 04 C1D259 80214 5C2B/5Y2E

RELEASER: SA \g§

L. DATES/TIMES/LOCATIONS OF OCCURRENCES
L. 13 JAN 2004/ 0001 - 15 JAN 2004/2400; BAGHDAD CENTRAL

4. SUBJECT: 1. (UNKNOWN) (NFI), [ASSAULT AND BATTERY][CRUELTY :
ANDMALTREATMENT] | | o | 00 ¥

30

5, VICTIM: 1. ATEOF

CAPTURE: 2 JAN 2004; M; C; il TRIBAL NAME:
« XZ; [ASSAULT AND BATTERY] [CRUELTY AND MALTREATMENT] B

6. INV ESTIGATIVE SUMMARY: THE INFORMATION IN THIS REPORT IS
BASED UPON AN ALLEGATION OR PRELIMINARY INVESTIGATION AND -
MAY CHANGE PRIOR TO THE COMPLETION OF THE ]NVESTIGATION '

THIS ISAN “OPERATION IRAQI FREEDOM” ]NVESTIGATION

. THIS INVESTIGATION WAS INITIATED BASED ON A MEMORANDUM OF -
TRANSMITTAL 0051-04-CID789 FROM THE 75™ MILITARY POLICE (MP)
DETACHMENT (DET) (CID)(-) (FWD), BCCF, ABU GHRAIB, IZ, WHICH
RELATED MR LAIMED HE WAS ASSAULTED BY GUARDS, WHILE

DETAINED AT cc‘a\@n» * @0 U *

023204
UNCLASSIFIED FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY
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ERE SGT

(gﬂaﬁz " BCCF ON 2 JAN 04, MR D NTO o %Jl

' TOES. MR.
' THE GUARDS SUPERVISOR, SGT
' PRESENT.

PRISON GUARDS DURING THIS TIME FRAME WERE ALL CURRENTD
LISTED AS SUBJECTS OF CID ROI 0003-04-CID149-83130. ADDITIONALL
THE SHIFT SUPERVISOR WHO WAS NOT A SUBJECT OF THE ABOVE -
REFERENCED ROI WAS SFC
CHAMBERSBURG, MD, WHQO IDENTIFIED SGT
COMPANY AS SIMULATING AS IF HE WERE GOING TO STEP O DETAINEES
HANDS. y

- ADDITIONAL INVESTIGATION REVEALED THERE WASVNO SG
WORKING ON TIER ONE DURING THE NIGHT SHIFT AT THE BCCF DURING

. JAN04.

_ EFFORTS ARE ON-GOING TO VALIDATE MR. -LAIMS AND
FURTHER IDENTIFY HIS ASSAILANTS. Wy 1y

INVESTIGATION CONTINUES BY USAC]DC

7. COMMANDERS ARE REMINDED OF THE PROVISIONS OF AR 600-8-2
PERTAINING TO SUSPENSION OF FAVORABLE PERSONNEL ACTIONS AND
AR 380-67 FOR THE SUSPENSION OF SECURITY CLEARANCES OF PERSONS

© UNDER INVESTIGATION

8. CID REP_ORTS ARE EXEMPT EROM AUTOMATIC TERMINATION OF
PROTECTIVE MARKING IN ACCORDANCE WITH CHAPTER 3, AR 25-55.

. - | 0232035
UNCLASSIFIED - FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY
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7JUN2004 - 1000 T 0153-04-CID259.80714
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| 6. CASE DESCRIP
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L. OTHER ACTION

ACTION  RQrp. COMPL - DATE
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 CIDFORM 66 7
LDATE 2 TIME RECENVED T 7. CASE NUMBER
7 JUN 2004 1000 0153-04-CID259-80214
| 3. OFFENSE (3) T 8. ASSIGNEDTO . (4/6)7
;S'SAULT/ABUSE SA ‘
4. SUBJECT | 9. TYPE OF ACTION i
UNKNOWN N o | GC - ss1
5. VICTIM . o o - REPORTS
Mr. q’rrlbal N.ame~ | TYPF .S_USPEN' E.
6. CASE DESCRIPTION lo ‘ J/gy’f - ﬁ(ﬁ;«)bq
Mr. -clalms he was assaulted whlle at the BCCF S?\C_ -’735.0/) 23_3_0,0
e - - | SA_|730C _|2we |
| 11. OTHER ACTION 12, CIDFUNDS A |2130¢ e
ACTION. RQRD COMPL  DATE AMOUNT | s~ Yy AU el
-_C_‘}'_{IMINAL INFO_LW r L [ . L’?wﬂf HTve ‘ 9570(,
E_VIDE'NCE CU_ST TEsne | - 1y nu&,aq
1 : N YO — 1>y N:eég]
. Fi'be\l | = W Ryedy
y
(Ao Morblome |3doroct . ;
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N i -
EMo LB s 4023297
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able to close this casé, as there appears to be noﬂnng Ieﬁ to do :

To SAC for review, C/A recommends closure via F inal Supp]emental
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' AGENTS ACTIV ITY SUMMARY SRR CONTROL B o :
!j _(CID Regulatlon 195- l) N . . gujw g (‘)Lt "’(‘ i ng 8'094 q ‘
. TIME, DATE,ANDAGENT | = = ° ' SUMMARY oOF INVESTIGATIVE ACITIVITY 5
4 Aui 05 - Drafted ﬁnal AIR IAW T/C and SAC d1rect10n To AT/C for review., -

6# :
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“AGENTS ACTIT."' i soMMARY CONTROL NUMBER * N
. JCID Regulatlon 195-1) I _ B » ' _
. TIME, DATE,ANDAGENT I SUMMARY OF INVESTIGATIVE ACITIVITY )
15 Aug 05 No response to email sent 11 Aug 05. o
Atte_rnpted to call

at number provided it 0260 03- CID259 It is now a

constructio‘n site, and"no due there heard of him,

Attempted toreach the Rese e Center in Waterbury CT Got voice mail system,
which refuses to take an message without extension number which I don’t have.v
G2 olcr | | !
Attempted to , ] 'I sery Center during the working day, with numbers _
provided by/AK : ind open source 1nternet searches with same result,

19 Aug 05
|
22 Aug 05

AKO and rmy Web sites search revealed no contact information for B CO, 329
MI -umt) other than above phone number for Waterbury ‘

chfwwv(*/{ P Eh Yo LVLC\]&. 09@1%
Lharvd Les wdevbw\/ A | Ld’rvne H;QM%O
by The {?\QSCf‘\Je Cedon ool el “’/-Um*t'h

by ok L@ty e - e
Sﬁmf/?,/F/} 70/1/%/ FEw ) 54,%5/,,44’

W L’)QL@[OZ ', |
| ||||',5 oAb nppac 4/b%W%0;
roan, Didqoechk ot @ |
77u.t ,> [/J""“‘ /\z w0 M.e b:/—

REYES
' ﬂ@@)@/;t %) | wndess Noad

023238

o B@ﬁql.zU R DI 22»@1605.1@310}15 OF THIS FORM WILL BE USED UNTIL EXHAUSTED - : 600033 /
Hos DOD-048809



TSENSITIVE

AGENTS ACTIVITY SUMMARY S cantrol Number e ‘
__(ciD Regulat:.on 195 1) BRI e 0153 04 CID259 80214

TIME, DATE, AND AGENT o Lo ‘ s SUM.MAR! oF INVESTIGATIVE ACITIVIT! :

} 1600, 11 Sep 05, DraﬂedFmal To TCforrev1ew DR = _— o
S | 7S / N |
1’6/ Q.W“»/VJ" -~ Minor c,arrt,cf“’ S,__»; ForuJ m(w(

soum— [T A
whie! |

1023239

| . . o /

cxp gL kd J-RDI 2250P 103 ° erevzous EpiTrONs oF THIS FORM WILL BE USED UNTIL EXHAUSTED nnnnaz / /
or off

F DOD-048810
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2. STA cobrdination
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023240

&) FO%\QL-U RDI 2[%1@90&319[401\15 OF THIS FORM WILL BE USED UNTIL EXHAUSTRS ' S nannas
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FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY.- LAW. ENFORCEMENT SENSITIVE

'_ AGENTS ACTIVITY SUMMARY . ] ' Control Number
(CID Regulation 195-1) B I ’ 0153~ ,04 CID259—80214
TIME, DATE, AND AGENT . | ‘ .. SUMMARY OF INVESTIGATIVE ACITIVITY .

1610, 3 Sep 05, | Reviewed the case file. - | 1 -

: b/)(/\ Drafted Cat 1 Report 13”{ | -
BOL bre) ogrbrez
Received a forwarded ermail from SA herei |

| sent him an email stating, “Regarding a “Mr.
an eévent of showermg S

E S

023241

FAQJ‘BU RDI 2250 p 105 PREVIOUS EDIT;ONSI OF THIS FO#M WILL BE USED UNTTT. wywmaromnn gnnnas -
TomooEe | DOD-048812



- COntrol Number o s o

e OlS’B“O‘i"’CIMS"I X’O&H

S : o g UMMAR! oF INVESTIGATIVEt Acrrivicy . - ‘
Detachment Commander approved 3 days of non—mvestlgatlve actlwty B

(7~9 Sep 05), due to relocatlon of officé from Camp Vlctory to Camp

Slayer. As of 10 Sep 05, resume all normal tlmehnes and mvestlgattve

| _standards

02324%

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY — LAW ENFORCEMENT SENSITIVE

4% % 8 v e

e AGEAJ-RDI 2250 P.106  eorpre o DOD-048813



FOR OFFIé‘l’KL USE ONLY - LAW ENFORC’E',IV.[E'.I\I.I.1 SENSITIVE

AGENTS ACTIVITY SUMMARY
{CID Regulation 195-1)

Control Number

TIME, DATE, AND AGENT

(ARY OF INVESTIGATIVE ACITIVITY

0153-04-CID2509- 80214

SA

1530 13 Sep 05

1315,"12 Sep 05,

v Bnefed CPT | inationa
the Staff Judge Advocate (SJ A) Camp Victory, Irag, on all asp
investigation. CPT

Department of Defense } sgtruction (DODI) titling SGT

based his opinion on the: following: thete
T documentation; Mr id not report the inciden

0 supportm

eceived it from a bum CPT {
¢ause 1o believe Mr
Y% o Wi igor
e time Ofthe jncident, the fact thatMr
bemg Present while Tre~was taking
probability a female did observes
statement made by SPC Thowey

| t0 opine which female was present and-ebserved N
Drafted 4™ Supplemental. To TC for reviétw.i.

Purthe
nay have been the v1ct1m of Cruelty and °
trent-based on the totality of the circumstances at Abu Ghraib pnson at

T Revies  ma o mirol cocd

Yo Ashc (3@' o,

e WCM for XW

Wt
i digkded (L Sty

]\)\A\sz wwu\w\s

Bpined there was no credible information to firest the

}&r’rl’th a cigarette. \Rurther, CP’IPpmed there was sufficient ~\_
evidence to believe the offense ofasgault did not ovsy as alleged. CPT

qedical f_ iR
or six months

me MI interrogator made a statement that the detaipee-ws ik
a liypochondriac; and there is noway o kmow-howotd e 5c; orevenler

opified there was probable ‘

Reported the allegation of females
a-stiower the day after the incident, the

biy in the shower based on the post trial

st.-there was not sufficient mfoxmatlon
aking a shower.

<Jraq (MNC D, Ofﬁce of

as llke .

-

023243

“ACLU-RDI 2250 peQZia1

use onlv — law ~nfeae———-

PREVIOUS EDITIONS OF THIS FORM WILL BE USED UNTIL EXBAUSTED

MNnNnoo %
DOD-048814
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FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY —,___LAW ENFORCEMENT _SEN_SITIVE_‘__T;'_;____ R

AGEN'I‘S ACTIVITY SUMMARY Lo | Gentfol Number iU T, T e
& (cm Regulat:.on 195- 1) O 153 80214

R SUMMARY OF D‘IVESTIGATIVE ACITIVITY

: Draﬂed Fmal Supplémental To SAC for review.

TIME, DATE; AND‘AGENT

023244
CID MIMU RDI 2250 p 108 PREVIOUS gDiTioNs; OF THIS FORM WILL BE USED ﬁ:i E)d-mtysﬁn U U UU 3 9
Tmw ~EGEtoa DOD-048815




| AUTHORITY:

DATA REQUIRED BY PRIVACY ACT

- Title-10, Umted States Codc Sectlon 3012 (g)

ROUTINE USES: Your social security riumber and other personal information
. Are used as an additional/alternate means of identification

means by which information may be accurately identified.

to facilitate and retrieval,

PRINCIPAL PURPOSE To provide commanders and law enforcement officials with DISCLOSURE: Disclosure of your social secunty #is voluntary

1. Rec Code:

"14. Social Security Ni.lmin'_:ﬂ

2. Action Codc:

I 4. Rel to Case:

| 15. Other ID Number.

5. Control:

[6. Sequence# 7. Year: 8. Office 9.ROI#

- -CID’ -

12. Midgﬂg Name: .

23. Helght.

Offense:

Z

18. POB St: -

"19. POB Zip:

2. Edu? 29. Prior Record: | 30

. Marital:

'48. Home Address;

54. Family Rel: | 55. Last Name:

% 5t—Country: 52

1 56. First Name:’

; // : / ( _ M
/l? 32.Job Descnptlorﬂl;/ocatlon 33.MC: | 33, Security Cir: | 35. Physical Marks/ Tattoos 36. Spouse Military:  Brarich:
(3182 [ NMoue __w5i4le Yes] No]
37. Ahas/Nlc]mames b o 38. Alias/Nicknames: 39. Alias/Nicknames:
40. Unit/ Organization: . 41. Unit Phone Numbor: Home: : Cell/Pager:
372 MP . | _ |
42. Military Service: 43, Sub Unit: 44. Foﬂ/C:ty 45, State: 46. Country; . 47. Zip Code/APO:

57. Middle Name:

58. Social Security:

59. Grade/Rank:

60. MC:

61. Unit:

62. City: |

66. Oﬂ'ensg Code:

63. State:

64. ZIP/APO: -

65. .Pl.mon’e: Wk: ’ _. Hmi.

elephone: Date / Time Interview START:
Date: ) Time: -
Place of Interview: Date / Time Interview END :
" Date: . Time:

Disposition:

74. Category:

76. Recovered:

Yes:[_] No:[[]

78. Insurer: ~ Policy:

Year/Date Exp:

/
79. Year: 80. Make: 81. Model: 82. Vehicle Style: 83. # of Doors: - 84. Color'; 85. Size:
86. V.I.N: 87. License P]ate: . | 88. State: 89. DOD Decal Number:
NOTES: 4 372 "7 lomber land ra
Home . .
\5_;4‘7(‘”4 t/?’h /a/,,7lol¢n F;/f__ Nfedﬂ/¢
LAST HIV TEST: | P2 us. army .o/ 023249

CID FORM 44-R...Online version

ACLU-RDI 2250 p.109

FHTX, 1999

onnnsn

DOD-048816



PR!NCIPAL PURPOSE To prov:d: commanders and Iaw
‘ - _means by .vhu:h mformanon may‘be nccnrately 1dem|f ed

2 Actlon Codc

1. Rec Codc:

enforcemcnt oﬂ' clals wnh DISCLOS URE

3 Your socxal sccu ty num
Arc used as an additioni
: to l‘ac:htate and ret

23 Helghtl T
5'.‘. VIR |

32: Job Dcscnpnon/Locauun 33. MC,: 34 Secunty Clr
g ,‘;m - 7 rq L )
o .

: Sladed mc”
3_‘7.‘Alias/Nickhames S : ' ’

.
35 Physlcal Marks/ Taltoos
2 5. é/ 6

36. Spouse

38 AhaslNlcknames

40 UmI/ Orgamzanon

Yes:[3 NoEJ

‘ 39 Ahas/Nlcknames

Number i HOmé':’A

41 Um!Phonc

‘ C el I)Pagej': :

61. Uni:tr;v

4. Mama,ry v EETI e vy Fort/Cxty " 75 Sates % cbnmry: 47 Zip Code/APor -
e : 17’ }1 pla?lcﬁ" 14144: (f /{Iﬂ f// [ "7/(':( L ' L - X
o ] 40, City: oot N N L | 50 Spaga——" Sl\. Cﬁyn‘try'; z
o 54, Famlly Rel 55. Last Name: ] 6. FirstNamey v T T
[ 5. Grade/Rank . ) M .

83, Sute: 64 ZlP/APO

‘PCS/DEROS: *

'} Date/ Tlmc lnterv:cw START

T Date; Tine
Place of Interview; pe Date / Time lmerwew END:

o . S . Date: Time
Disposition:

74, Category; T 75 Typ2i- | 76, }Ei:ovcrcd
: .o - Yes; No; D
30, Make:

78. lns’plfci‘: ) Policy: ~ -

79. Year:

Year/Date Exp: -
: /

8T Model: T2 Vehicle Syle:

83. % of Doors;

1 86. V.LN:

8 Color:

85. Siver

87, Lic'ensc'Pla:cé T Swe  J9.505 Decal Number;

NOTES: J 3 7 2. B . CU a4 5-"‘ u nc( ‘ /"'.l]
Héme % . . ‘
‘5?‘“’;”."7 . G IR f /1./00/1 . /Cé.,;.-. : /‘f.e ‘.{- ,/e

LAST HIV TEST: -@ :a.;.w QLAY L
’ R -

02324

CIp FORM 44-R...Online veérsion . FHTX, 1999 ~

A'CL.U-‘RD| 2250 0.110
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| AUTHORITY:

PRINCIPAL PURPOSE:  To provide commariders and law enforcemcnt offic

" DATA REQUIRED BY PRIVACY ACT
Tnle 10, Umted States Code Section 30!2 (g) ’

ROUTINE USES: Your social security namber and other personal ml‘ormalwn

Are used as an additional/allernate m:ans of identification
to facilitate and retrieval,

ials with DISCLOSURE: Disclosu

re of your social security #

|12, Middie Nafie: -

Birth::

is voluntary

means by which mformatlon may be accurately identifi ed. )

l. Rec Code: 2, Acuon Code: 4, Rel to Case: . | 5. Comrol: 6. Sequence # 7.Year:  8.0Office - 9, ROI ¥ . Offense:
| Subject ' .. -CD . .- -

13. Gratfe/Rank:

18. POB St;

W&LE&__”

19. POB Zip:

23. Height: | 24. Weight: | 25. Hair: | 26, Eye Color: izen: Educ | 29. Prior Record: | 30. Marial
1 £ ) 220 VPIK | Brown| u 5 | jg 25
3],/}208: 32 Job. Dcscrlp/txon/Locatlon 33.MC: | 34, Security Clr: | 35, Physical Marks/ Tattoos: 306. Spouse Mlhtmy Brarich:
T2A/ 0B Teoer Jender p |0 | Mee 3.4/ e Yes:[] No:J-
[ 37. Alias/Nxcknamcs ) ’;‘ 38. Alias/Nicknames: : 39, Ahas/Nrcknames
40. Univ Organization: 4L Unit Phone Number: Home: Cell/Pager:
37 HpP _ . | .
42. Military Service: 43. Sub Unit: . A4. Fort/City: 45. State: 46. Country; 47. Zip Code/APO: —
) . '7'/71 ID/“ 4l /4/ /f'lr;v 4/ - ’4'5! . .
48 HomeAddress— 49. City; . o 5 - | 51 Country: ~ 1.5
S3.JUV: | 54 Family Rel: | 55. Last Nathie: " 56. First Name: 57. Middle Nartie: |
8. Social Sevurty: 59. Grade/Rank: 60, MC: 61, Unitr
62. City: 64. ZIP/APQ: §’5. Phone: Wk:
66. Offenise Code s€ - U " .70. Offénse C: . UFC: ‘ 72, Offensé Code:
 Telephore: PCS/DEROS: Daté / Time Iterview START:
v N ‘ Date: | Time:
Place of Interview: . Date / Time lntcrvncw END
‘ Date: Time
Disposition:
74. Catégory: 78. Insiufer: Policy: Yeat/Daté Exp:
. . ch D No J . - i ’
79, Year 80, Make: BT Model: 82. Vehicle Styler 83.7of Doors | B4, Color: [ 85.Sne
ERZLC 1787, Cioomse Plater [ 88 55— T %5 DOD Decal Number:
[ 'NOTES: '&;, 372 A Comborlund T
Home oy 7h 9/ / S o o r7eqde
Shatieg v /7 (l' ‘d_/' /C._:,,,},__ o «
) \
LAST HIV TEST: _ o ug ey 0232
CID FORM 44-R.. “Online version © FHTX, 1999

ACLU RDI 2250 p 111 Annna»

DOD-048818
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DATA REQUIRED BY PRIVACY ACT

AUTHORITY: - Tltle 10 Umted States Code Section 3012 (g) ' ROU'I'INE USES: ‘Your social security number and othet persona] iriforimation
i : Are used as an additional/altefnite means of ideitifi cation .
. to facilitate and retne '

| | EThoss-
PRINCIPAL PURPOSE: To provide commanders and law enforcement officials with DISCLO@RQ ZE élosure of your socnal security # is voluntary
means by whxch mformahon may be accurately 1dentxﬁed ’ .

T Offtee TOffense:

6.'Sequence# T Yea.r:“ s, Il{Oll—#

1. Rec Code: | 2. Action Code: %Rt Case: | 5. Control:

: | 28 Edue: - | 29, 30. Marital:

31 MdS ] 32.Job Descrioiion)ucafion: ] 33MC 34, vSecun'ty Clr: " 35. Phys:cal Ma:ks/ Tat‘toos * ] 36.Spouse Mi litary: Branch:
O7E10 | | Iterrogator | - | Secret Nome oo o YesONeB  Amy
37. Ahas/Nlcknames : 38, Ahas/Nxcknames .

None ) N . .

20, Unitl Orgamizations T Uni Phome st " CollPager:

470" Military telligerice Ba, e _ DSNado4129 .

42. Military Service; 43 Sub Umt - 44. Fort/City: - ) ) 45, State: 46. Country: 47. Zip Code/APO:

Army ‘ J.o.. . |FortSamHouston ~ {TX | US . | 7834

48. Home Address: 49. City: ° . . 50. State: 51, Couniry: 52-2Zip-Code/APO—

;58.Soci41Secuﬁty: T T 5 o e MG . Telunt

) 7(5."0ﬁ'en“s'e Code:

PCS/DEROS . ‘ Date / Time Interview STA.RT
24Jan06 e b 4 Dater ... Timier
Place of Intervxew ’ ) Date/Tlme Interv:ew END‘ ' ’
Honduras Branch Oﬁ' 1ce, USAC]DC Soto CanoAB JTF B, Honduras L - Date S Tife:

stposmon

Year/Date Exp;
/

76, Recovered ] 77 Va]ue

o YesI:] Nol:] ‘ ) )
79 Year: 80. Make: - [ sL Model: | 82 Vehiole Stylé | 83 Fof Doorer [ %4 Color: | 5.5

74. Category: . 78 insurer:_ .

SVING | % Temseviie [ 88. Stater | 89. DOD Decal Nuniberr

NOTES: Soldier attachied for 6 months to.J-2, JTFB, Soto Cano AB, Honduras, APO AA 34042 (2 Jun 04 through 23 Nov 04)

023248

LASTHIVTEST . L
CID FORM 44-R.. “Online version ‘ FHTX, 1999 - . _ ' o .
ACLU-RDI 2250.p.112 g _ : : nnL
DOD-048819




Te) 2, b7l

: DATA REQUIRED BY PRIVACY. ACT ’
AUTHORITY: . T1t1e 10, United States Code Section 3012 (g) . ROUTINE USES: Your social security number and other personal information |

Are used as an additional/alternate means of ldennﬁcatxon
to facilitate and retrieval,

PRINCIPAL PURPOSE: To provide commandess and law cnforcement ofﬁcxa]s with DISCI@I@]% l%seios@‘dpf -ymCso}c@ s}klﬁjtw is voluntary

means by which mfonnamon may be accurately identifi ed
6. Sequence# 7. Year: 8. Ofﬁcc 9. ROI# Off
J/S— - -04cCmD253 - /?

2. Action Code: * | 3. Date: 4, Rel to Case:
f o |Spiiiy
e Tt 3
0,.3ex:’ 21 Race: 23 HeEne igpuacy-u A WVRWE i > COIOT. T 2 7. CIuZene ) 28y Bduc: 9. Prior écord. 30.
e alliv) iyl Vi I [7E |
) ?yg QS+ 35. Physical Marks/ Tattoos

1. Rec Code:

5. Control:

32 escnptlon/I.o ation: | 33.MC: [ 34. eQuﬁtyC : . Physi s 36. Spouse Military; - Branch:
/,, ﬂf& : L , , | Yes[OINo:[D  A/H
37. Ahas/Nlcknames : 38. Ahas/Nxclmames ; 39. Alias/Nicknames: . :
40 Unit/ Orgpnization; . i er: Home: ' CeIVPager:
oﬁ ﬁgf 6». ﬁJ’M JX A’ .
4 mtary 43. Sub U{t 44.Fort/City: . STALe: 46. Country; 47. Zip Code/APO:
7 s o | | I

48, Hon}é Addre;é— 49. City: - 50—State— ST Country: 52. Zip Code/APO: .

56. First Name: ) 57. Middle Name:

58, Social Security: — 59, Grade/Rank: oMc: 61, Unit: -

62. City:

64, ZIPIAPO:

65. Phone:  Wk: T Hm

72. Offense Code:.

66. Offmse Code:

Telephone: Date / Time Interv )
: . / o : __ Date: /j'//87 Y/ ‘/ . Time: O 7/0
Place of Interview: - / 4 - ' B Date / Time Intervigh EN ‘
. . : . . _ ' ’ Date: /, 7 /5"/' ~ Time: :
Disposition: ' o . . : : ’ o

74. Category: Policy: Year/Date Exp:
. o - /

79. Year: | 80. Make: _‘ ‘81. Model: . . 82. Vehicle Style: ) 83, # of Do_or;s: 84. C(-)lor: 85. ‘Si:ze:

?6. V.I..N: .' =z 87’. Liccr_]sé Plate: T3s Sta,te:. R DOD Decal Numbgr; l.

NOTES:

QMO\/ %wu o

T
JTEB Han
0232493

LAST HIV TEST: L
CID FORM 44-R...Online version FHTX, 1999

"ACLU-RDI 2250 p.113
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PSS/ DATE um"v
Lsim

. "'ﬁ'u{ !)\‘:E}," . , .

PUCE OF INTERVIEW  ~.
END

TIME INTERV
[330)

| VERELE cATA

"~ CORPORATON OATA

74 CONTRACTOR NUMBER =

75 FID SERV/PROD 4
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. . ATA REQUIRED BY PRIVACY ACT '
1 AUTHORITY: - Title 10, United States Code Sectlon 3012 (g) ROUTINE USES: Your socxal sccunty number and other pcrsonal mformauon

- - Are'ised as an additional/atternate means of 1dcntxﬁcation

. to facilitate and mtncval.
PRINCIPAL PURPOSE. To provxde commanders and law cnforcement officxals with DISCLOSURE: Dlsclosurc of yoﬁr socfal security # is voluntar;#
means by which mformatwn may be accurately identified. . S S,
2. Actlon Code: 4. Rel fo Case: 5. Control:

6.Sequence# 7. Year: 8. Office 9. ROI'# dﬁ'ensc:-'

15. Other ID Nu

hnic: | 23:-Height: . Weight:
1 & 5'4) / (O@ . . : '

1. 32. Job Descnpnon/Locatmn 133.MC: | 34. Security Clr: 35 Physical Marks/ Tattoos: 36. Spouse Military: ~  Branch:
978 Coun rer Lvsel 1 TS L NonE .

Yes:[] No:[J
38, Alias/Nicknames: . 39. Alias/Nicknames:

40, Uit Organization: : L . B 4-1. Unit Phone ﬁ.umber:_ T Homer Cchaécl_':
B n Y707 I Grovo -

42. Mlhtary Service: 43. Sub Unit: 44, Fort/City:

47. Zip Code/APO:

52.Zip Code/APO;

54, Family Rel: | 5. Last Name: ] 56. First Name:

38. Sochl Seourlty? . 39 GrddRank: GOMC: . [ 6L Ot

62, Ciyr - T [3Sale | 64 ZIPIAPO: 65 Phone:

Wk: ' Hme

. Offense Codé: 72. Offense Code:™ -
| ETS: : PCD/UERS . ] D u:/ |mc Intcrv w START: v , o
19128 08 l 1530 05 Do 30 3 04 Twe )] !S¢
i R Datc/Txme Interview END: . : .
’ Datc : Time:
Dfsposition: i

76. Récovered:

“ u. 78. nsurc Policy: rt Bxp: '
. Yes:[] Noi[} | _ » .
9. Year: - 80. Make: ’ T 81. Model: : T8 V_ehibe Style: ‘83.# of Doors; - | 84.Colox: _BS5. Size:
> .V;I.N: ] . [ 87 Licenss Plate: 88. S!étc;: 89.DOD Dcca] Nyn_ibcr:
OTES:
023251
. FOROFFICIALUSEONLY = L
\ST HIV- TEST LAW ENFORCEMELLLSEumer: _0an ﬂ_éﬁr
)Fomwet""tgw_‘w‘——ﬁqsmSo p. FE. 5% _ |

DOD-048822



) - DATA REQUIRED BY PRIVACY ACT
AUTHORITY: - Title 10, United States Code Section 3012 (g) ROUTINE USES: Your social secunty number and other personal information
. : Are used as an additional/alternate means of identification

to facnhtate and retneva!

PRINCIPAL PURPOSE: . To prov1de commanders and law enforcement officials with  DISCLOSURE: Dlsclosure of your social security # is voluntary
means by which information may be accurately identified. .

6. Sequence# 7.Year: 8. Office 9 .ROI# Offense:

13. Grade/Rank:

SFef 7

“ 19. POB le

29. Prioy Regord:
Mg

15. Other 1D Number:

. Ethnic: ‘ 23.Hsigh}:, 24. Weight: | 25. Hair: - | 26. Eye Color: | 27, Citizen: 8. Educ: 30. Man'tal:
. Slg™ | 137 1PN | GEmw | WS /2
31,MOS: | 32.Job Description/Location: | 33.MC: | 34. Secyrity Clr: | 35. Physical Marks/ Tattoos:, 36. Spouse Military: Bianch:
16 _ B 5= N N) -2 JveONgl, -
37. Alias/Nicknames: . ) 38. Alias/Nicknames: = 39 Aliag/Nicknames:
Je- L - | |
41. Unit Phone Number: Home: Cell/Pager:

40. Unit/ Orgamzatlon‘

T2 rd i lo, 67«/@8

42. Military Service: 7 43, Sub Unit: - 44. Fort/C_‘ity v » 45. State: 46. Country:

55. Last Name: 56. First Name

58. Sociall Security: . ' : 59. Grade/Rank:’ . 60. MC: V , 61. Unit:

"64. ZIP/APO:

65. Phone: Wk: . E Hm:

I il e L

7. Offense Codc

Telephane PCS/DEROS . . - Date / Time Interview START
o ) ) : Date: Time:
Place of Interview: ' . ] ' ’ - | Date/ Time Interview END
' ' Date: . Time:

Disposition: -

‘Year/Date Exp:

74. Category: 76. Recovered: 77. Value: 78 Insurer: Policy:
Yes:[1. No:(J , E /
81. Model: [ 82, Vehicle Syle: | 83. #of Doors: | 84, Color 85. Sizer
86. V.IN: ' E ) 87. License Plate: - 88. State: 39. DOB:{ Decal Number:
NOTES.'

(3 mo0d - Cmsd low/ﬁaﬁ Méilit

023292

HOME OF RECORD STREET ADDRESS:
LAST HIV TEST: , S :
CID FORM 44R-E - , B , T -

ACLU-RDI 2250 p.116 ' | ' DOD-048823



AUTHORITY: Tltle 10, United States Code Section 3012 (®

DATA REQUIRED-BY PRIVACY ACT
ROUTINE USES: Your social security number and other personal information
Are used as an addltronal/altgmatc means of identification

to facilitate and retrieval.

PRINCIPAL PURPOSE: To prowde commanders and law cnforcemem officials with - DISCLOSURE Disclosure of your social secunty # is voluntary
means by which information may be accurately identified,

1. Re_c Code:

[ 10. Last Name:

2. Action Code:

4. Re] to Case:

i5 . Other ID Number:

24, Weight:

A

.23, I_—;eigl"u‘::

6. Date of Birth:

5. Contral:

[s. Sequence# 7. Year: - 8. Office

12. Middie Name:

9. ROI # Offense:

13. Grade/Rank
£¢ /556

17. POB City:

alr: 4. Eye Color: .Cinzen:

18. POB St:

15. POB Zip:

29. Prior Record: { 30. I\gital:
LA

938

31 MOS 32. Job Description/Location: | 33.MC: 34§ecurity Cir:

Y, Us | [

35, Physical Marks/ Tattoos:

e

Yes:[J No:[J

36. Spduse Military: = Branch:

37. Alias/Nicknames:

38. Alias/Nicknames:

39. Alias/Nicknames:

40. Unit/ Orgamzan

el MPCs 5" 8

]

41. Unit Phone Number:

.42, Mi]itary Semce.

43. Sub Unit: 44, Fort/City

45, State:

54. Family Rel:

55. Last Name:

et
56 First Name;

Cell/Pager:

57. Middle Name:

1. 58. Social Security:

59. Grade/Rank:

60. MC:

61. Unit:

62. City: -

63. State:

64. ZIPJAPO:

és. Phone: Wk:

O Y e P TR el

Hm:

72. Offense Code:

73. UFC:

T e]hc; PCS/DEROS -Date/ Time Interview START:

- ) Date: Time:
Place of Interview: | Date / Time Interview END

4 _ Date: Time:
Disposition:

76 Recovered

Yes:[] No:[O

77, Value:

78. Insurer

Year/Date Exp:
/

81: Model:

82, Vehicle Style: . 83. # of Doors: .

84. Color:

85. Size:

86. VIN:

87. License Plate:

88. State:

-89. DOD Decal Number:

NOTES:

10OME OF RECORD STREET ADDRESS:

-AST HIV TEST:

023253

ID FORM 44-R-E

ACLU-RDI 2250 p.117
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: OISy -0y- CIiDISS- %o.,znv

)INVESTIGATIVE WORKSHEET ,) 0OSS ~o4 - 10735
R " DATA REQUIRED BY THE PRIVACY ACT ) :
AUTHORITY: Title 10. United States Codc, Section 3012(g). ROUTINE USES: Your SOCIB.I seciirity nurhber and other persona!
: . infoimation are used as an additional/altérnative inedns of
idertification to facilitaté filing and remeval
PRINCIPAL PURP(DSE:‘ To provide commandets and law enforcemierit ofﬁcla!s with DISCLOSURE Disclosufe of your social security number is voliintary. -
R ) means by which mformatlon may be accurately-identified. ) . L . IR
RECCODE | ACTION CODE DATE SUBMITIED - | SEQNUMBER | VEAR NI RO NUMBER RELTO CASE | CONTROL #
o ' - 389 '
INDIVIDUAL DATA e R
[FIRSTNAME. ~ MIDD GRADE
“[OTHER 1D NUNBER vioen AN POB-ST POBCTY
s UJETHNC IREIGHT  [WEIGHT  [FARCOLOR|EYEGOLOR [CITIZEN | Eooe RD|MARTTAL
M | e 185/ | o0 | Ren!| HJ42 | taS A!;s_. YD N AN
MC_);F_ MCAC PGSITION |INDUSTRY  |SECURITY PHV§CAL MARKS — ' R
ALIAS- NICKNAME(S) 3 ALIAS NICKNAME(S) 39 ALIAS-NICKNANE(S)
ORGANIZATION " [IFCONTRACTOR] CONTRAGTOR NUNBER
y MmT Guo..p DAA.M#A-L-I— Geﬁ-muv-\ | N
MILITARY SERVICE /7 ~ [SUBUNIT- - . FORTICITY . - A ISTATE ~ JCOUNTRY _|ZIP CODE/APO
ADDRESS ' 1oy STATE  |COUNTRY ~ |ZIP CODEAPO
I - FAMILY MEMBER DATA S
UV T TEANILY REL_[SPONSOR LASTNAWE SFONSOR FIRST NAVE SPONSOR MIDDLE NAME
- [SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER “[SPON GRADE |SPONMCAC | SPONSOR UNIT ADDRESS
" [SPONSOR CITY SPONST _ [SPONCIY  |SPONZIPCODEIAPO  [SPON PHONE NUWBER ™
OFFENSE CODE - UFC |OFFENSE CODE Jure OFFENSE CODE - UFC. -~ |OFFENSE CODE
D o o ADMINISTRATIVE A
UNIT TELEPHONE # [ETS — PCSDERS DATE TTERVIEW (START)  [TIME INTERVIEW (START)
PLAGE OF INTERVIEW (START) [DATE INTERVIEW (END) . TIME INTERVIEW (END) PLACE OF INTERVIEW: (END) 'ﬁR PRINT “PHOTO
- [VEHICEE DATA PO ; LICENSE#IDECAL# S DISPOSITION
L CORPORATION DATA
CONTRACTOR NUMBER FED SERV/PROD # CORPORATION NAME
I : . . .
CORPADDRESS CORP CITY CORPST  |CORP CTY |CORP ZIP CODE/APO
CONTRACT NUMBER
NOTES | o
rove or recoro: (D HOME PHONE NUMBER:
/455/5&\6&[ Fo B le. 2020 p1180. AGT
0y
023234

CIDFORMAZR

—EDITION OF TAUG 87 WILL BE USED UNTTL EXHAUSTED
1DEC87 .. _ : _ . |
ACLU-RDI 2250 p.118 . C. .. 000049

DOD-048825
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01530 1) I35 - goo’U'

F ] INVESTIGATIVE WORKSHEET "-____, ) 0O5% -0 ¢ 1) 255
, ~ DATA REQUIRED BY THE PRIVACY ACT
AUTHORITY: Txtle 10. Umted States Code, Séction 3012(g). - ROUTINE USES: "Your social sccunty number and other personal
information are used as an addmonallaltemanve means of
identification to facilitate filing and refrieval,
PRINCIPAL PURPOSE: - To provide comimarders and law enforcement officials with DISCLOSURE:  Disclosure of your social security number is voluntary.
. __.._means by which informationi may be accurately ideritified. ‘ ) e i -
. [REC CODE | ACTION CODE DATE SUBMITTED | SEQNUMBER | YEAR UNIT ROINUMBER” RELCTO CASE | CONTROLE
: ' e 1. 389 i
B INDIVIDUAL DATA L _» _,
FIRST NANE ’ "[MIDDLE NAME GRADE
R - El,
GTHER ID NUVBER POB C TY
IC |HEIGHT .. |WEIGHT. EYECOLOR MARTTAL
1 el | '95_ "oWN )
M%?j{ b/- MCAC POSITION _|INDUSTRY SECURITY PHYSICAL MARKS
ALIAS-NICKNAVE(S) T 3 ALIAS-NICKN_AME(S) ', [39AUASNICKNAVES)
ORGANIZATION — — IF CONTRACTOR T CONTRAGTOR NUVBER
- 500% | H%P Camo 2ayna Joparnc e |
MILITARY SERVICE ~TSUBUNIT . FQRTICITY ——  [GTATE  [COUNTRY |ziP CODEIAFD
' N tlamp apan_ |- Jopot G335-5% oo‘*)
ADDRESS  J CITY ’ v STATE COUNTRY |ZIP CODE/APD
) . . e FAM"-Y MEMBER DATA . . _ ]
JUV FAMILYREL _ [SPONSOR LAST NAME SPONSORFIRSTNAME ——————TSPONSORMIDDLENANE
ISOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER SPON GRADE |SPON MCAC ~ |SPONSOR UNIT ADDRESS ,
JSPONSOR CITY - SPONST-  |SPONCTY  [SPONZIP CODE/AP-O " [SPON PHONE NUWBER
e } o . OFFENSE _ _ .
OFFENSE CODE UFC OFFENSE CODE UFC OFFENSE CODE UFC OFFENSE CODE_
\ o ADMINISTRATIVE S
ONj : ETS PCSIDEROS DATE INTERVIEW (START) _ [TIME INTERVIEW (START)
%} DATE INTERVIEW (END) TIME INTERVIEW (END) ~_|PLACE OF INTERVIEW (END) [FINGER PRINT PHOTO
VEHICLE DATA LICENSE #/DECAL # DISPOSITION -
. > N CORPORATION DATA
CONTRACTOR NUMBER FED SERVPROD# ~ |CORPORATION NANE v
CORP ADDRESS CORPCITY CORP ST [CORP CTY _ [CORP ZIP CODEIAPG
CONTRACT NUMBER . .
NOTES T _ '
HOME OF RECORD: * HOME PHONE NUMBER: — .
455:54«,4 Fa 50‘/ﬁ‘/M/ /3a/r 7?03 m/ g/v ,454

JIDFORM 4R
| DEC 87

EDITION OF 1 AUG 87 WILL BE USED UNITL EXHAUSTED
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U.S. ARMY HUMAN

RESOURCES COMMAND
ATTENTION: AHRC-FOI, RM 7S65
200 STOVALL STREET
ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22332-0404

MR. THOM JONES
thom.jones@hoffman.army.mil
(703) 325-4053

| 023257
ACLU-RDI 2250 p.121
DOD-048828



‘ DEPARTMENT OFTHEARNIY LR

UNITED STATES ARMY CRIMINAL INVESTIGATION COMMAND
' 78TH MILITARY POLICE DETACH]\'[ENT (CID) (FWD) (- )

' CAMP ARIFJAN KUWAIT

’ " APO AE 09366 -

VCIRC—ABE o _‘ CE T 0 2ulod

: 'MEMORANDUM FOR; Spec1a1 Agent in Charge 7 Sﬂ’ M111tary Pohce Detaohment
. (CID) (FWD) Baghdad IRAQ APO AE 09342

SUBJECT 1ST Informatlon Report (0097 04 C]D519)

1 Yous Request for A331stance (0153 04 C]D25 9 80214) has been completed and i is documented
m the attached enc]osure ‘ : . _

2. There were 1o 0015 Funds expended or anacy Act Dlsclosures in the cotirse of this
mvestlganon :

Man-hours expended:

a, Investlgatlon 2
b. Administrative = 1
¢, Travel - -
d DD Form 2701 0

T3 The pomt of contact for thls ofﬁce is SA (N DSN 43%- .

g @ﬂo)' blef
- Encl(d) /

WOI1, MP -

. 1. ATR of SA 20 Ful 04 |
2. DA Fortas 3881 of SGT ) Special Agent el Charge- _
© 3. CID Form 44 of SGT e
4. Major Case prints of G (%) z .
o b7, ~

. 023258

600053

ACLU-RDI 2250 p.122
| ' | DOD-048829
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) - S
) DEPARTMENT OoF THE ARMY

"US Army Criminal Investigation Command - _
78th Mlhtary Police Detachment (CID) (FWD)
3" Military Police Group
Baghdad, Iraq APO AE 09342

CIMPRFR - R e L 15Tul04
MEMORANDUM FOR Spec1al Agent in Charge Kuwait Branch Ofﬁce Camp Doha, Kuwait
APO AE 09839
SUBJECT Request for Assistance (RFA) 0153-04- CID259 80214

- 1. On7 Jun 04 this office received Memorandum of Transmlttal (MOT) 0051-04-CID789, fromA

the Prisoner Interview/Interrogation Team (PIT), 75% Military Police Detachment, Baghdad
Central Confinement Facility (BCCF), Abu Ghraib, Iraq APO AE 09342, regardmg allegations of

" abused directed against MFNatmna] Detainee Reporting System (NDRS)
Mhﬂe he was detained at BCCF, :

2. Prehmmary mvestl gatlon revealed Mr

ﬂoor and s_tepped on his
~and handcuffed him to his

- this went on for two more pi and the guard’s supervisor, SGT |

. sometimes present. Cé [é) Z bl‘lc f}_ ‘ -

'3, On 14 Jun 04, SPC Company, 202" Military :
Intelligence Battalion, BCCF, was interviewed and provided a swoin statement wherein he stated

SGT (NFI) was actually SGT ’and further detailed his interaction with Mr

stated he never witnessed the abuse or maltreatment of any detamee and demed
any knowledge of the allegations made by Mr - b1 Y

By 2, e~ G)e)+
5. On 9 Jul 04, SFC

vwell while detained at BCCF SFC
maltreatment of any detainee at BCCF.

her etated he never witnessed and abuse or .

FOR OFFICIALUSE ONLY 02325 9
LAW ENFORCEMENT SENSITIVE

ACLU-RDI 2250 p.123 | T D 0D-048830



z:/"“& . . . .. . R ) . v ir,g\_\}

: 1
| Cl]VJPR-FR \ . S |
‘ SUBJECT Request For As31stance 0153 04- C1D259-80214

\6 On 15 Jul 04 th1s ofﬁce coordmated with the 515ﬂl Combat Support Battahon Baghdad 1Z,

“and was 1nfonned the 372rld M111tary Police Company had redeployed to Kuwalt pendmg return_

_ to the Umted States :

tr__-
)

] - "urther request any relevant questlons wmch anse durmg the mterv1ew be asked

ou ever observ any 1n]ury iR ained by ’

8. Request you ofﬁce conduct any ﬁu’ther mvestlgatlve act1v1ty wrthln your ofﬁce s AOR
'dlscovered durmg the conduct of this RFA.

9 ThlS isa Category I Investlgatlon Results w111 be prowded to ﬂllS ofﬁce within 24 hours

of recelpt Reasons for non-compliance wnth the 24-hov Hime Hmit—will be
expedmously pr0v1ded to thls off ice. ’

_10 Pomt of Contact for th1s request is SA' D at DNVT 550-r emaﬂ at
_ Jus.army mrl Request emajd conﬁrmatlon of recelpt of thls_ REA,

@Dl , 'b“lct "

- (5) Encls
1. Initial Report
2. (2) AIRs of SA

' 3. English Translation of
Sworn Statement of Mr

- 4. Sworn Statement of SPC

CW2, MP ' o
Spec1a1 Agent—m—Charge

b?o‘/
(;61@)2

:ofSFC- : /bﬂ:’)\

T

~ FOR OFFICIALUSEONLY .~ | 0'2.31.80 |

LAW ENFORCEMENT SENSITIVE

ACLU-RDI 2250 p.124 | S Cnnee

DOD-048831



US Army Cr1m1na1 Invest1gat1on Command- ’
78th Mlhtary Pohce Detachment (CID) (FWD)
3rd Mlhtary Police Group
Baghdad Iraq APO AE 09342

" MEMORANDUM FOR Spec1al Agent in Charge, Honduras Branch Office, 31 Mlhtary Pohce‘
' Group, Soto Cano Air Base APO AA 34042 5000 '

SUBJECT: Requp_st,for Assistance _(_RFA) ,0153.504-01152594802 14
1. On 7 Jun 04 tlns ofﬁce recelved Memorandum of Transmrttal (MOT) 0051-04- CID7 89, from

the Pnsoner Intemew/Interrogatlon Team (PIT) 75“‘ M111tary Pohce Detachment Baghdad
Central Conﬁneme' lity (BCCF), A

and handcuffed h1m to hlS door
this went on for two more mghts
sometrmes present

| P A Company, 202" Military
' ahon BCCF was mtemewed and rov1ded aswom statement wherein he stated

'5. On 1 Jul 04 A |

- 470" Military Intelhgence Group} rt Sam Houston TX, who stated
as deployed to Honduras for six months as p PQf Joint. Task Force Bravo.

6. Request your ofﬁce locate fully 1dent1fy and mterv1ew SPC S f‘egardlng his
interaction with Mr A Request the following questions be asked: Do you have any
knowledge regardmg N uft'ermg broken bones while under U.S. control? Do you have
- any knowledge regargi : Mr ‘ 4 ver being handcuffed to a cell door, causmg the detainee () 2 3 “~ 8 1

})2 " FOROFFICIALUSEONLY ~ < - .‘
A(é{@ lél)l 75% p. 125LAW ENFORCEMENT SENSITIVE v

DOD-048832



o CIMPR-FR
- SUBJECT Request For Ass1stance 01 53 O4—C]D259 80214

“to Stand on his toes? Do you have any knowle dge I‘egardl , Ui
so]d1er w1th a mgarette? Do you‘have any knowledge

dunug the 1uterV1ew be-s

7. Request you ofﬁce conduct any further mvestlgatlve act1v1ty wtthln your ofﬁce s AOR
dlscovered dunng the conduct of thls RFA : ‘ _ _ .

8 ThlS is a Category I Investngatlon Results w1ll be provxded to this off' ice within 24 hours |
_of recelp,,_‘_ Reasons’ for non- compllance wnth the 24 hour response tlme lmnt Wlll be
expedxtlously provnded to thls ofﬁce ' ‘ : ~

9 Pomt of Contact for thlS request 1s SA |

_ i email at

(5) Encls

1. Imtlal Report L
S 2, (2) ATRs of SA |

3. English Translation of . -
Sworm Statement of M
4. Swom Statement of SPC

Specml Agent-m—Charge '

> tﬂcff Cwy
ez (B2

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY = . _ .02 3 6 2

LAW ENFORCEMENT SENSITIVE

ACLURDI2250p126 AT ‘ 000057

DOD-048833



—

S DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY
. FORT SAM HOUSTON RESIDENT AGENCY
1™ MlLlTARY POLICE BATTALION (CID)
.. BUILDING 268.. - -
- 1490 WILSON STREET, SUITE 59
FORT SAM HOUSTON TEXAS 78234-5059

'REPLY TO- ,
ATTENTION OF

CIRFCSHb) o 0me

% ORANDUM FOR Spec1a1 Agent in Charge 78th M111tary Police Detachment (CID) 3rd MP
‘oup, Baghdad Iraq APO AE09342

‘ ’SUBIECT 1*"t Informatlon Report (0118 04- ch044)

1 Reference your Request for A351stance (0153-04- CID259 80214) received by th1s ofﬁce on 30 Jun g '>
04, All mvestlgatlve act1v1ty has been completed: .

2. Man—hours qunded

a. Investlgatlve 2

b. Administrative: 1
¢ Travel . 0

3. There were no .0015 fund expendrtures or anacy Act dlsclosures made dunng the conduct of th13
.mvestlgatmn ; :

4. Pomt of Contact for th1s memorandum 1s SA ’

(GEncs y ;
‘ 1. AIR of SA N p d CW3,MP . . -
" 2.DA Form 2823 of iﬁ/)@) 7— . Special Agent in Charge
3. CID Form 44 of] —nle | o

m@w“ o 023263

ACLU-RDI 2250 p.127 o R
DOD-048834
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DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY
FORT SAM HOUSTON RESIDENT AGENCY
11TH MILITARY POLICE BATTALION (CID)

g BUILDING 268 - :
1490 WILSON STREET SUITE 59
' FORT SAM HOUSTON TEXAS 78234 5059

REPLY TO ;
A'ITENTION OF

CrRF-csﬁ(_-ms-zb) e 30 Jun 04

MEMORANDUM F OR Spemal Agent n Charge 78th Mlhtary Pohce Detachment (CID) 3rd MP

" Group, Baghdad, Iraq APO AR 09342

. SUBJECT 1 Informa’uon Report (0118 04- CIDO44)

1. Reference your Request for Assmtance (0153 O4-CI])259 80214), received by this ofﬁce on 30 Jun

' 04 All 1nvest1gat1ve act1v1ty has been completed

2. Man-hours Expended

71AmomA|llllllll'

2. DA Form 2823 o
'_ 3. CID Form 44 of

ACLU-RDI 2250 p.128 -~ = Gnnnea

a. Investlgatlve o2 - : ; _
b Admlmstratwe 1 T

-G Travel : -O‘

3 There were rio 0015 ﬁmd expendltures or anacy Act dlsclosures made dunng the conduct of this
mvestlgatmn ' :

4 Pomt of Contact for th1s memorandum is SA

o aa);
(3) Encls . . /

- CW3, MP _
(ﬁlf Special Agent in Charge
, <z

o 023264
PRINTED OF @ :cycz..r:p.' PAPER -

DOD-048835



| DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY

 US Army Criminal Investigation Command
78th Military Police Detachment (C]D) (F WD)

' 3™ Military Police Group

Baghdad, [raq APO AE 09342

CIMPR-FR E - e 28 Jun 04

MEMORANDUM FOR Spec1a1 Agent in Charge Fort- Sam Houston Resident Agency, 60
‘Military Police Group, Buﬂdmg 268, 1490 Wllson Street, Fort Sam Houston TX 78234 -

SUBJECT Request for A551stance (RFA) 0153- 04 CID259- 80214

1. On 7 Jun 04, this ofﬁce recelved Memorandum of Transrmttal (MOT) 0051-04-C1D789, from
the Prisoner Interview/Interrogation Team (PIT), 7 5™ Military Police Detachment, Baghdad
Central Confinement Facility (BCCF), Abu Ghriab, Irag APO AE 09342, regarding allegations of
abused directed against Mr National Detainee Reporting Systern (NDRS) -

| Mmle he was defained at BCCF.

2 Pteliminairy mvestlgatmn reveale

three days. SG

sometlmes present. .

3. On 14 Fun O Company, 202“" Mlhtary
dlion, BCCF, was interviewed and prov1ded a sworn statement Wherem he stated

- S,

regardmg their i
b’lo} asked: Do you have &

_ o strip naked before female soldiers? What was Mr
demeanor dunng his 1nterv1ews‘7 Did Mr ‘ver make any statements regarding abuse to-

~ FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY | O 23 2 6 5
LAW ENFORCEMENT SENSITIVE AnnRR |

ACLU-RDI 2250 p.129 - | DOD-048836



g .
BT

. CIMPR-FR , » G
kSUBJECT Request Fot Assxstance 0153 04 Cl]3259 802'_ 4 O [ C

| you? What type of treatment d1d Mr ; ards v
the hard site? Did you ever observe any mJury sustamed by Mr N
relevant questlons which anse dunng the mterv1ew be asked - ’

Fmther fequest any‘

6. Request you ofﬁce conduct any ﬁnther 1nvest1gat1ve act1v1ty w1thm your ofﬁce ] AOR" - (

, dlscovered durmg the conduct of thlS RFA.

7. ThlS is a Category I Investlgatlon Results w1ll be provnded to thls office w1thm 24 hours ‘
of recelpt. Reasons for non-comphance wnth the 24—hour response tlme hmlt will be-

expedmously provnded to thls office

-8, Pomt':of Contact for thls request is SA o r ernail at

(VS)' Encis, B
1. Initial Report ./~ TETCNmMp-
2. (2) AIRs of SA ' Spec1al Agent-m—Charge ,
3. English Translationof = . '
Sworn Statement of Mr ,\0.70(/ @E’) Lf -
* 4, Swom Staternent of SPC | L2 ﬁi’)@) y
. L 023266
ACLU-RDI2250p.130 - - oo .  nanes

DOD-048837



o DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY
. Prisoner Interwew/Interrogatlon Team: (PIT)(C[D)(FWD)
75" Military Police Detachment (CID)YHEWD)
Baghdad Central Confi nemeit Facnhty (BCCF)
Abu Ghriiyeb, Iraq APO AE 09342

COREREIT o G
kiMEMORANDUM FOR Spec1a1 Agent in- Charge 78th Mllltary Pohce (MP) Detachment
(CID) Baghdad Iraq, APO AE 09342

_ SUBJECT Memorandum of Transmlttal (0051 -04- CID789)

Cé[) 2j 19

1. On 3 June 04, thlS ' fﬁce was notlﬁed by

Company, 202nd Military
‘Deétainee B
reported that US Soldiers ha ; ¢ r
revealed Detainee Yeceived his allege ' witte-dey " veen 5 and 7

7. The résults of our prehrmnary investi gatwe actlons are documented in the attached enclosures
and are forwarded to yout- ofﬁce for actlon deemed appropnate ~ ‘

1. AIR of SA

dated 5Tun 04

CID Form 44 of SFC -b‘ioz ,@:)C) 7_
Medical Record

Tniterrogation Log and Cover Sheet.

Dossier

Qwew",

| ' For Officnal Use Only Law 'Enifbrcem-ént' Use Only
ACLU- RDI 2250 p.131 . , o  AnnngR9
- DOD-048838

023267



- DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY
US Army Criminal Investlgatron Command
7 8th Military Police Detachment (CID) (FWD)

- 3" Military Police Group -
Baghdad, Iraq APOQ AE 09342

CIMPRFR o 10 Fun04

MEMORANDUM FOR Specral Agent in Charge Baghdad Central Conﬁnement Facrhty, Abu
Ghriab, Baghdad Iraq APO AE 09335

SUBJECT Request for Assrstance (RFA) 0153-04- C1D259 80214
1. On 7 Jun 04, this office recelved a Memorandum of Transmrttal 0051 04 CID789 from your

office, regarding allegations Mr National Detainee Reportmg System
Number-vas abused and mistreated whrle in‘the custody of U.S. forces.

{;
¢ ‘ -b”l c.’-f
2. Prehmmarv mvestr gatmn revpalpd M f

| ¢4 he-wrSTaken To Tier One, WSO+ N ;"I)assaultedhrmoverapprommatey 5 )/
avs. SGT \ it theheadwr" isismthen-tnrevw-pirriertic— E

sometrmes present (,%L/ \D Q,'I l_i

3 Request your office have Mr¥ creened by miedical personnel to deterrmne if he has
_-any. m]unes consistent w1th his allegatlons . : -

4, ‘Request your office locate, fully 1dent1fy and interview the following personnel to determine b/,(lé) ;
i Pver disclosed any allegations of abuse pnor to his final mtervrew ~ Ct

. _— o T
5. Request your office have Mr %vrew\ the statement provrded by Mr

\-an 5 Jun 04 and provide an English translatron of the statement, as this office does not
ave an ass1gned mterpreter L . : | d :

6. Finally, request your office conduct any addrtronal investigative activity within your office’s
AOR whrch is identified durmg the conduct of this RFA

7. This is a Category I Investrgatlon. Results will be provided to this office within 24 hours
of receipt.- Reasons for non-complianceé with the 24-hour response time limit w111 be
expedltlously provnded to this office. -

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY 023268
ACLU RDI 2250 p.132 LAW ENFORCEMENT SENSITIVE

naancn

DOD-048839



C]MPR—FR o EIR AR |
o SUBJECT Request For Ass1stance 0153 04 C1D259 80214 j

t DNVT: 550-)r email at
of this RFA N

, ‘8_“ Pomt of Contact for this request is SA; |
4 ‘wood armv nul Request emall conﬁ

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY . - 023269
ACLU- RDI 2250 P 133LAW ENFORCEMENT SENSITIVE O annnes
: DOD-048840



St e DEPAHTMENT OF THE ARMY '

UNITED STATES ARMY CRIMINAL INVESTIGATION COMMAND
'PUERTO RICO BRANCH OFFICE, 3D MP GP (CID)

FORT BUCHANAN PR 00934-5070

 CIRC-BAP .(195-2b) - - R 19 Jul 04

: I\/IEMORANDUM FOR Special Agent-m—Charge 78th l\/hhtary Police Detachment (CID)(FWD)
3 M111tary Police Group (CID), Baghdad, Iraq, APO AE 09342 _
SUBJECT 1% Information Report 0045- 04 CID253

1. Reference your Request for Assrstance (RFA) 0153 04- C]D259 80214 recerved by this ofﬁce on’
13 Jul 04. : e

2. Thrs ofﬁce has completed the basic requrrements of your RFA. Investrgatrve actrvrty is
documented in the enclosed Agent s Investl ga’non Report (AIR) of SA —

3 Th ﬁ‘:’qﬂu' Aing-informationis pruvmea — - ; ( )
a. Investig_ative man hours: 4 '
b. Administrative man hours: 2 _ ' r [ b C
c.” Travel man hours: 20 | . é/[) / f} !
d. Privacy Act Disclosures: None R
e. .0015 Fund Expenditures: None R

' "commercrar (787) 707-)SN 740-

4. POC this office is SA
us.army. mil; .

_ email:{

4 Encls _
1. ATR of SA.
- 2. Sworn Stmt of SPC
V15Tl 04—
. 3. Natlonal Detainee Reportln' System, /)
(NDRS) Form, Number P EXC)H
4C]DFm440fSPC

' FPOR QPPTrTat. USE ONLY . - ' ' ' O 2 3 2 7 O— '
_PRINTED ON .RECYCLED PAPER . a . . =

ACLU-RDI2250p.134 7 =7 L anniRe
DOD-048841



Lol : =
JEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY }
Piisoner Intervnew/Interrogatlon Team (PIT)(C]]))(FWD)' T
75" Military Police Detachment (CID)FWD)(-) -
22" Military Police Battalion (CID)(FWD) -
Baghdad Central Confinement Faclhty (BCCF)

Abu Ghruyeb Iraq APO AE 09342

CRRFR-PIT = o

(.

R MEMORANDUM F OR Special Agent in Charge 78™ Mrhtary Police (MP). Detachment
(CID), Baghdad Internatronal Airport (BIAP) Baghdad Iraq APO AE 09342

'SUBJECT Final Informatlon Report (0058 04 CID789)

1 Reference your RFA (0153 04- CID25 9- 80214) dated 10 June 04 is complete -

2. Man-hours expended were as follows' e

. Investigative:

a

b. Administrative: 3
c. Travel: 0
d.” .0015 Funds 0
e Prlvacy Act Disc. 0

3. Point of contact for this report is SA—at DNVT 55

us.arm m11

0-or ¢-mail:

Nﬁ%”ﬁs
Encls ' /

1. AIR of SA
2. Sworn Statement of SPC|
3. CID Form 44 of SPC
4. CID Form 44 of SSG
5. Translation of Iraqi Statement

)2 CW2,MP
;, 9. Special Agent in Charge

/.

- 023271
" For Official Use Only-Law Enforcement Use Only - |
ACLU RDI 2250 p.135
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P buchanan.army.mil]

'lll be enroute to Hondo tomorrow morning- (14 Jul 04), departmg here
" at 6:30am. He is making coordinations on his end, .Give me the POC for MPI
- vthere please and I will fwd to- He flies back on Saturday LAter.

SubJect FW" RE: CAT 1 RFA from Baghdad

R v -FS.‘

- CW3; MP

Spec:al Agent/Forensnc Science Officer
Fort Benning CID Battalion

‘(7’06‘? _ 54.,5,_ .

From: us.army.mil -@us army. mll]

Sent: Tuesday, July 13, 2004 12:56 AM

. To: QR C\\ 3,
'- SubJect Re: RE: CAT 1 RFA from Baghdad

ﬁnﬁs@%‘;ﬁé&h%?ﬁ%%&hmﬁmfpos;ibieqme&lang:en '

&() |
. all b 7Q/I

023272

. 000067
DOD-048843
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1 have attached the two RFAs. Thanks for your help with thls The 0153.pdf ’ -
. file contains the attachments for the 0153.d¢¢ file, Sorry about that, The

0173 RFA was sent to Stewart and then forwarded by that office to Bennlng
Thanks agam .

Y
(e

v/, ;

“rom:. ' :CW3" <P benino,arMy.mil>
' Date: Monday, July 12, 2004 pm N ’ E '

SubJect RE CAT 1 RFA from Baghdad ° -

> No, forwardmg is not workmg

5 .

> I wnll try and contact this Agent dlrectly and have hlm Fes =send
>, them to me. :

i elow, OPS is on leave, I am AOPS ‘here. P!ease ‘ . / L
' send both RFAS to me ASAP & We'll get them handled ' 7

. Ny
> Spemal Agent/Forensm Science Officer
+ > Fort Benning CID Battalion
S Orlln essage----- N '

> From: @us.army.mil n)us.army.mil]
> Sent: Monday. July 12, 2004 12:34 PM ‘

> To: w3; D |

- >Cc: | Wous.army.mil

> Subject': CAT 1 RFA from Baghdad
> ) - N
Z :
> Hey Guys! I was checkmg email and found Tam unable to reply or-
> send from’
> the Benning account, s6 just wanted to check and see if the forwardlng

-> function had been worklng and sendlng these to you. Below is a
> follow up )
> RFA of one forwarded to me from .
>1 hope thmgs are gomg great for you. We had a mishap the flrst . 0 2 3 2‘7 3
> thing. 1 ' ' S
> hita Iarge rock ata construct:on site near Ft Campbell the .

| 000063

A éﬁﬁzzﬁ'ﬁﬁ%gwxﬁframé'hﬁm?rtﬂ’ossible=true&lang'=en = - DOD-048844
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- | R ,} : | . Page3of3 |

> second day out ‘ : ‘
> and took out my onl pan Had to rent a car to go back to Iowa,
> then went ‘

,'.> back for the van the Sth but of course all promises aside, it
> was ready on
> the 7th, TOO many hours on the road Anyway we made itto Iowa
>andall =~

> .the great rain storms Stl" on track to be there next Monday =

> bamnganymore busted oﬂ pans'

'>‘Good mormng, I was wondenng if you could help me with something.
> I have .
! > sent two Cat I RFAs and Iam trymg to’ track them down. .

ﬁv_rst one was to Iocate, fully (dent(fy, and mterwew SPC

yed to Honduras I or;glnally sent the RFA to SA_
> as I :

R thought he was the SAC in Honduras He mformed he was not longer
. >theSAC -
> there and the office was unmanned He also stated he forwarded
> the RFA to '
> you. Did you receive this RFA? If so, can you tell me Wthh
> office will
> conduct the RFA so I can find a pomt of contact.. If not, can you
> p!easelet me know that as well so I can resubmlt? . :
> - :
> The second RFA was orlglnally sent to Fort Stewart to. locate, fully '
> identify, and mtervnew CPT t Stewart mformed me he
. > had PCS'ed Yoy 1 C
> to.Benning. Can you provide me with“a POC at Ft Bennmg RA so I
> can track - .
> down thls RFA?
> o
> Thank you fot your help with this,’
> v/r,

Z > Th
[Z'))»>

> 78th Military Police bEtth’-rhent (CID) S
> Baghdad, 12 : )
@us.army.mil

h@gkgmﬁaq 25019 lljﬁ%%c.ht_ml?rtfPossible=true&lanQ=en L ' T §02_048845
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S /> vNC-i Special Agent to Chage _ -

From: us7army’smil.mil - .

Sent: 46:05PM " - - '

To: W2 MNC- Special Agent to Chage
Subject: 53- 04-CID259 80214

our case number is 0058- -04-CID789 on this matter and SA -is the
case agent , . :

Peace Out,

- Specia gent in Charge

. Prisoner Interrogation Team
75th MP Det (~) (CID)
Abu Ghruyeb, Irag
APQ AR 09342

M"Omne day we will all run out of tomorrows lét us seize today." Book

of Woe

pell,

ab7c |

o e: ursday, June 10 2004 10:39 am
~Subject: CAT 1 RFA 0153-04-CID259-80214

Guys,

Here isvanofher_one. Thanks.

<<RFA BCCF.doc>> L
,!pecxa! Agent In !!arge

78th MP DET (CID) (FWD)
. Baghdad, Iraq .
APO AE 09342

it

VVVVVYVVYVYYYVYS

ACLU-RDI 2250 p.139

023275

ANnNTN

DOD-048846
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From P syl M
Sent Saturday, July 31, 2004 9:13 pm. ﬂ,@Q, /’) 7 '
To GG us.crmy.mil o éé/[}// <
- Cc o 5
Bcc | . S - -
Subject Re: Cat 1RFA from Baghdad-Info Report 0045-04-CID253

- Sorry it took so long to get back to you I've been TDY. 1 W|I| make it happen
give me some time, as I am just on my way back as soonas I get to the office, T
will send the documents to you. . : .

Sincere'ly,

- Special Agent
) U S. Army Crlmmal Investigat:ons Cmd

%INTERNET PRIVILEGED INFORMATION

This e- mail including any attached ﬂles may contaln conf"dentlal and pnvnleged
. mformatlon for the sole use of the intended recnplent(s) Any -
review, use, distribution or disclosure by others is strictly prohibited. If you are
not the addressee indicated in this message (or authorized to receive information
for the recipient), please contact the sender by reply e- -mail and delete all coples '
of this message(mcludmg any attachments), : '
“you are hereby notified that any dissemination, dlsclosure or copylng of this
.-commumcatlon is stnctly prohlblted : L

S Orlglnal Message R
From: H@us army.mil
Date: Thursday, July 29, 2004 6:48 am

Subject: Re: Cat 1RFA from Baghdad -Info Report 0045-04- CID253 o

\>SA-

. > Is there any way I can get you to scan the original documents for o
"> this info report and send them to me electronically? Senta
> Status tltllng_and now command wants the final ASAP Thanks

té@l/, D€y
. 023276
Original ,Message ----- _' .
https bwebma%lugggn?/ 1} frame. html?rtfPoss1ble—true&lano-en ‘ : om[/]f\l;]\rgnu 1

DOD-048847



Page 2 of 4

ol l;lol

@us.army.mil

. > From:
" > Date: Friday, July 16, 2004 0:14'am T
* > Subject: Re: Cat 1RFA from Baghdad-Info Report 0045-04- CID253 '

.
> B
>

>

> denled

> > any knowledge concernmg

> > Amencan soldiers. SPC

>

> not - | »Je) Z}

> > consrdered a detamee but more of a fremdly source. SPC W,z

> > rther stated that ad been granted several o o

> privileges / )

> > during the time he stayed at AGI and that his only explanatlon

> for (H®) };’lc"\

> > complaints would be his recent transfer from the o

> Isolation . ' : ‘ o
>~>7é\|%a~totheﬁenera1190pulatmn“A"ea, where his pan

> > have ended. When asked if he ever witnessed any type of abuse - o
> > against any detainee while at AGI, his answer was NO. T am

> > sending you a copy of the typed portion of the statement. Once

>I " .
> > amon the ground in Puerto RlCO T will send the complete packet '
- > > toyou. If you have any questlons please feel free to let me:

> > know o :
> > Sincere’l' P X ‘ .

23 ! (bl@l"b*'p*

> > 70\ .

> > Special Agent
->.> U.S. Army Criminal Investlgatlons Cmd

S>>

> > INTERNET PRIVILEGED INFORMATION |

S>>

> > This e-mail, mcludlng any attached files, may contam , .

> > conﬁdentlal and privileged information for the sole use of the

> > intended recrplent(s) Any review, use, dlStrlbUthl‘l or

-~ > disclosure |
"> > by others is strlctly prohlblted If you are not the addressee

> > indicated in this message (or authorized to receive information

> > for the reaprent), please contact the sender by reply e- mail

> and
- > > delete all coples of thls message(mcludmg any attachments); you ' :
> > are hereby notlfled that any dissemination, disclosure or . 02327
o 000072
h'tat\pcs:}_ \&/Jebglgll u%%gn% Enilﬁ'rame html?rtfPosmble—true&lang=en : olf)@nnml '

DOD-048848
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copying - '
> of this commumcatlon is strlctly prohlblted

> l%a
. , 2970/

> 1 have sca nedand attached the only photograph I have of Mr
appreciate your help with thls Hopefully you W|l|

g .
> an extra day or two in Honduras -Thanks. .

>

> v/rl 7 @X)lf
g SA- b’lc/]
e

> S 1 Your RFA was received on 13 JuI 04 by the Puerto RICO
Branch

> > > Office. SA—N
RFA, by
> >'> omal: SR

S>> > ,
>>>2 SITREP: SPC

yvVVVyvVvyvyvvvvvvyvv

ill be your POC for this
b1

us. army mil

has been located in Honduras and he

yvv"vvvvvvvv‘vyv"vvv?v‘vvvvvv'v'v-'v-v'v"v'vyvv'fvvv'v'v"vvv*vy-vv_

>will @z, bz

> > > be lnterVIewed on 15 JuI 04 0900 IJust arrlved to

Honduras -

> > for .

> > > this interview and as soon as the interview is completed I

> will : :
> > > give you an ema|| brief of the mtervnew Further, if you

> have . N A0S '

> > > any photos of Mr.| I wnl apprecuate if you could send

> me - .

> > at ' ' :

> > > |least one through email, Just to refresh this soldier on the - . .

> > > subject and to be on the right track during the interview. = - 023278
ACLU RDI 2250 p. 142 =~ - G s S ' UUU,U'??] :

https://webmail.us.armv.mil/frame h‘h‘n]‘?ﬁ*ﬂ)ncmhln-—fﬂ Pl

DOD-048849



>
>
b3
>
>
>
>
>
>
>
>
>
>
>
>
>
>
>
>

VVVVVVYY 'vv VVVVVVYy s

>

>

you | '
> have any questlons please feel free to let me know.
> . - .

> Smcerely_,_

> Specna,’_,," ent T '

> U S. Army Crlmlnal Investlgatlons Cmd

>

> INTERNET PRIVILEGED INFORMATION

>

> Th|s e-mail, mcludmg any attached files, may contain

V‘V'\/VVV'V"V.V'VVV"V'

the .
> > lntended recnplent(s) Any rev:ew use, dlStrlbUthl‘l or

> disclosure

>.> by others is stnctly prohlblted If you are not the
addressee

> conﬁdentlal and pnwleged lnformatlon for the sole use of’

' Pa_ge4of4j

——>—>9e—|ﬂd+eated—m1ms message (or .authorlzed to receive
>.> information
> > > > for the remplent), please contact the sender by reply e-

mail

'vvvvvvv'vvvy'vvf

_VVVV‘VVVV'VV

> and :
> > delete all coples of this message(mcludlng any

attachments);you :
> > are hereby notified that any dlssemlnatlon dlsclosure or

> copying

> > of this’ communlcatlon lS stnctly prohlblted

> >
> >
>

ACLU RDI 2250p.143

httos://webhmail 12 armyv mil/framo Tt Dottt

-0

023279

000074

DOD-048850
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arcépt.army.mil> P

— ':;;f; (6,@2
b‘)cD\

| Specnal'Age"
: 78th MP DE

us.army.mil] -/

Gentlemen, - RS _' D e o
-On 15 Jut 04 I sent the attached RFA to KBO. SA-responded and stated the 372nd MP
, Company was at Camp Aanan and forwarded the RFA to your officé. I still do not have

conﬂrmatlon from your office that this RFA was rec'vd. I need to get a case number and an
update on the status of the mtervnew of SGT . The RFA is CAT 1; Thanks.

o | (4@2/\0%,1

1023280

| | o ' | 000075
Wlagﬁgﬁ{ﬁﬂﬁme;html?rtfPossible=trne&lang=en - T (e Y

DOD-048851
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Bee

6)@)/ J
‘7c.l
- Subject RFA‘0153 -04-CID259-80214 . . o - |
Attachments -IR 0118- 04 do¢ - o 33K-R 0118:04-6106 : 57K
.

. Here is an attached AIR and IR from this office. The originals will get sent out torriorrow.

SA M

02 3281

- - T 000076
h@QMBBQ!uZ.ﬁg.Biﬂéag’ne.hmﬂ?rtfpoésibieme&tand:m'; | | ' | 'D OD-048852



B " ) o e Ty | Paggiofl

r GARRISON- FSHTX" /
us.army.mil>

Sent Wednesday, June 30, 2004 7:48 pm

o QP 0.5 army i

Bcec : . :
SubJect RFA 0153- 04 CID259 80214

Nlll‘nﬁ°’

)"(} I received your RFA today and assigned it #0118- 04 CID044 from our off‘ ice. | have Jocated and wull interview,

12 Bsc qere at Fort Sam Houston. SPC g (SN has deployed to .
Honduras as part of a Joint Task Force. He is assigned to JTF B (J- 2) Honduras o - His OIC is
Mo T+

t DSN 449-

.j-‘SA ‘ b7c ,/(
@le))
N
023282
E %@E{\jgeml.myﬂl@@me.hnnl?ﬁfPéésibleﬁtfue&lang:en : . 7 192%?40 v

DOD-048853
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7 IDENTIFICATION NO.

e @%. <) fou,

— LAST NAME

‘DATE PRINTED

233V &4

‘| Sk

WRITER'S PALM IMPRESSION

ﬂ_zm._.2>§m i - MIDDLE NAME | SiD NUMBER

R e

FBI NUMBER

IDNUMBER | CONTRIBUTOR (ORI}

US AC DL

etk s

023283

anantR

ACLU-RDI 2250 p.147

DOD-048854
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o e : \ '
. DATE PRINTED . SIGNATUR CONTRIBUTOR (OR)
23 LY B4 USHC 1D
WRITER'S PALM IMPRESSION ’ ) '

INDEX FINGER

-

e O

<R STRERRN" e, -

: . R
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION, UNITED
- CRIMINAL JUSTICE'"‘FOHMATION SERVICES DN

PRIVACY ACT OF 1974 (®.L. §3. 579) REQUIAES THAT FEDERAL; »TATE,
SUCH DISCLOSURE is MANDATORY OR VOLUNTARY, BASIS OF AUTHO

OR LOCAL AGENCIES INFORM INDIV

SES WHICH WILL BE MADE OF JT.

T s i

STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
VISION, CLAF " “BURG, WV 26306 -

DUALS WHOSE SOCIAL BECURITY NUMBER §8 REQGESTED WHETHER l'————
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ITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF .._Cm..._om
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OCAL AGENCIES INFORM INDIVIDUALS WHOSE 80CIAL SECURITY NUMBER /8 REQUESTED WHETHER
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' DEPARTMENTOFTHEARMY o
UNITED STATES ARMY CRIMINAL INVESTIGATION COMMAND
- 6010 6" STREET -
EORI-BE—LVO!R—#IRGINIA—HOM

24 February 2005

MEMORANDUM FOR Chlef Current Operatlons, United States Army
Criminal Investigation Command, Fort
Belv01r, VA 22060 :

SUBJECT: Transmittal,of Information

1. The attached documents reflects thlS office’s review of
documentation: pertalnlng to a Detalnee Investlgatlon, ROI 0153-
'04 CID259-80214. :

2. Infbrmation'is provided for review end action as deemed
appropriate. It is recommended that this investigation be -
reopened -

4. Point of contact this memorandum'is sSA

-1 encl
as

hvachvea —

E'_RI‘NT‘ED o @ REC‘.!C!.?E'D PAPER : : o
| , 023292

ACLU-RDI 2250 p.156 | _—_ 000088
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DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY
11TH MILITARY POLICE BATTALION (CID)
UNITED STATES ARMY CRIMINAL INVESTIGATION COMMAND
© BAGHDAD, IRAQ, APO AE 09342

REPLY TO

ATTENTION OF - o
S: 18 Jun 05 -

CIRF-ZA-OP _ o EEE . 2Mar05
- MEMORANDUM FOR Commander 48th M1htary Police Detachment (CID), Camp Vlctory, Iraq,
. APO AE 09342

' SUBJECT Request for Correction — Reéport of 1nvest1gat10n (ROI) 0153 04-CID259- 80214 (01 15-
05- CIDOOI)

1 Reference CID Regulatlon 195 1, CID Operatlons

2. A review of the listed ROI was conducted by Headquarters USACIDC to ensure adm1mstrat1ve .
Tequirements in referenced regulation were met. Adnnmstratlve/mvestlgatlve deﬁ01enc1 es were
- identified and are documented in the enclosed attachments. s

3 Request acknoWledgement of this request no later than 7 Mar 05, A response to this request to
* include the status of the investigation will be forwarded thru thls headquarters to HQ, USACIDC,
'no later than the above suspense date. : : _ _

4 Point of contact for thls actlon is the unders1gned DSN 318 or email

Encl

as , ,
EC /LOGSEC Officer
_\é
023293
FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY " "I_JA‘W ENFORCEMENT SENSITIVE _ .
ACLU-RDI 2250 p.157 L ' R - . 000089
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DETAINEE ASSESSMENT TASK FORCE
CASE FINDING STATEMENT

Date Revxewed 23 Feb 05 @{)
Rev1ewer — b
Case number: 015 3—04-CID25_9—SQZ 14
Offense: Assault/ Cruelty & Mztltreatmant / Fals¢ Statement
‘ S_tatus; CIosed‘ as a Final (C) on 25 Aug 04 -
FINDINGS OF DATF REVIEW:
1. The ﬁndmgs outhned in the 1nvest1gat1ve summary are NOT supported by the ROL.
There was NO evidence in the ROI to justify unfounding the offenses of Assault and
Cruelty and Maltreatment, and titling the victim for F. alse Statement. Maybe there was

: evidence developed during the investigation to support these findin gs, but it is not
Mecamentedmﬂteﬂ@l“@’ﬂme fntrary, the evidence gathered during the ROI actually

supports the victim’s allegations{ The offenses of Assault and Cruelty and Maltreatment
~should have been either listed as Founded or Insufficient to Prove or Disprove. The
_ victim should not have been titled for False Statement ' :

, @ The primary suspect (SGT * o¥ked his rights and refused to,
/7 ™\J provide a statement, but prior to oing so he admitted knowing the victim and tha
. he “had an incident with Mr. Wktl /(b [)¢

' The victim alleged that and he (the ™ ‘-\‘
victim) had a bum scar on his thigh that was con51stent with a cigarette bum n. /

gy

b

-

tated the day aﬂer the victim was placed in the hard-site he (the
_Victim) com lamed about being forced to take acold shower with a female

S
g
5
2
b

P went on to say that
peak ' nd “she came back
with the same reswfits that I had gotten” Clear]y they were not happy w1th the

way that as treatmg the victim. (/
)Yy

b1z
tated the next day ry upset about the way he had been
\ treated. He stated -e ned that the observer for the shower had been a
/U' O female MP and that she had made him move his hands and would not let him
.J Mﬁ w conceal his genitals. ersonally very upset about this and
A .

ated he was.p
W " he brxefedw@ Q.’Z v}“m to address
o A the MPs and there]l was ' a loudcon Ton AfIoN .
/" peeal  wom )Q |
‘ 000030

ICIAL USE ONLY
ACLU-RDI 2250 p.158 - ' DOD-048865




DE_TAINEE'ASS‘ESSMENT TASK FORCE
CASE FINDIN G ST{&TEMENT "

| The detainee gave a very good description of - as a tall white female
with blond hair and a smoker. S '

M@ﬁndqcaﬁenthatﬂishg_jdjhelmnmthmkneﬁps—eﬁﬂamuspects

T

Fﬂl v 3. Durmg —post-tnal interview, she admltted that she observed detainees’ l:
1% w 5 showers so that she “laugh at theni, point at the detainee’s penis, make fun and,laugh at @)Cb) /
w . them.” See page 46 and 47 of *statement dated 8 Nov 04

g-lllllb5701

4. The- mvestlgatlon did develop some mfonnanon that cal]ed the v1ct1m s allegations into

tluestlon R o - /”,/" . Cé)@} z

a. Several of the MI\Interrogators stated the victim was pronefo exaggeration and

Erhy\gothemzed that the v1cgmvrﬁ’££1e the complaint so he (5 b'l CJZ.-

could stay m US custody. escnbcd”fﬁe victim as a hypochondnac

———eroeo————; fArlthOIrgiﬂte was 1"T”w1ew§d by Mm waited for five
months to make a complamt This may be explamed by the fact that the MI
Interrogators  were Specifically focused on gathering 1\felhgkence Further, the
victim djid- c()mplam to MI during Jan 05. Maybe he Just wanted. to follow up and -
see-if anyone was actually investigating his complamts since no one ever got back
= with him about it.

5. The Victim’s statement on was inadequate.” Although we eventually”nﬂ” d the victim for
* False Statement, the invesfigation- did.net develo ,an}f'sf)‘e’a_f i¢ evidence to dispute the
victim’s initial allegation, the victim did- noT?eaflt h;sﬁmmal allegations and there was no
documented gf;fbli to-re-inferview the detainee as the mvestzgatmmprogressed What

evidence was used to justify nthng the victim for False Statement? B

o

: ' 6. Adn?frrNote,__’Ihe _entlre situation w1th thewctﬁnMusual The MI personnel
f%&g»/ who were 1nterv1eth@heuwas not really a detainee, just a “friendly source”, yet
. they assigned him anntémment SenaTNtrmber and put him into the Hard-site. He was
ol -2 not detained-for any crime, just had potential tntelllgeﬁce«valge_ ~
: - J 7. details an interview of SSG The
ﬁufﬁ W:; 4 - sumimary indi ‘ ook the victim to the hard-site A _
" /(%,ﬁ;f/"/ The AIR and 6)8)2
3 le‘ 7 e as also known a - i
A \ o - L ' . b7c
y”% 8. The Status section of the final report listed interviews of and| ] .'

remaining leads. Exhibit 5, the AIR of SA qonta'ms an Agent’s Comment
that SPC -vas known as-durmg is interviews with (incomplete

statement).

023295

2 of 3 .
FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY
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DETAINEE ASSESSMENT TASK FORCE -
CASE FINDING STATEMENT = . C/,)C 2)2; -

bects (SFC -sted one. \9’7 o~

‘ h1s nghts at 1044 and srgne s Statement at 1151,

9. Issue of Concem The'l 1
hour and six mmutes He 2

o 10 -Issue of Concem The v1ct1m descnbed orxe shower incident in whlch two female guards
!( {*D ' Were m theshower He stated one of the females a short’ female w1th brown halr n a

pursue an 1nterv1ew 9] R _a potentlally s1gn1ﬁcant w1tness

11, The Fma] ROI descnbes Exhlb_lt 3 “Enghsh translatlon of Mr. - rabjc,
- verbal statement, 5 Jun 04, Ex ‘Arabic

Two problems, Exhibit 15, w ,
o language written statement of M ibit 13 versus Exhibit 15 is an apparent
?\“1 typo. The mai malme descnptlon of Exhlblt 2asa translatlon ofa verbal

statement. - . ‘ T e .(5)@) Z;

: — 12 Admin [ssue: The TIME/DATE does not match the time and date that SPC N
({» - notified CID of the offenses. Appears the TIME/DATE used for the ROI was the time
Y ~and date that the office recelved the MOT, :

RECOMMENDATION Reopen thls mvest1gat10n and address the aforementloned 1ssues

3 0f 3 . 02323 .
FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY
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DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY
UNITED STATES CRIMINAL INVESTIGATION COMMAND
11 MILITARY POLICE BATTALION (CID)(FWD)
48™ MILITARY POLICE DETACHMENT {CID)(FWD)
. BAGHDAD, IRAQ APO AE 09342

REPLYTO « -
. ATTENTION OF

CIMPL-FC . ' | 27 Aug 05

MEMORANDUM FOR Special Agent in Charge, New England Branch Office, 37 Quebec
Street, Bldg 656C, Devens, MA 01432

~ SUBJECT: CAT 1 Request for A_ssis’tance’ (RFA) 0153-04-CID259-80314 |

1. Thls isa Category I Investigation. Results will be prov1ded to this office within 24 hours
~ of receipt. Reasons for non-compliance with the 24- hour response time limit will be

expedmously provided to this office. This RFA will not be closed out without prior

coordmatlon with the_Qngmatmgruffice

- 2. On 4 Mar 05, this office received a Transmittal of Information from the United States Army
Criminal Investigation Command (USACIDC) Detainie¢ Assessment Task Force, 6010 6 Street,
" * Fort Belvoir, VA 20060, which requested additional investigation be conducted into allegations
made by [nternment Serial Number (ISN): US hat he was
. abused by U.S. Coalition Forces duting his detention in Baghdad Central CorifinemeN Facility
(BCCF), Abu Gharib, Iraq (I1Z). - ™~

3. Preliminary review of the above investigation revealed severa
interviewed during the initial invéstigation ' -

On 5 Jun 04, vas interyiewed: 3id r > MP s-wereT - b y
forced to shom on¢ of the fem_ AT wn-heirt e
_and the other as “tall, white, and a smoker.” fu ed-tiresho
embarrassed and left the room.” A review of the.i
meet the descriptions provided by, PC
- Military Police Company, Cumberland, MD and SG
*file revealed CW2,
325™ MI Bn, Waterbury, CT, questioned SGT

individuals were not proper

: <1gat10nrevealed two fermale soldlers who |
¥ 372nd GX) Z

). Areview ofthe case

B formerly of JIDIC, currently of C Company, b7& &

FI) about this incident.

4, Reqﬁest your office locate, fully identify and interview CW2 oncemmg thls incident.

Determine any recollection he may have about this incident, or any other claims -nay b‘]c_‘-l- @E) "L
~ bhave made concerning his abuse while at Abu Gharib. Request your office conduct any /

additional investigative activity within your office’s AOR identified during the conduct of this
RFA. If requested activity is not within your office’s AOR, please notify this office.

023297
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L DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY ~ -
UN’ITED STATES CRIMINAL INVESTIGATION COMMAND
11™ MILITARY POLICE BATTALION (CID)(FWD)
' 48™ MILITARY POLICE DETACHMENT (CID)(FWD)
: ' BAGHDAD IRAQ APO AE 09342 -

REPLY TO
ATTENTION OF

CIMPL-FC - - 27 Apros

: MEMORANDUM F OR SEE DISTRIBUTION

 SUBJECT: CAT 1 Request for Assistance (RFA) 0153 04 CID259- 80314

1. This is a Catego‘ry | IHVesﬁghtion Results will be provided to this office within 24 hours
~ of receipt. Reasons for non-compllance with the 24-hour response time limit will be
- expeditiously provided to this office. This RFA will not be closed out w1th0ut prior
coordmatlon with the orlgmatmg office. :

7. On 4 Mar 05, this office rece1ved a Transmlttal of Information from the United States Army

Criminal Investigation Command (USACIDC) Detaine¢ Assessment Task Force, 6010 6™ Street,

Fort Belvoir, VA 20060, which requested additional investigation be conducted into allegations
“made by ternment Senal Number (ISN): US

| (BCCF) Abu Gharlb Irag (IZ)

: 3 Prehmmary review of the above 1nvest1gat10n revealed several individuals were not properly -
M
interviewed dunng the 1mt1al investigation. -

- Ons Jun 04,

forced to shower.
* the other as “tall, wh1te and a smoker
embarrassed and left the room.” A review o
meet the descnp’uons prov1ded b

her related the shorter female “became
estigation revealed two female soldig

rown h.a1r in a bun”, and Cé/() § J
%} s

023299
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On 15 Jun 04, SSG —— R b was 1nterv1ewed and related
SGT 72

- revea]ed SSG
- »AZ 85613,

y has been reass1gned to ;
and has poss1bl'y b'een promoted t'o’"SF C‘

4, Ttis requested your ofﬁce loca’ : fu lly 1dent1fy and mterv1ew SSG (SFC) ,
P Specifically, please determine why and how

- concerning her knowledge of SGT |
she may have known him as and 1f she can prov1de afy ﬁlrther_ 1dent1fymg 1nfortnat1on .

regardmg SGT - _

. 5. Request your ofﬁce conduct any add1t10na1 1nvest1gat1ve act1v1ty within your ofﬁce S AOR
_1dent1ﬁed during the conduct of thls RFA. If requested activity is not w1thm your ofﬁce s AOR
’ please notify this office. S

tDSNFY' | " ‘_r email at

6. Point of contact for this request is SA )
irag,centcom.smil.mil or the undgrsigned at ~ -
:h\&uluuwlu buur mitReduest email copta

fation of receipt of this RFA
@ﬁol%ﬂé'

Encl (3)

1- CaSe_Frnding State ent, 23 Feb 05

-2 —-AIR of SA Jun04
3~ PC§ Orders offf 5lc ‘Z,J@)@Z.

023300
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_ DETAINEE ASSESSMENT TASK FORCE
CASE FINDING STATEMENT

Date Rev1ewed 23 Feb 05

Rev1ewer — (.%)) [»7{;) l I . - o
Case number: 0153-04-CID259-80214 | : '

Offense: Assault / Cruelty & Maltreatment / False Statement

Sté‘;us: Closed as a Fin‘a] (C) on 25 Aug 04

'FINDINGS OF DATF REVIEW:

 Thefi ndmgs outlined in the investigative summary are NOT supported by the ROL
~ There was NO evidence in the ROI to justify unfounding the offenses of Assault and
Cruelty and Maltreatment, and titling the victim for False Statement. Maybe there was _
' evidence developed during the investigation to support these findings, but it is not e
- wdocumnwdmmﬁimlmgatemlunng the ROI actually
_supports the victim’s allegations. The offenses of Assault and Cruelty and Maltreatment
" should have been either listed as Founded or Insufficient to Prove or Disprove. The
. v1ct1m should not have been titled for F alse Statement

~"The primary suspect (SG voked his rights and refused to -
£ provide a statement, but prior to domg so he admitted knowing the VlCtlm and that
¢ & - he “had an incident with Mr. ut it was not v1olent” ¢ I(QXL)

umed him w1th a c1garette and he (the

_ present

Pated he told

Pand ‘she came back
with the same results that I had gotten”. Clearly they were not happy with the
W as treating the victim. :
ated the next day as very upset a éout the way he had been
treated. He stated? omplained that the observer for the shower had been a
female MP and that she had made him move his hands and would not let him
2\ Ceal his genitals. tated he was personally very upset about this and

W Cw24 e stated ent to address
D @3 ’L ) MPs and there was “a | ontatxon R
& | Lot | 023301

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY
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DETAINEE ASSESSMENT TASK F ORCE

Cé)oz W”’

f The detamee gave a very good descnptloj’ '
S w1th blond ha1r and a smoker -

The mvestlgatxon d1d develo'_ o1
questlon SN :

- ‘ : = : TItt VII almost dauy, the v1ct1m walted for ﬁve
TEe R months to make a complamt This may be explained by the fact that the MI:

: T Interrogators were spe01ﬁca11y focused on gathermg mtelhgence Further, the .
victim did complam to MI. during Jan 05. Maybe he just wanted to fo]low up and
see if anyone was actually mvesﬁgatmg hlS complamts sm<:e 1o one ever got back
w1th him about 1t : A S L

5, The victim’s statement on was madequate Although we eventua]ly titled the victi for
- False Statement, the investigation did not develop any specific evidence to dlspute the
" victim’s initial allegatlon, the victim did not recant his initial aIIegatlons and there was no
documented effort to ré-interview the detainee as the investigation progressed What
-evidence was used to justify tlthng the v1ct1m for False Statement? :

" 6, ‘Admin Note The entire situation w1th the victim is rather unusual The MI personnel
- ‘who were interviewed stated he was not really a detamee, justa “fnendly source”, yet
they assigned him an Internment Serial Number and put him into the Hard- site. He was
not detained for any crime, just had potential 1ntelhgence value,
~be] !
details an intérview.of SSG The
’ ook the victim to the hard-s1te R
f The AIR and
‘_was also known as

7. Exhibit 5, the AIR of SA
summary indicates SPC
and briefed a SGT
statement does n)ot explain how she knew

8. _The Status sectxon of the final report listed mterv1ews of’ -
remaining leads. Exhibit 5, the AIR of SAl ’

that SPCFN@S known as ¢
statement).. o

durm' his 1nterv1ews W1th (meomp]ete ‘

(b)o;/‘iﬂc.l )
o3 e 023302
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DETAINEE ASSESSMENT TASK FORCE
" CASE FINDING STATEMENT

9. Issue of Concemn: The interrogation of one of the suspects (SFC y lasted one
hour and six minutes. He waived his rights at 1044 and signed his statement at 1151.
Was this really an interrogation and did we just document his version of events?

. Issue of Concern The victim descnbed one shower incident in whlch two female guards

were in the shower. He stated one of the females, a short female with brown hair in a

bun. ot embarrassed and left the room. Was this If it was.

this is discoverable material which must be prov1de 1to the prosecutor

case for release to her defense team. We don’t know since did not
potentlally sxgmf icant witness.

pursue an mterview

1. The Final ROI describes EXhlblt 2 as “Enghsh translatlon of Mr Arablc \ ( /( } 7Uf
verbal statement, 5 Jun 04, Exhibit 13”, Two problems, Exhibit 15, was an Arablc y/(

language written statement of Mr. QExhlblt 13 versis Exhibit 15 is ari apparexy
typo. The main problem is the description of Exhibit 2 as a translation of a verbal

statement.

notlﬁed CID of the offenses Appears the TIME/DATE used for the ROI was the time
and date that the office recelved the MOT o

4

RECOMMENDATION Reopen this investigation and address the aforementloned issues.
)@) 2-
7@ l

/XO/’J’M rofev

_ . 30of3 : ' .
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: DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY - : '
‘ FORT HUACHUCA CRIMINAL INVESTIGATION DIVISION
. OFFICE .
11"‘ MILITARY POLICE BATTALION (CID)
- P.0.BOX 12779
FORT HUACHUCA, AZ 85670 .

CRECRHU 7 0 28 Apros

MEMORANDUM FOR Specral Agent n Charge 48TH Mlhtary Pohce Detachment (CID)
(FWD) Baghdad Iraq APO AE 09342

4

- SUBJECT: .2“d Information Report 0089 05- C1D446

_ 1 Reference your Request for Assrstance (0153 04-CID259- 80314), rece1ved by this ofﬁce on
27 Apr 05 “The* thterview of SFC -as been completed. There is no further activity

bl

2. Man—hours expended
. ‘Inve_stl“_gatlve: 1
 Travel: 0 . _
Administrative: 2
3. There were 1o .0015 funds expenditﬁres or Privacy Act Disclosures made.

4 Pomt of contact for this action is SA -at DSN 879-or email

_@hua.army.mjl : . . :

(3) Encls

1. AIR of SA . CW2, MP

28 Apr 05 Special Agent in Charge
2. ];éa;irg;zsm of SFC —r> L7
3. CID Form 44-R of SFC 7"1
023304
ACLU-RDI 2250 p.168 S - 000109
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DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY -
~ UNITED STATES CRIMINAL INVESTIGATION COMMAND
11™ MILITARY POLICE BATTALION (CID)(FWD)
48™ MILITARY POLICE DETACHMENT (CID)(FWD)
BAGHDAD, IRAQ APO AE 09342

REPLY TO
ATTENTION OF

CIMPL-FC E. - - 8 Mar 05

M]EiMORANDUM FOR .SEE DISTR[BUTION

- SUBJECT: CAT 1 Request for Assistance (RFA) 0153-04-CID259-803 14

1. This is a Category I Investigation. Results will be provided to this office within 24 hours
“ of receipt. Reasons for non-compliance with the 24-hour response time limit will be
expedltlously provided to this office. This RFA wﬂl not be closed out w1thout pl‘lOl‘
_ coordmatlon with the ongmatmg office : _

2. On 4 Mar 05, this office received a Transmittal of Information from the United States Army
. Criminal Investigation Command (USACIDC) Detainee Asséssment Task Force, 6010 6™ Street,
Fort Be1v01r VA 20060, which requested additional 1nvest1gat10n be conducted into allegations ,
Internment Serial Number (ISN): US
~ abused by U.S. Coalition Forces duri Baghd
(BCCF), Abu Gharib, Iraq (IZ)

forced to shower. _ f1
and the other as “tall, white, and a smoker.” ]
embarrassed and left the room.” A review of the i
_meet the descriptions provided b

DOY ) - 0n 14 Tun 04, SPC
bcja‘- Battalion (202d MI BN) was interviewed, and related

m——minterrogations-condueted-wi -
System (DIEDS) check revealed SP iy is currently stationed Wlth B Co 2"d MI BN, .
Darmstadt Germany. g »L .

P, was jnterviewed, and related
ompany, Cumberland MD,

023305
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' u, 576_ 2.

was known as “SGT- A DIEDS check revealed SSG @
-1s cunently assigned to C Co, 205" MI BN, Camp Zama, Japaii,

- 4. Request th_e follo_wmg. offices conduct the following act1v1ty-

a. Fort Meade RA- Request your office coordinate with the 372d Military Police_
Company, Cumberland MD to locate, identify and inteiview as witnesses SPC
Determine, if possible, which of the two females left the room du
Bliower, and what Happened during that incident. : ~

b. Darmstadt RA- Request your office locate, fully identify and interview SPC @ |
and determine why he was known as during his mterrogatlons wi

fully identify and interview SSG
I Specifically, please deter_mmef

_c. Camp Zama BO- Request your office locate,
oncerning het knowledge of SGT
why and how she may have known him as

7. Request your office conduct any additional mvestlgatlve act1v1ty w1th1n your office’s AOR
identified during the conduct of this RFA. If requested act1v1ty is not wﬂhm your office’s AOR, _
please notify ﬂ'LIS ofﬁce ‘ _ : - —

8. Point of contact for this request is SA

br email at .
irag.centcom.smil.mil .

onﬁrmatlon of receipt of thig

(%) l

Encl (3)

1- Case Findin Statement 23 Feb 05

2~ statement, page 46 and 47, 8 Nov 04
3-AlR Jun 04

| '(é[@;i 7@_)/

Dlstrlbutlon

. Special Agent in Charge, Fort Meade Re51dent Agency, 3d M111ta1y Pohce Group CID
USACIDC 855Ch1sh01m Avenue, Fort Meade MD 20755~ 5345

- Spec1al Agent in Charge Darmstadt Remdent Agency, 5th MP Battahon (CID) Umt 29500 - g
Box 14, APO AE 09175-0014 - ,

1 - Spemal Agent in Charge Japan Resident Agency, 6th M111tary Police Group CID USAC[DC
APO AP 96343-0080

-~

| | 023376
ACLU-RDI 2250 p.170 . 0001ao .
| ' DOD-048877



. DEPARTMENT OFTHE_” .
-~ s™MILITARY POLICE BAT" ,,ALION (cn))
' DARMSTADT CID OFFICE * -
' UNIT 29500, BOX 14
APOAEO9175 |

REPLY TO .
ATTENTION OF

MEMORANDUM FOR SpeCIal Agent In Charge 48th Mrhtary Polrce Detachment (CID)
: 11 Mllitary F’ollce Battalron Baghdad lraq, APO AE 09342 '

' SUBJECT 2nd lnformatron Report (0026 05 CID637)

1 Reference your Request for Assrstance 0153-04-CID259 80314 recelved 8 March
05, - . S _

| -2 Investlgatrve actrvrty by thls oft" ce has beern completed

3. The followmg admrmstratrve data is provrded
“a Investigative hours: 3
b, Admlnlstratlve hours: 0
e Travel hours 0o

4. No Prlvacy Act or Dlsclosures or 001 5 funds expended._ﬁ

.5 Pornt of contact for thls memorandum |s SA ' |

@[)// be R

_(3)Encls
1. AR of SA

”””17 Mar 05 Specral Agent in Charge'
2. ‘Sworhi Statement of SP : .

Qiliir\geé)z

9 Mar 05 S [97c,2_
3. CID Form 44 of SPC ¥ S
023307

~ 000103
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DEPARTMENT OF THE ARM{ '
43RD MILITARY POLICE DETACHMENT (CID).
11TH MILITARY POLICE BATTALION (CID)

P, 0. BOX V. .
FORT HOOD, TEXAS 76544-0740 .

" REPLYTO.
 ATTENTION OF

1 I\/LEMORANDUM FOR Spemal Agent-m-Charge 48“" Mlhtary Police Detachment
(CID)(FWD) llﬂ1 M111tary Police Battalion (CID)(FWD) Baghdad Iraq, APO AE 09342
SUBJECT 2nd Informatlon Report (0198 05- CID034)

1. On'11 Mar 05, your Request For A551stance (0153-04 CID259-80314) was received by this -
- office. All requested mvest1gat1ve activity has been completed.

2, Manthurs expended:

—; Administrative hours: T
b. Inv'eSti"gatiVe hours: - 1
c: Travel hours - -0

d. .0015 Fund Expendltures NOne

P, at DSN 73 7- commercial (254) -

3. Point of contact is SA (il
.or email at

Encl -

1. AIRofSA—IlMaIOS

CW2,MP "
Team Chlef -

ww
023308
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Fort Meade Resadent Agency, 33) Mxmary ;Pahce Gmu;a (cm)
' !Tmted Stat&s Army Criminal Investlgatmn Cﬂmmand
" 855 Chisholm Avenue
Fort Meade, Mary!and 20735-5345

| CIRC-WME (105-24a) A | 14 Marzoﬁs

‘ MEMORANDUM FOR Specxa] Agent in Charge 1 Iﬂl Mﬂﬂary Police Battalion
(CID)(FWD), 43"1 M]htary Police Detachment (CID}(FWD) Baghdad, Traq, APO AE

09342 .
| B
SUBJECT Second Infonnanon Report (OOZO—OS-CIDOIZ) 706

derrt nd cbndilct w1tuess interviews of SPC
o Military Police Company, Cumberland, (5) @)Z’J
) regardmg their knowledgc of detainee abuse \n [LC,D\

2 Investi gatwe act1v1ty conducted by thlS ofﬁce is documented in the attached
enclosure No further mvestlga’uve act1v1ty antlc1pated by this office.

3 Man hours
InVGstigaﬁvc‘:‘ 1 Hour, 0 Minutes
Investigative Admin: 20 Minutes
Admunstratlve 30 Minutes

4 There were 1o anacy Act dlsclosures or 0015 funds expcnded. o

5. POC, this office, is SA{

 Special Agent in Charge

023309
_ B r@m OFFCIAL USE OALY - LAW ENFORCEMENT SENSITVE o
ACLU-RDI 2250 p.173 L 000195
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Page 1 of 5-

From CW3 MNC-I 44th MP BDE Detachment commander
Sent: Wednesday, January 12, 2005 5:11 AM. ..

L P2 MNC-I CID; FSA MNC-I CID Special Agent
Subject: FW: Needed Dispositions ~ Detainee Abuse nvest;gataons : ,

e see it before we forwardt,o"CW3

o

bl

SA_48th Your case is in green. o
023310
"

0153 04 CID259 80214 SC -_ SUBJECT:

000108
DOD-048881



R TR Y | Page 2 of 5

» CRC e;niaét_s ii's'teﬂ in the ad'd_,ress ,I’inef.: | hav_e pfos?iﬂ‘ed..réspon‘ses for t'ﬁe ’two%cases that

noie' that one case is from -Afghaﬁisiari - not Irad.

OPS
pirag.centcom.mil’;
As you are- aware, the Department of Defense and the Army are engaged in FOIA
_litigation with the ACLU concernlng detainee abuse records. As a result; we
must be prepared to either release ox. withhold all cases. There are many
cases where dlsposn.tlon has not been reported to the CRC. We are also 023311

ARAMRDI 2250 p.175 e T
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A e T pagedots

reportlng off1c1al and 1mmed1ately sent to the CRC, v1a fax (703) 806 GDQQL(Q-
emall, or by the most expedltlous mall dellvery to’ the CRC; ATTN: . CI o A
FP. 'If there is nd legltlmate reason why a case cannot be released1
_valld reason for 4 cdge not to be- eased, you may respond to me via
“emails K We realize this'is yet another burden, but this is absolutely
necessary for the Army to defend 1tself in thls matter

”spond regardlng dlSpOSlthnS on all cases T

05: You may begln sendlng 4833s and responses as

1 (11 DA Forms 4833 should Bée marked w1th the approprlate‘
',1 Where multlple dlsp051tlons are needed on oné case; a résponse -
" positions or all DA Forms 4833 should be reported togetheér .

LT atlng dlSpOSltlon by subjéct names. - Include the ¢ase
number w1th all responses. Responses objectlng to release based on pendlng

lndlcate the name, organlzatlon and address of the- prosecutlng agency, S0,
that a valid argumént can be made for w1thhold1ng thé case at this time.

"EXAMELES'

scheduled for 10 Feb 05,
‘»Center, 6831 Vlbbert X
- pending federal -trial, date
Us Dept ‘of Justlce, Federal Bu1ld1ng,

ROT 023“1—04:—01'15919'—4.4_444—5(:"-"N"o, objecticni to release. SUBJECT:
Re¢'d written reprimand on 22 Dec 04 = 4833 being prepared and fax

‘;1 S mhe'investigatid s,ﬁending dispdsition we have identified-aré:' o L . - e
Y %’

'SA- Your cases are in red

0058 ~04- CID939 82650 SN - SUBJECTS.-

| ‘O qd 0073:-0_4,—C_IlD"939—82'65;7'—5C ~ SUBJECT:

sA (I 35°": Your case is in blue.

| 0111-04-CID469-79630-5H - SUBJECTS:

ACKIARBI 2250 p.176 - R . 000108
DOD-048883



- Pagedofs

0010-03-CIDB99-63482-7G ~ SUBJECTS:
_231455600 :

- 0094- 03- CID369 49180~ 5H9 --SUBJECT
: AFGHANI STAN ) C

0137-ozecxn369-23534—53 - SdBJECTsE

ROI 0137-02-CID369-23534-5H — Object to Release - SUBJECT: Multiple (listed

" below). Pending General Court-Martial, scheduled for 8 ring 05, Prosecution: Major.
, - OSJA, FORSCOM,; Fort McPherson, GA; POC: : o

) US Army, Staff Judge Advocate, US Army Forces Comma.nd, 404 464 -

/ 104.909. GER ce11 404 () QNN o<
DSN Breﬁx 367 . Release will jeopardize ongoing prosecutlve efforts. Response from CW3P Cé)@’) 5

raq, DSN: 318—822- . _ S
L 19765
B 3313
000109
DOD-048884
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s Page5of 5

v i % fax DSN preﬁx 367 Release will je
: prosecutlve eﬂ'or S Res’pthe rom CW3P BIRT Iraq, DSN: 318—822

yeeye E?d

, 8“‘ ‘Your case is in green .

0153 04 CID259 80214 SC - SUBJF"CT

. Thanks for your oOperatioﬁ,

3\}

5 8

Y
£

"Chief FOIA/PA DlVlSlon

0?:831_4  

. AGBALRDI 2250.p.178 . S '.' '-110.0110_.
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